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No. AMG-ITA/SAR/TU/2019-20/160
Dated 25 June 2021

HRATT a1 TR 3R aram fawm
INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT
YT HETAQTHTR (AW UN&HT) BT Srated, ARy, srraen
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
TRIPURA, AGARTALA
9/ PIN-799006 BaRI/Fax—0381-2350158
e gﬁﬁ/emailz agautripura@cag.gov.in
Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

To
The Registrar,
Tripura University,

Suryamaninagar, Tripura West,
PIN- 799022.

Sir,

I am to send herewith the Final SAR on the Annual Accounts of the Registrar, Tripura
University, Suryamaninagar for the Financial Year 2019-20 along with a management letter
for further action at your end.

Hindi version of SAR will follow.

Thanking you,

Enclo: As stated.
Senior Audit Officer/HQ-II
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR
GENERAL OF INDIA ON THE ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF THE TRIPURA
UNIVERSITY, SURYAMANINAGARFOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of the Tripura University, Suryamaninagar as on
31 March 2020, the Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments Account
for the year ended on that date under Section 19(2) of the Comptroller and Auditor General’s
(Duties, Powers & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. These financial statements are the
responsibility of the management of the Tripura University, Suryamaninagar. Our
responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

2 This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor
General (C&AG) of India on the accounting treatment only with regard to classification,
conformity with the best accounting practices, accounting standards and disclosure norms etc.
Audit observations on financial transactions with regard to compliance with the Law, Rules
and Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and efficiency-cum-performance aspects etc., if
any, are reported through Inspection Reports/C&AG’s Audit Reports separately.

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally
accepted in India. These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material
misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test check basis, evidences supporting the
amounts and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as
evaluating the overall presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit provides
a reasonable basis for our opinion.

4. Based on our audit, we report that:

i) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

ii) The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account/ Receipt and Payment Account
dealt with by this report have been drawn up in the format prescribed by the Ministry of
Education, formerly, Ministry of Human Resources Development (MHRD), the Government

of India vide order No. 29-4/2012-FD dated 17 April 2015.

iii) In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant recordshave been maintained
by the Tripura University, Suryamaninagar as far as it appears from our examination of such

books.
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iv) We further report that:

A. Balance Sheet
Application of Fund
Fixed Assets Schedule-4 T 250.32 crore
Capital work in Progress ¥ 36.00 crore

A.1. The above head includes three capital works valued ¥ 36.00 crore which were
completed in December 2018 and taken over from the agency in March 2019 This has
resulted in understatement of Fixed Assets- Tangible Assets (Net Block) by ¥ 36.00 crore and
understatement of accumulated depreciation of T 1.44 crore. This also resulted in
overstatement of Corpus/ Capital fund by ¥ 1.44 crore due to not making any provision for

depreciation on these assets.

Tangible Assets T 214.07 crore
Additions during the year ¥ 3.34 crore

A.2. The above head does not include books and journals, equipment and computers
amounting to ¥ 69.34 lakh purchased during the financial year though accessions of the books
had been completed during the financial year and computers and equipment were put to use.
This has resulted in understatement of Fixed Assets- Tangible Assets (Net Block) by
T 48.47 lakh and understatement of accumulated depreciation of ¥ 20.86 lakh with
understatement of Current Liabilities and Provisions by ¥ 69.34 lakh. This also resulted in
overstatement of Corpus/ Capital fund by ¥ 20.86 lakh due to not making any provision for

depreciation on these assets.
Equipment (Project) T 1.87 crore

A.3  The above head includes computer/laptop valued ¥ 22.63 lakh purchased during the
year and depreciation was charged @ 7.5% instead of 20%. As a result, ‘Net Block of Assets’
was understated by ¥ 2.83 lakh during the year with understatement of expenditure to the
same extent. This has also resulted into overstatement of Corpus fund/ Capital fund by

¥ 2.83 lakh.

Loans/Advances & Deposits Schedule-8 ¥ 66.17 crore
Advance to suppliers ¥ 4.33 crore

A.4 This includes ¥ 3.63 crore advance payments made to National Informatics Centre
Services Incorporated, New Delhi for implementation of Hotspot/Wi fi campus Network in

Tripura University. The agency had completed the installation in February 2020 with a cost
xii
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of ¥2.27 crore. But the University has not yet capitalised it as Fixed Assets (Tangible
assets).This has resulted in overstatement of the head ‘Advance to suppliers’ by ¥ 2.27 crore,
understatement of Fixed Assets- Tangible Assets — Hot spot/Wifi (Net Block) by ¥ 1.82 crore,
understatement of accumulated depreciation by I 45.44 lakh. This also resulted in
overstatement of Corpus/ Capital fund by ¥ 45.44 lakh due to not making any provision for

depreciation on these assets.

Advance on Capital A/C-Civil Works < 29.60 crore

A.5  The above includes ¥ 23.50 crore amount deposited with the Central Public Works
Department (CPWD) for execution of five components of works under “Construction of
Phase-III project works (Part-I) at Tripura University. According to the progress &
expenditure report submitted by the CPWD in January 2020, out of five components, two
components were completed and three components were in progress. Financial expenditure as
on January 2020 was ¥ 21.68 crore. But the University has not yet booked the expenditure
under Capital Work in Progress under Fixed Assets. This has resulted in overstatement of the
head ‘Advance Capital A/C-Civil Works’ by ¥ 21.68 crore and understatement of Capital

Work in Progress to that extent.

Current Assets Schedule-7 T 82.24 crore
Cash and Bank Balances (In savings account) % 31.77 crore

A.6  The above head is understated by ¥ 33.17 lakh due to non-reversal of 201 stale
cheques issued during the period from 5 September 2016 to 3 December 2019. This has also
resulted in corresponding understatement of liabilities by the same amount against which the

cheques were originally issued but remained unpaid.

Sources of fund
Designated/Earmarked/Endowment funds Schedule-2 ¥ 30.63 lakh

A7 The above head does not include Student Welfare Fund of ¥ 18.31 lakh, in
contravention of the notification (17 April 2015) issued by the Government of India, rather it
incorporates it under Schedule 9- Academic Receipts. This has resulted in understatement of
Designated/Earmarked/Endowment Fund and overstatement of Income during the year by

¥ 18.31 lakh with corresponding overstatement of Capital Fund by same amount.

B. Income and Expenditure Account- Nil

C. General- Nil

xiii
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D. Grant-in-aid

During the financial year 2019-20, the Institute had received ¥ 98.74 crore {Salary (36):
62.16 crore; Recurring (31): ¥30.93 crore, Capital Assets: T 5.50 crore and specific
development scheme: ¥ 0.14 crore} as Grant-in-Aid from the Government of India. An
unspent balance of ¥ 24.23 crore was lying with the Institute as on 1 April 2019. Against a
total available fund of ¥ 122.97 crore, the Institute could utilize only ¥ 67.82 crore against the
GIA during the year leaving an unspent balance of ¥ 55.15 crore as on 31 March 2020.

E. Management Letter

Deficiencies which have not been included in the Audit Report have been brought to the
notice of the Tripura University through a management letter issued separately for

remedial/corrective action.

V) Subject to our observations in the preceding paragraphs, we report that the Balance
Sheet and Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments Account dealt with

by this report are in agreement with the books of Accounts.

vi) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said financial statements read with the Accounting Policies and Notes on

Accounts, and subject to the significant matters stated above and other matters mentioned in

Annexure to this Audit Report, give a true and fair view in conformity with accounting

principles generally accepted in India:

a. In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the

University, Agartala as at 31 March 2020.

b. In so far as it relates to Income and Expenditure Account of the deficit for the

year ended on that date.

For and on behalf of the
Comptroller & Auditor General of India

X5ee/ w2 |
Date :__ June 2021 (B. R. Mondal)
Place : Agartala Principal Accountant General (Audit), Tripura

X1V
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Annexure

INTERNAL CONTROL AND INTERNAL AUDIT
Audit evaluation of internal control and internal audit system is summarised as under:

1. Adequacy of internal control system:

(i)  The University had not prepared its own accounting manual.

(ii) It was noticed from the note below Annexure-A of Schedule-7 that one Bank
Account (30239002957) namely “SBI Current Account (Central)”is
inoperative since 2008. Closing Balances against this account is shown as
¥ 31.04 lakh. But Bank has certified the closing balance against this account as
¥ 22.19 lakh. Reason for differences was neither found on record nor stated to
audit. Differences of ¥ 8.85 lakh needs to be assessed and on the basis of

assessment appropriate action needs to be taken.

(iii) Bank Reconciliation Statement indicates presence of stale cheques which
needed to be written back.

(iv) Advances to employees are lying unadjusted for more than one year. During
the year no recovery was made against the outstanding amount of ¥ 34.51 lakh
lying with 100 employees. Further, excess recovery of ¥ 5.45 lakh was made
against 19 employees during the year and preceding years.

(v) Fixed Deposit face values were not correctly recorded.

(vi) As on 31 March 2020, the University possessed no exemption certificate from
the Income Tax Department under section 10 (23 C).

(vii) 18 numbers of dormant savings accounts existed as on 31 March 2020.

(viii) Deduction of contribution towards NPS from the salary bills were not being
done as on 31 March 2020.

(ix) Liability of certain expenditures were not considered while preparing the
accounts.

(x) Working sheet in support of the figures viz., Sundry creditors, agency wise and
work wise advance given to contractors for civil works, Capital work-in
progress etc. shown in annual accounts was not made available to audit. As a
result, in absence of details, status of the items against which advances were
given, sundry creditors were created, status of works shown under Capital-
Work-in progress could not be verified in audit.

(xi1) Against 27 sponsored projects showed in Schedule 3A, closing balances were
shown as negative balances ranging from - ¥ 200 to ¥ 5.44 lakh. Discrepancies
were also noticed between closing balances shown against individual projects

in Schedule 3A and closing balances shown in the concerned project files.
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Further, University did not maintain any ledger showing project wise details.
As a result, in absence of ledger, authenticity of the closing balances shown
against individual projects could not be verified in audit.

2. Adequacy of internal audit system:
(i) Internal audit manual had not been prepared.

(ii) As stated by the University, there is no Internal audit Wing. A committee had
been constituted (5 June 2020) for conducting physical verification and
Internal Audit for the financial year 2019-20. Report of the committee is
awaited.

3. System of physical verification of fixed assets and inventory

(i) It was noticed from Schedule-7 that inventories were not accounted for and the
fact was also not disclosed.

(ii) The physical verification report of fixed assets (movable assets) and
inventories was prepared (10 December 2020) only for those assets which
were damaged or not in working condition. However, steps taken to dispose
those assets were not available on record.

(iii) Physical verification of books and journals procured in earlier years were not
conducted at the end of March 2020.

(iv) The liability of ¥ 50.70 lakh created in the earlier years still existed at the end
of March 2020 which reflects a poor internal control of the organisation. The
University needs to conduct a review of all such liabilities created in the
accounts and correct the accounts as it distorts the true and fair view of
statement of affairs of the University. Further, the Institute already had
furnished utilization certificates in earlier years in support of utilisation of
Grant which did not depict true picture of unspent balance and also it resulted
into misreporting to the Government of India.

This suggests that the internal control system of the University was inadequate and

needs improvements.

N\
O

Sr. Audit Officer/HQ-II
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Confidential

No. AMG-ITA/SAR/TU/2019-20/161

Dated 25 June 2021
TTT HETAETHRTT (AFTILIET) FT FHTATAT, 2 '
|
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
TRIPURA, AGARTALA

Phone No. (0381) 235 4359 /235 5804
FAX No. (0381) 2350158
Email: agautripura(@cag.gov.in

Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

To

The Registrar,

Tripura University
Suryamaninagar, Agartala,
Tripura, Pin-799022.

Sub:  Management Letter on the annual accounts of the Tripura University, Agartala for the
year ended 31 March 2020.
Sir,
Certification audit on the annual accounts of Tripura University, Agartala for the year ended
31 March 2020 was taken up by this office under Section 19(2) of the Comptroller and Auditor
General’s (Duties, Powers & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. A Separate Audit Report (SAR)
incorporating final comments of C&AG is issued along with this letter. Apart from the audit
comments issued in SAR, audit has noticed 14 points which required management’s action to ensure

compliance to the instructions of MHRD with respect to preparation of annual accounts.

Yours faithfully,

Enclosed: As stated % !

/
(Dr Sanjay Kz?ﬁn‘i\)\

Deputy Accountant General (AMG-II)

Xvil
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ANNEXURE TO THE MANAGEMENT LETTER

There was one Current Account (bearing No. 30239002957) in State Bank of India
with balance of ¥ 31.04 lakh as on 31 March 2020. Foot note below Annexure-A of
Schedule-7 revealed that the account is inoperative since 2008 and no Bank
Statement is available on record. But Bank has certified the closing balance against
this account as ¥ 22.19 lakh as on 31 March 2020. Reason for differences may be
assessed and based on the assessment action may be taken.

Advance to employee (Non-interest bearing) includes ¥ 34.51 lakh lying with 100
employees against whom no recovery was made during the year of which four had
been retired from service or died. Instances of excess recovery of ¥ 5.45 lakh were
noticed against 19 employees during the year and earlier years. Further, few
advances were still persist though adjusted long before.

In terms of instructions and accounting principles notified by MHRD, the amount of
caution money refundable to students during 12 months from the balance sheet date
should be shown as ‘From current students’ and ‘From ex-students’. However, the
University booked the above under the head “Deposits from students” with no
detailed break-up in the Schedule.

As per Accounting Format issued by the MHRD, Gol income of the Institution is
exempt from Income Tax under Section 10(23c) of the Income Tax Act. But during
2010-11 to 2019-20 banks had deducted ¥ 81.09 lakh on the interest earned by the
University on FD and other agencies had deducted ¥ 1.29 lakh as TDS on the
payments made to the University against sponsored projects. The University had
engaged a CA firm (October 2018) for realisation of TDS deducted for the period
from 2010-11 to 2017-18 and obtaining exemption certificate from the Income Tax
Department u/s 10 (23 C). Further, the University had filed a refund of ¥ 20.74 lakh
for the year 2018-19. As on 31 March 2020, the University possessed no exemption
certificate from the Income Tax Department under section 10 (23 C) and this fact
should have been disclosed in the Notes to the accounts.

Balances held in New Pension Schemes (NPS) in the Institution in respect of about
13 members will be transferred in instalment basis once the Permanent Retirement
Account Numbers (PRAN) is allotted by the agency.

Salary bill of March 2020 revealed that no NPS/GPF had been deducted during the
month against 13 employees (8 teaching staff and 5 Non-teaching staff), as detailed
in Annexure. Management also stated that notifications were issued to the
employees on 14 December 2020 and 4 January 2021. In one case NPS had opened
and in one case continued the old GPF account on receipt of pro-rata retirement
benefits from the parent department. No PRAN applications with respect to the
above employees are pending with the Institution as on December 2020.

The above contradictory position may please be checked. The University may ensure
that all NPS employees have applied for PRAN and deduction of contribution
towards NPS from the salary bills.

As per format of Ministry of Education (formerly MHRD), '"The Educational
Institutions should host the information regarding number of students, number of
teachers/professors, Building funds, sports activities, co-curricular activities,
development charges, compliance with statutory dues and salary structure of

X1X
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teachers/ professors to enable all stake holders to have a bird’s eye view of the
institution capacity and capability. No such disclosers have been made in its Notes to
Account.

o. The institute has not adjusted advance paid for construction works and hence, not
transferred to tangible assets though the construction of assets has already been
completed before closure of current financial year.

10. Against 27 sponsored projects showed in Schedule 3A, closing balances were shown

as negative balances ranging from - ¥ 200 to ¥ 5.44 lakh. Discrepancies were also
noticed between closing balances shown against individual projects in Schedule 3A
and closing balances shown in the concerned project files. Further, University did
not maintain any ledger showing project wise details. As a result, in absence of
ledger, authenticity of the closing balances shown against individual projects could
not be verified in audit.

11. The liability of ¥ 50.70 lakh crore created in the earlier years still existed at the end
of March 2018 which reflects a poor internal control of the organisation. The
University needs to conduct a review of all such liabilities created in the accounts
and correct the accounts as it distorts the true and fair view of statement of affairs of
the University.

12. In terms of instructions issued (13 April 2020) by the University Grants Commission
all interests earned against Grants-in-Aid (other than reimbursement) released during
2019-20 to university should be mandatorily remitted to UGC account immediately
after finalisation of accounts. Any interest earned out of Grants-in-Aid should not be
treated as additional funds over and above the allocation. But in contravention of the
instructions issued by the UGC, University had shown the bank interest of
¥ 22.66 lakh received during 2019-20 as income under Schedule 12 instead of
showing it under Current Liabilities and Provisions.

13. Current Liabilities and Provision (Schedule-7) does not include claims of
T 50.03 lakh submitted for Children Education Allowances, medical reimbursement,
Telephone bill, LTC, arrear salary, TA/DA (experts) etc. for the year 2019-20.

14. Advance to employee (Non-interest bearing) includes ¥ 34.51 lakh lying with 100
employees against whom no recovery was made during the year of which four had
been retired from service or died. Instances of excess recovery of ¥ 5.45 lakh were
noticed against 19 employees during the year and earlier years. Further, few

advances were still persist though adjusted long before.

\V
‘/\)\\ P
Sr. Audit Officer/HQ-II
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2020

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Sh No. Current Year Previous Year
SOURCES OF FUND
CORPUS FUND/CAPITAL FUND 1 1,831,126,779.30 1,742,343,813.02
DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 2 3,062,590.98 2,593,313.98
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 3 2,154,277,306.29 1,939,793,886.41
TOTAL 3,988,466,676.57 3,684,731,013.41
APPLICATION OF FUND
FIXED ASSET 4
Tangible Assets 2,140,719,112.40 2,209,472,942.00
Intangible Assets 2,544,139.00 3,737,598.00
Capital Work in Progress 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00
INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 5
Long Term 1,196,394.85 927,107.85
Short Term - -
INVESTMENTS - OTHERS 6 - -
CURRENT ASSETS 7 822,370,194.43 760,936,247.04
LOANS/ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 8 661,656,869.89 349,677,152.52
TOTAL 3,988,466,676.57 3,684,731,013.41
Significant Accounting Policies 23 -
Contingent Liabilities & Notes to Accounts 24 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH,2020

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Schedule No. Current Year PreviousYear
INCOME
ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 9 122,467,324.50 106,606,573.82
GRANTS/SUBSIDIES 10 664,179,980.25 497,979,282.58
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS 11 23,281,782.37 30,914,671.00
INTEREST EARNED 12 5,384,741.00 12,951,658.00
OTHER INCOME 13 2,545,585.01 6,616,766.00
PRIOR PERIOD INCOME 14 - 1,089,056.00
TOTAL (A) 817,859,413.13 656,158,007.40
EXPENDITURE
STAFF PAYMENT & BENIFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES) 15 538,162,317.00 794,367,787.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 20,693,773.00 29,256,645.00
ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 17 100,709,330.36 113,703,222.65
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 18 2,393,614.00 3,936,807.00
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 19 2,133,940.00 13,022,768.00
FINANCE COST 20 87,005.89 56,270.86
OTHER EXPENSES 21 - -
PRIOR PERIOD EXPENDITURE 22 - -
DEPRECIATION 4 103,146,366.91 106,363,539.91
TOTAL (B) 767,326,347.16 1,060,707,040.42
Balances being excess of Income over Expenditure (A-B) 50,533,065.97 -404,549,033.02
Transfer To/-From Designated Fund
Building Fund
Balance Being Surplus/(Deficit) Carried to Capital Fund 50,533,065.97 -404,549,033.02
Significant Accounting Policies 23
Contingent Liabilities & Notes to Accounts 24
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[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

SCHEDULE 1-CORPUS /CAPITAL FUND

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

Balance at the Beginning of the year

1,742,343,813.02

2,021,330,733.76

Add : Contributions towards Corpus/Capital Fund (From Directorate of Distance Education) - -
Add : Grant from UGC, Govt. Of India and State Govt. To the extent utilised for Capital Expenditures (Schedule - 10) 14,040,241.92 107,994,925.57
Add : Assets Purchased out of Earmarked Funds (Schedule - 2) - -
Add : Assets Purchased out of Sponsored Projects, where ownership vest in the Institution 18,888,758.39 19,144,611.51
Add : Assets Donated/Gifts Received - -
Add : Other Additions 5,320,900.00 4,982,677.00
Less : Excess Liability reversed -6,560,101.80

Less: Transfer to Endowment Fund

Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure/(Deficit) transferred from the Income & Expenditure Account

50,533,065.97

-404,549,033.02

BALANCE AT THE YEAR -END

1,831,126,779.30

1,742,343,813.02

Notes :
1. Development Fees of Rs. 53,20,900/- which was received from the Student has been added to “Corpus/Capital Fund”
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 2 - DESIGNATED /EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)
Particulars TOTAL -
Employee Welfare Fund Endowment Fund Current Year Previous Year

A
a) Opening Balance 156,094.50 2,437,219.48 2,593,313.98 2,396,356.48
b) Additions during the year 85,180.00 269,287.00 354,467.00 90,120.00
c) Income from Investment made from the Funds 63,225.00 63,225.00 73,637.00
d) Accrued Interest on Investments/Advances - -
e) Interest on Savings Bank Alc 2,537.00 49,048.00 51,585.00 52,988.00
f) Other Additions (Specify Nature) - - - -
TOTAL (A) 243,811.50 2,818,779.48 3,062,590.98 2,613,101.48
B
Utilisation/Expenditure towards objectives of funds
i) Capital Expenditure - - - -
ii) Revenue Expenditure 19,787.50
TOTAL (B) - - - 19,787.50
C
Transfer to Schedule 3 (a) and Considered as a Sponsored Projects - - -
TOTAL (C) - - - -
CLOSING BALANCE AT THE YEAR - END (A-B-C) 243,811.50 2,818,779.48 3,062,590.98 2,593,313.98
Represented by
Cash & Bank Balances 243,811.50 1,622,384.63 1,866,196.13 1,666,206.13
Investment 1,196,394.85 1,196,394.85 927,107.85
Tax Deducted at Source - - - -
Interest Accrued but not due

Notes :

Closing balance of "Employee Welfare Fund" of Rs. 2,43,811.50/- has
been kept under following Bank Accounts which should be transferred
to the designated bank maintained for specified purpose.

a) TU EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND A/C

b) TU Development Fund A/C (30328712130)
c) TU Maintenance Fund A/C (30239003676)
d)TU-Salary Account (36) A/C (36885772495)

76,191.50
1,380.00
45,100.00
121,140.00

Total Rs/-

243,811.50
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 2A-ENDOWMENT FUNDS

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 Ex-
Sr. Name of the Opening Balance Addition During the Year Total pendit Closing Balance
No. Endowment ure
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13
Endowment | Accumulated | Endowment | Accumulated | Endowment | Accumulated Endowment | Accumulated Total
Interest Interest (3+5) Interest Interest (11+12)
(4+6)
1 |B. Deb Memorial Award Fund 145,251.00 292,935.04 - 19,433.00 145,251.00 312,368.04 145,251.00 312,368.04| 457,619.04
2 |P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow 306,271.00 327,326.02 - 31,612.00 306,271.00 358,938.02 306,271.00 358,938.02| 665,209.02
3 |Niharkana Dutta Choudhury Scholarship | 476,824.85 888,611.57 - 61,228.00 476,824.85 949,839.57 476,824.85| 949,839.57 | 1,426,664.42
4 |TU- Central Library Merit Scholarship - -|  269,287.00 269,287.00 - 269,287.00 -l 269,287.00
Total 928,346.85| 1,508,872.63| 269,287.00 112,273.00| 1,197,633.85| 1,621,145.63 -1 1,197,633.85| 1,621,145.63| 2,818,779.48

Page «‘ 13 «‘




[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNEXURE - A/1 DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year
B. Deb P L Prava Niharkana Dutta | TU-CENTRAL LIBRARY Total
Particulars Memorial Award Memorial Choudhury MERIT-SCHOLARSHIP
Fund Research Fellow Scholarship
I. IN SAVINGS A/C
SBI A/C NO 10333227135 (STATE PERIOD) 360,177.02 360,177.02
SBI A/C NO 10333227282 (STATE PERIOD) 949,839.57 949,839.57
SBI A/C NO 10333227486 (STATE PERIOD) 312,368.04 312,368.04
TOTAL (A) 312,368.04 360,177.02 949,839.57 1,622,384.63
Il. IN DEPOSITS A/C
FD A/C NO 30483264095 (STATE PERIOD) 145,251.00 145,251.00
FD A/C NO 30483460317 (STATE PERIOD) 49,460.00 49,460.00
FD A/C NO 30631094444 (STATE PERIOD) 76,530.00 76,530.00
FD A/C NO 30483265033 (STATE PERIOD) 476,824.85 476,824.85
FD A/C NO 30633371279 (STATE PERIOD) 179,042.00 179,042.00
FD A/C 38669843451 (TU-CENTRAL LIBRARY MERIT-SCHOLARSHIP) 269,287.00 269,287.00
TOTAL (B) 145,251.00 305,032.00 476,824.85 269,287.00 1,196,394.85
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 457,619.04 665,209.02 1,426,664.42 269,287.00 2,818,779.48

Page((‘ 14 «‘



[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 3-CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

A. CURRENT LIABILITIES

1. DEPOSITS FROM STAFF

2. DEPOSITS FROM STUDENTS 2,227,600.00 1,426,600.00
3. SUNDRY CREDITORS
A) FOR GOODS & SERVICES 30,671,959.79 8,351,624.79

B) OTHERS

14,020,763.73

13,797,577.01

4. DEPOSIT - OTHERS

A) EARNEST MONEY

B) SECURITY DEPOSIT

35,469,855.10

36,379,900.00

5. STATUTORY LIABILITIES (GPE TDS WC TAX - CPF - GIS - NPS)

STATUTORY LIABILITIES (SALARY) 11,435,939.00 9,021,510.00
GROUP INSURANCE 480,514.00 87,804.00
LABOUR CESS 34,732.00 30,242.00
PROFESSIONAL TAX 72,384.00 77,168.00
VALUE ADDED TAX 298,016.00 298,016.00
A) OVERDUE -
B) OTHERS -
EMPLOYEE PROVIDENT FUND (TSECL) 23,472.00 19,075.00
TDS PAYABLE 795,183.00 592,074.00
WITH HELD DEDUCTION 10,000.00 10,000.00
OTHER RECOVERY 3,383,067.00 3,383,067.00
OTHER FESTIVAL RECOVERY -
OUTSTANDING EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND 7,140.00 7,140.00
OUTSTANDING EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND (SOE) 60.00 60.00

6. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

A) SALARIES

OUTSTANDING SALARY & PENSION

30,601,090.00

28,205,841.00

OUTSTANDING SALARY TO SECURITY GUARD

782,044.00

799,026.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

OUTSTANDING SALARY TO SWEEPING & CLEANING 599,058.00 646,403.00
B) RECEIPTS AGAINST SPONSORED PROJECTS (Schedule - 3A) 109,537,435.14 116,974,607.19
C) RECEIPTS AGAINST SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS (Schedule - 3B) 765,438.28 2,284,423.00

D) UNUTILISED GRANTS (Schedule - 3C)

551,448,211.25

242,310,665.42

E) GRANT IN ADVANCE

F) OTHER FUNDS

G) OTHER LIABILITIES

OUTSTANDING HONORARIUM GUEST FACULTY 850,000.00 1,492,750.00
OUTSTANDING ELECTRICITY BILL - 649,056.00
OUTSTANDING TELEPHONE BILL 37,878.00 53,769.00
OUTSTANDING OUTSOURCING STAFF 498,250.00 464,500.00
PRO - RATA RETIREMENT BENIFIT 34,049,493.00 32,806,321.00
RECEIVED FROM STATE FUND 2,000.00 2,000.00
TUITION FEES IN ADVANCE 5,040,325.00 3,416,291.00
MEDICAL ADVANCE 70,675.00 69,175.00

GROUP TOTAL (A)

833,212,583.29

503,656,685.41

B) PROVISIONS

. FOR TAXATION

. GRATUITY

107,047,891.00

120,019,160.00

. SUPERANNUATION PENSION

1,087,292,266.00

1,177,000,843.00

. ACCUMULATED LEAVE ENCASHMENT

126,724,566.00

139,117,198.00

. TRADE WARRANTIES/CLAIMS

o|lalb|lw|IN]| =

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

GROUP TOTAL (B)

1,321,064,723.00

1,436,137,201.00

GRAND TOTAL (A+B)

2,154,277,306.29

1,939,793,886.41

Notes :

1. Unutilised grants 6(d) will include grants received in advance for next year.

2. Tuition Fees of Rs. 50,40,325/-which was received from the Student for the period from April, 20 to June, 20 has been recognized as liability
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 3(a) SPONSORED PROJECTS

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

1 ARFl PROJECT 1,033,015.71 1,033,015.71 847,897.00 185,118.71
2 CSIR (DR S.S.SINGH) 64,784.00 64,784.00 64,784.00
3 CSIR PROJECT (BIMAL DEBNATH) 153,331.00 153,331.00 219,405.00 -66,074.00
4 CSIR PROJECT (DR. SHYAMAL DEBNATH) 47,433.00 47,433.00 47,433.00
5 CSIR PROJECT (PRATAP CH ACHARYA) 253,409.00 295,000.00 548,409.00 147,443.00 400,966.00
6 CSIR PROJECT (SUROCHITA BASU) 277,698.36 46,806.00 324,504.36 324,504.36
7 CSIR PROJECT-II (SS SINGH) 606,413.00 606,413.00 376,000.00 230,413.00
8 DBT BIOINFORMATICS PROJECT 491,981.00 27,349.00 519,330.00 519,330.00
9 DBT BIOTECH BKD 240,624.00 10,028.00 250,652.00 250,652.00
10 DBT BIOTECH HUB PROJECT 6,342,617.91 125,261.00 6,467,878.91 3,683,760.69 2,784,118.22
11 DBT NETWORK (BKD) 718,822.00 11,551.00 730,373.00 730,373.00
12 DBT OMPOK (PABDA) PROJECT 1,567.00 783.00 2,350.00 2,350.00
13 DBT ORCHID BIORESOURCE PROJECT 103,944.10 4,335.00 108,279.10 158,740.00 -50,460.90
14 DBT PABDA (SUKANTA BANIK) 600,453.00 600,453.00 54,000.00 546,453.00
15 DBT PROJECT (NE) - DR. PANNA DAS - 552,309.00 552,309.00 552,309.00 -
16 DST PROJECT (SERB) - SB (MBB) 2,115,929.00 2,115,929.00 2,115,929.00
17 DST SERB (JAGDISH RAI) 2,299,142.00 2,299,142.00 2,299,142.00
18 DST SERB (NOBEL METAL) (RATAN DAS) 2,099,081.00 2,099,081.00 1,921,451.51 177,629.49
19 DST SERB (SPINEL FERRITE) (RATAN DAS) 3,848,052.00 3,848,052.00 3,396,128.70 451,923.30
20 DST SERB (SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE) - 442,610.00 442,610.00 442,610.00 -
21 DST SERB PROJECT (GOVINDO GOPAL KHAN) 70,775.85 70,775.85 27,954.00 42,821.85
22 DST SERB PROJECT (K.MANNA) 454,519.00 196.00 454,715.00 454,715.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

23 DST SERB PROJECT (SWAPAN MAJUMDAR) 478,927.00 400,000.00 878,927.00 587,065.00 291,862.00
24 DBT PROJECT (PROF R.K.SINHA) 145,236.00 12.00 145,248.00 157,728.00 -12,480.00
25 DBT PROJECT (SCENTED RICE) 1,063,355.54 1,063,355.54 335,569.00 727,786.54
26 DBT TWINNING - S.SINHA 130,707.00 2,848.00 133,555.00 112,913.00 20,642.00
27 DBT TWINNING (ANTI LEUKEMIA) - B.K.D ATTA - 250,825.00 250,825.00 250,825.00 -
28 DBT TWINNING (CULTURE COLLECTION) - S RAYCH - 311,515.00 311,515.00 311,515.00 -
29 DBT TWINNING (Il) - S.SINHA - 407,002.00 407,002.00 407,002.00 -
30 DBT TWINNING (MICROBIAL/309) - SHAON RAY CHAUDDHBUTRI - 232,270.00 232,270.00 232,270.00 -
31 DBT TWINNING MKB 191,773.00 897.00 192,670.00 192,670.00
32 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (372) (BIMAL DEBNATH) - 158,674.00 158,674.00 158,674.00 -
33 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (ll) - S.SINHA 1,407,991.00 1,407,991.00 153,745.00 1,254,246.00
34 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (MOULD SPORE) -A.K.SAHA - 15,400.00 15,400.00 15,400.00 -
35 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (MUSHROOM) - A.K.SAHA 165,467.00 1,795.00 167,262.00 15,400.00 151,862.00
36 DBT TWINNING SB (MBB) PROJECT - 410.00 410.00 410.00
37 DBT TWINNING UCD 1,883,873.00 16.00 1,883,889.00 1,883,889.00
38 DBT TWINNING-SKS(I) 1,072,164.00 1,072,164.00 1,072,164.00
39 DBT TWINNING-SKS(II) 122,195.00 2,034.00 124,229.00 40,215.00 84,014.00
40 DBT VRP PROJECT (DEBASISH BHATTACHARYA) 956,704.00 956,704.00 956,704.00
41 DBT-TWINNING-D MAITI 433,456.10 13,719.00 447,175.10 206,378.00 240,797.10
42 DEITY PROJECT (A.MAJUMDER) 141,447.00 2,244.00 143,691.00 266,537.00 -122,846.00
43 DEITY PROJECT (DR. M.K.BHOWMIK) 138,870.00 138,870.00 138,870.00
44 DST CHITALA PROJECT - 55.00 55.00 55.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

45 DST FAST TRACK (KUNTAL MANNA) 198,172.00 198,172.00 35,163.00 163,009.00
46 DST FIST BOTANY 188,586.00 4,927.00 193,513.00 36,355.72 157,157.28
47 DST FIST CHEMISTRY 929,928.20 28,153.00 958,081.20 101,702.00 856,379.20
48 DST FIST PHYSICS 18,556.86 18,556.86 18,556.86
49 DST FIST ZOOLOGY 35,747.00 4.00 35,751.00 35,751.00
50 DST INSPIRE (FAP)- GG KHAN 476,277.00 10,957.00 487,234.00 582,464.70 -95,230.70
51 DST INSPIRE (PROGRAMME) 201,200.00 201,200.00 201,200.00
52 DST PROJECT (ALOK PRASAD DAS) 227,294.70 2,083.00 229,377.70 129,995.00 99,382.70
53 DST PROJECT (S.BASAK) 396,667.00 1,885.00 398,552.00 495,288.00 -96,736.00
54 DST PROJECT (SOURABH DEB) 274,624.00 11,581.00 286,205.00 492,033.00 -205,828.00
55 DST PROJECT (SUKANTA BANIK) 508,734.00 508,734.00 508,734.00
56 DST PROJECT (SWAPAN MAJUMDER) 391,946.00 391,946.00 15,000.00 376,946.00
57 DST PROJECT-II (S.A.HUSSAIN) - 38,704.00 38,704.00 38,704.00 -
58 GANDHI SMRITI 743,938.00 743,938.00 743,938.00
59 ICHR (RAJESH BHOWMIK) 29,375.00 29,375.00 29,375.00
60 ICHR PROJECT (SUKHENDU DEBBARMA) 167,435.00 167,435.00 167,435.00
61 ICMR PROJECT (DR M K BHOWMIK) 199,895.00 199,895.00 278,349.00 -78,454.00
62 ICMR PROJECT (Il) - SB(MBB) - 717.00 717.00 717.00
63 ICMR PROJECT (S. BASAK) 1,359,582.00 16,420.00 1,376,002.00 1,376,002.00
64 ICMR PROJECT-I (SB-MBB) - 11,222.00 11,222.00 11,222.00 -
65 ICMR-II (DIPAYAN CHOWDHURY) - 559,379.00 559,379.00 1,103,605.00 -544,226.00
66 ICPR PROJECT (ARUPJYOTI SARMA) 39,231.00 39,231.00 39,231.00
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

67 ICSSR (RAJESH BHOWMIK) 120,000.00 120,000.00 40,007.00 79,993.00
68 ICSSR PROJECT (DR. NANIGOPAL DEBNATH) 7,293.00 7,293.00 7,293.00
69 ICSSR PROJECT (DR. RAJESH CHATTERJEE) 59,700.00 59,700.00 59,700.00
70 ICSSR PROJECT (L.REANG) 190,569.00 190,569.00 190,569.00
71 ICSSR PROJECT (MANISH DAS) 251,950.00 251,950.00 251,950.00
72 ICSSR PROJECT (SAPTARSHI MITRA) - 160,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 -
73 ICSSR PROJECT (SUNIL KALAI) - 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 -
74 LDN PROJECT (ANIRBAN GUHA) 25,648.81 25,648.81 24,480.00 1,168.81
75 MGNREGA PROJECT (AROBINDO MAHATO) 295,113.00 295,113.00 295,113.00 -
76 MOES(JHIMMI DEBBARMA) 7,602,322.00 7,602,322.00 78,149.00 7,524,173.00
77 MOES-II (JIMMI DEBBARMA) 588,406.00 614,334.00 1,202,740.00 597,327.00 605,413.00
78 MOM-AO PROJECT 241,609.00 241,609.00 412,790.00 -171,181.00
79 MRC/MCC 21,083.50 1,358.00 22,441.50 22,441.50
80 NABARD PROJECT (DR RAJESH CHATTERJEE) 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 370,000.00 630,000.00
81 NHM PROJECT (DR SALIM SHAH) - 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 -
82 NIF (B.K. DATTA) 2,273.00 2,273.00 2,273.00
83 NMHS PROJECT - SOURABH DEB 547,351.00 798,417.00 1,345,768.00 543,327.72 802,440.28
84 | OTHER PROJECT (SPONSORED) 30,045,211.05 14,751,825.00 44,797,036.05 8,753,077.44 36,043,958.61
85 | OTHER PROJECTS 1.00 1,440,854.00 1,440,855.00 1,440,855.00 -
86 | SAMEER PROJECT (MKB) 42,147.00 42,147.00 42,147.00
87 | SERC FAST TRACK (SUBHAMOY CHOUDHURY) 77,175.00 77,175.00 77,175.00
88 | SOCIAL EXCLUSION & INCLUSION POLICY 524,303.00 524,303.00 524,303.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

89 | SSA - DR AROBINDO MAHATO 6,250.00 6,250.00 6,250.00
90 | SSA - DR ASHIS NATH 112,069.00 112,069.00 112,069.00
91 SSA- DR. SUBHAS SARKAR - 50,930.00 50,930.00 62,600.00 -11,670.00
92 ST/SC/OBC/MERIT ETC STIPEND 661,533.00 661,533.00 661,533.00
93 | TEXTILE DESIGN & HANDICRAFTS 23,958.00 300,000.00 323,958.00 323,958.00
94 | TRIBAL RESEARCH & CULTURAL PROJECT (S.KALAI) - 198,886.00 198,886.00 198,886.00 -
95 | TRIBAL WELFARE PROJECT (NANIGOPAL DEBNATH) - 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 -
96 | TRIPURA BIODIVERSITY PROJECT (KOUSHIK MAJUMDER) - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
97 UGC DAE CSR (Il) [SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI] - 226,440.00 226,440.00 160,185.00 66,255.00
98 UGC DAE CSR (SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI) 255,402.00 255,402.00 95,898.00 159,504.00
99 UGC DRS BSR BOTANY 18,359.00 126.00 18,485.00 18,485.00
100 | UGC MAJOR PROJECT (PROF S.PODDER) 32,243.00 32,243.00 32,243.00
101 | UGC PROJECT - ABHISHEK DAS 388,170.00 12,724.00 400,894.00 400,894.00
102 | UGC PROJECT (DR KRISHNA BHATTACHARJEE) 68,718.00 68,718.00 68,718.00
103 | UGC PROJECT (DR P.S.CHAUDHURI) - 56,320.00 56,320.00 56,320.00 -
104 | UGC PROJECT (DR RAJESH BHOWMIK) 28,115.00 28,115.00 28,115.00
105 | UGC PROJECT (PROF A.MUKHERJEE) - - -
106 | UGC PROJECT (PURNENDU DAS) 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00
107 | UGC PROJECT (RAJEEV DUBEY) - 67,266.72 67,266.72 67,266.72 -
108 | UGC PROJECT (S. S. SINGH) 38,108.00 38,108.00 38,108.00
109 | UGC PROJECT (SUBIR SEN) - - -
110 | UGC PROJECT (SUBRATA BHOWMIK) 997.00 997.00 997.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

111 | UGC PROJECT (SUDIPTA PAL) 5,473.00 5,473.00 5,473.00
112 | UGC SAP BOTANY - 70.00 70.00 70.00
113 | UGC SAP ECONOMICS - 40,375.00 40,375.00 40,375.00 -
114 | UGC STARTUP GRANT (DR. SOURABH DEB) 90,845.00 90,845.00 90,845.00
115 | UGC STARTUP (SHYAMAL DEBNATH) - - -
116 | UGC STARTUP GRANT (DR BIMAL DEBNATH) 154,443.00 154,443.00 154,443.00
117 | UGC STARTUP PROJECT (PRATAP CH. ACHARYA) 1,113.00 1,113.00 1,113.00
118 | VCP PROJECT 16,050.00 16,050.00 16,050.00
119 | VCP PROJECT (lI) - 1,744.00 1,744.00 1,744.00
120 | WOMEN STUDY CENTER 23,784.50 50,487.00 74,271.50 337,790.00 -263,518.50
121 | UGC BSR STARTUP PROJECT (ANIRBAN KARMAKAR) - 21,405.00 21,405.00 122,502.00 -101,097.00
122 | IERP PROJECT (P.K.ROUT) 455,316.00 211,361.00 666,677.00 670,659.00 -3,982.00
123 | DBT TWINNING (CULTURAL COLLECTION PH-II)-SRC - 247,646.00 247,646.00 247,646.00 -
124 | IERP (SABYASACHI DASGUPTA) 172,728.00 172,728.00 148,135.00 24,593.00
125 | NMHS (T. SELVAN) 1,366,173.00 1,366,173.00 472,984.00 893,189.00
126 | IERP PROJECT (B.K.DATTA) 353,324.00 353,324.00 262,951.00 90,373.00
127 | DRDO PROJECT 704,842.00 1,835,502.00 2,540,344.00 523,135.00 2,017,209.00
128 | 5% SAMPLE CHECKING OF UDISE (TINKU DE) 50,930.00 50,930.00 101,860.00 92,600.00 9,260.00
129 | EVALUTION OF STATE FINANCE 265,500.00 265,500.00 265,500.00
130 | ICSSR PROJECT (LALFAKZUALLI) 165,133.00 285,000.00 450,133.00 454,641.00 -4,508.00
131 | 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION 224,350.00 224,350.00 254,004.00 -29,654.00
132 | TRIBAL RESEARCH PROJECT(DR. ANJANA BHATTACHARJEE) - 150,710.00 150,710.00 150,710.00 -
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

133 | DBT BIORESOURCE SUSTAINABLE PROJECT (B.K. DATTA) - 1,235,130.00 1,235,130.00 1,235,130.00 -
134 | IERP PROJECT (A.K.SAHA) 402,622.00 402,622.00 431,740.00 -29,118.00
135 | DBT PROJECT - BPMC (SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE) 2,300,618.00 2,300,618.00 41,461.00 2,259,157.00
136 | DBT PROJECT (BANANA)- R.K.SINHA 2,138,446.00 64,468.00 2,202,914.00 367,849.00 1,835,065.00
137 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (320) B. K. DATTA 1,537,686.00 1,537,686.00 1,537,686.00
138 | DBT TWINNING - SHAON RAY CHOUDHURI 1,207,916.00 1,207,916.00 1,207,916.00
139 | ISF-UGC ANIRBAN GUHA 8,784,642.00 1,400,000.00 10,184,642.00 5,258,190.15 4,926,451.85
140 | IEI PROJECT (HARJEET NATH) 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
141 | ICSSR PROJECT(SIPRA ROY) - 159,143.00 159,143.00 164,291.00 -5,148.00
142 | UGC DAE CSR (RATAN DAS) 45,000.00 45,000.00 90,000.00 45,030.00 44,970.00
143 | DBT PROJECT-PHYTOCHEMICAL (BIMAL DEBNATH) 3,215,000.00 28.00 3,215,028.00 244,924.00 2,970,104.00
144 | DBT TWINNING (EARTHWORM)- PS CHOUDHURI 986,000.00 986,000.00 768,566.00 217,434.00
145 | DBT TWINNING(POLYHERBAL)-SK SIL 3,022,877.00 3,022,877.00 2,063,046.70 959,830.30
146 | UGC SAP PHYSICS 7,054,235.00 7,054,235.00 3,266,576.00 3,787,659.00
147 | DBT TWINNING SKS (373) 10,885.00 10,885.00 10,885.00
148 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (NEO-THERAPUTIC) - 558,133.00 558,133.00 558,133.00 -
149 | UGC SAP ECONOMICS - DRS I 980,000.00 980,000.00 574,672.00 405,328.00
150 | NMHS PROJECT (SACHIN BALADHARE) 1,795,000.00 1,795,000.00 1,295,581.72 499,418.28
151 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (P.C ACHARYA) - 355,245.00 355,245.00 355,245.00 -
152 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (AGARWOOD)-BIMAL DEBNATH - 186,531.00 186,531.00 186,531.00 -
153 | NIRDP PROJECT (A.MAHATO) - 348,000.00 348,000.00 527,552.00 -179,552.00
154 | AICTE PROJECT (KUNTAL MANNA) 1,501,000.00 1,501,000.00 23,297.00 1,477,703.00

Page «‘ 23 («



[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
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155 | AICTE PROJECT (RAJAT GHOSH) 1,562,000.00 1,562,000.00 22,107.00 1,539,893.00
156 | IUAC-UFR PROJECT (RATAN DAS) 134,666.00 134,666.00 54,866.00 79,800.00
157 | ICSSR PROJECT (DEBARSHI MUKHERJEE) 400,000.00 400,000.00 209,000.00 191,000.00
158 | DST PROJECT (S.MITRA) 1,378,036.00 1,378,036.00 955,624.00 422,412.00
159 | NECBH PROJECT (HARJEET NATH) 250,000.00 250,000.00 10,362.00 239,638.00
160 | NECBH PROJECT (SWANIRBHAR MAJUMDER) 600,000.00 600,000.00 138,000.00 462,000.00
161 | DBT PROJECT(ENDOPHYTE)-A.K.SAHA 89,760.00 89,760.00 89,760.00 -
162 | CSIR PROJECT (SUKANTA BANIK) 1,212.00 1,212.00 1,212.00 -
163 | TRIBAL WELFARE PROJECT (S.DAS) ECO 69,549.00 69,549.00 69,549.00 -
164 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (BISVA BHARATI) 2,561,760.00 2,561,760.00 227,596.00 2,334,164.00
165 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (ANTIDIABETOGENIC) 2,151,760.00 2,151,760.00 2,151,760.00
166 | NMHS PROJECT (JAL ABHYARANYA-DHALAI) 95,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00
167 | UGC BSR (ASHUTOSH KUMAR) 800,000.00 800,000.00 800,000.00
168 | UGC BSR PROJECT (ASHWINI CHAUHAN) 800,000.00 800,000.00 186,396.00 613,604.00
169 | DBT PROJECT (S.MITRA) 1,899,552.00 1,899,552.00 192,482.00 1,707,070.00
170 | UGC DAE CSR(410)-GG KHAN 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
171 | DST PROJECT(NMS)- A.CHAUHAN 2,245,690.00 2,245,690.00 135,870.00 2,109,820.00
172 | ICSSR PROJECT (SUBIR SEN) 480,000.00 480,000.00 480,000.00
173 | ICSSR PROJECT-Il (SAPTARSHI MITRA) 298,000.00 298,000.00 298,000.00
Total 116,974,607.19 47,918,697.72 164,893,304.91 55,355,869.77 109,537,435.14
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SCHEDULE 3(b) SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing

No. Balance (Cr.) Balance
1 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (ANKITA CHAKRABORTY) 121,017.00 121,017.00 121,617.00 -600.00
2 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (BANDANA DAS) 20,000.00 421,760.00 441,760.00 19,021.00 422,739.00
3 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (DIPANWITA BANIK) - 418,160.00 418,160.00 398,160.00 20,000.00
4 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (KRIPAMOY CHAKRABORTY) - 419,672.00 419,672.00 399,672.00 20,000.00
5 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (KRISHNA TALAPATRA) 272,453.00 272,453.00 272,453.00
6 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PINTU DEBNATH) 140,960.00 140,960.00 141,160.00 -200.00
7 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PRIYA SAHA) - - 20,000.00 -20,000.00
8 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (USHA RANI GOGOI) - - 401,760.00 -401,760.00
9 DST SERB FELLOWSHIP (DR AYANTIKA PAL) 556,345.00 556,345.00 374,135.00 182,210.00
10 DST SERB FELLOWSHIP (DR. AVIK SARKAR) 452,020.00 452,020.00 348,485.00 103,535.00
11 RTF-DCS FELLOWSHIP 139,033.00 139,033.00 139,033.00
12 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (BIJAYASREE MISRA) 9,622.00 9,622.00 504,141.00 -494,519.00
13 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (JABA SAHA) 185,477.00 185,477.00 136,660.72 48,816.28
14 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (JAYASREE BHATTACHARJEE) - 140,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 -
15 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (L. RAHAMAN) 12,543.00 12,543.00 84,480.00 -71,937.00
16 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (MITU SAHA) - 2,730.00 2,730.00 20,000.00 -17,270.00
17 DST WOS-A LOVELY RAHAMAN 15,573.00 15,573.00 15,573.00
18 ICSSR INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (MOUJURI BHOWMIK) 95,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00
19 UGC EMERITAS FELLOWSHIP (PROF. R N BHOWMIK) 28,380.00 28,380.00 28,380.00
20 ICSSR PROJECT (ANINDITA SINHA DEPT. ECONOMICS) - 249,240.00 249,240.00 140,000.00 109,240.00
21 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (SAYANTIKA CHANDA) 236,000.00 236,000.00 236,000.00 -
22 ICMR INSPIRE (SHUKDEB ACHARJEE) 473,600.00 473,600.00 274,355.00 199,245.00
23 ICMR INSPIRE (BIKASH DEBNATH) 236,800.00 236,800.00 226,800.00 10,000.00
24 ICSSR POSR DOC FELLOW 198,500.00 198,500.00 198,500.00
25 ICSSR POST DOC FELLOW (REBEKA D/BARMA) - 93,000.00 -93,000.00
TOTAL 2,284,423.00 2,560,462.00 4,844,885.00 4,079,446.72 765,438.28
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SCHEDULE 3 (C) UNUTILISED GRANTS FROM UGC, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND STATE GOVERNMENTS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particurars

Current Year Previous Year

A.Plan Grants : Government of India
Balance B/F

Add : Receipts during the year

Total (a) - -
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure
Total (b) - -
Utilised carried forward (a - b) - -
B.UGC Grants : Plan/Capital Assets
Balance B/F 242,310,665.42 318,372,206.54
Add : Receipts during the year 56,394,768.00 45,000,000.00
Total (c) 298,705,433.42 363,372,206.54
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure 7,254,225.05 13,066,615.55
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure 14,040,241.92 107,994,925.57
Total (d) 21,294,466.97 121,061,541.12

Utilised carried forward (c - d)

242,310,665.42

277,410,966.45
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particurars Current Year Previous Year
C.UGC Grants : Non Plan/Salary/Recurring

Balance B/F - 103,207,667.03
Add : Receipts during the year 930,963,000.00 381,705,000.00
Total (e) 930,963,000.00 484,912,667.03

Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure 656,925,755.20 484,912,667.03
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure - -

Total (f) 656,925,755.20 484,912,667.03

Utilised carried forward (e - f) 274,037,244.80 -
D.Grant from State Govt.

Balance B/F -
Add : Receipts during the year

Total (g) - -
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure

Total (h) - -
Utilised carried forward (g - h) - -

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 551,448,211.25 242,310,665.42

Notes :

1. Unutilised Grants include Advance on Capital Account.

2. Unutilised Grants include Grant Received in Advance for the next year.

3. Unutilized Grants are represented on the Assets side Bank Balances, Short Term Deposits with Banks and Advances on Capital Account. Page « 27 «
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SCHEDULE 4 -FIXED ASSETS

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
AC MACHINE 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,135,700.00 711,900.00 2,847,600.00 | 32,747,400.00 33,459,300.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 14,160,000.00 - 14,160,000.00 2.00 849,600.00 283,200.00 1,132,800.00 13,027,200.00 13,310,400.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - IV
(STATE PERIOD) 12,317,000.00 - 12,317,000.00 2.00 739,020.00 246,340.00 985,360.00 11,331,640.00 11,577,980.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - VII
(STATE PERIOD) 27,503,000.00 - 27,503,000.00 2.00 1,650,180.00 550,060.00 2,200,240.00 | 25,302,760.00 25,852,820.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - VIII
(STATE PERIOD) 18,332,000.00 - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,099,920.00 366,640.00 1,466,560.00 16,865,440.00 17,232,080.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - X
(STATE PERIOD) 27,144,000.00 - 27,144,000.00 2.00 1,628,640.00 542,880.00 2,171,520.00 | 24,972,480.00 25,515,360.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - |
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,135,700.00 711,900.00 2,847,600.00 | 32,747,400.00 33,459,300.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - IX
(STATE PERIOD) 13,850,000.00 - 13,850,000.00 2.00 831,000.00 277,000.00 1,108,000.00 12,742,000.00 13,019,000.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - V
(STATE PERIOD) 44,890,000.00 - 44,890,000.00 2.00 2,693,400.00 897,800.00 3,591,200.00 | 41,298,800.00 42,196,600.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - VI
(STATE PERIOD) 23,808,000.00 - 23,808,000.00 2.00 1,428,480.00 476,160.00 1,904,640.00 | 21,903,360.00 22,379,520.00
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 21,783,000.00 - 21,783,000.00 2.00 1,306,980.00 435,660.00 1,742,640.00 | 20,040,360.00 20,476,020.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 at 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) 31.03.2020
(5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB-
STATION 47,037,110.00 - - | 47,037,110.00 5.00 16,462,992.00 | 7,055,568.00 23,518,560.00 | 23,518,550.00 30,574,118.00
2nd Floor of SOM 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 2.00 900,000.00 300,000.00 1,200,000.00 | 13,800,000.00 14,100,000.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS 4,326,410.00 1,095,912.00 77,087.00 5,345,235.00 10.00 432,641.00 534,524.00 967,165.00 4,378,070.00 3,893,769.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS (FDC) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 1,980.00 660.00 2,640.00 3,960.00 4,620.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NET COACHING) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 35,902.00 7,959.00 43,861.00 35,732.00 43,691.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(WOMEN STUDY) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 90,298.00 14,512.00 104,810.00 40,306.00 54,818.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NEEPCO) NON-PLAN 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 10.00 232,128.00 42,202.00 274,330.00 147,690.00 189,892.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS(PLAN) 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 10.00 22,877,322.54 | 4,670,704.54 27,548,027.08 | 19,159,012.46 23,829,717.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 1,220,527.00 155,152.00 - 1,375,679.00 10.00 544,417.00 137,568.00 681,985.00 693,694.00 676,110.00
BOUNDARY WALL CITY
CENTRE 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 29,601.00 19,734.00 49,335.00 444,034.00 463,768.00
BOUNDARY WALL OF CITY
CENTRE 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 62,556.00 20,852.00 83,408.00 959,192.00 980,044.00
BUILDING -ANNIMAL HOUSE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 110,940.00 73,960.00 184,900.00 1,664,102.00 1,738,062.00
BUILDING-HEALTH CENTER
(1ST FLOOR) - PLAN 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 275,335.00 35,645.00 310,980.00 1,471,265.00 1,506,910.00
BUILDING - WOMENS HOS-
TEL (2ND FLOOR) - PLAN 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 957,208.00 123,920.00 1,081,128.00 5,114,881.00 5,238,801.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

BUILDING
(PARIKSHA BHAWAN) 197,945,000.00 - 197,945,000.00 2.00 15,835,600.00 3,958,900.00 19,794,500.00 | 178,150,500.00 182,109,400.00
BUILDING SOLAR PLANT 198,659.00 - 198,659.00 2.00 25,278.00 3,973.00 29,251.00 169,408.00 173,381.00
BOUNDARY WALL
(STATE PERIOD) 5,551,000.00 - 5,551,000.00 2.00 333,060.00 111,020.00 444,080.00 5,106,920.00 5,217,940.00
BOYS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 8,351,000.00 - 8,351,000.00 2.00 501,060.00 167,020.00 668,080.00 7,682,920.00 7,849,940.00
CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT
- LED ILLUMINATION 3,367,341.00 - 3,367,341.00 5.00 336,734.00 180,818.00 517,552.00 2,849,789.00 3,030,607.00
CC TV 11,080,626.00 - 11,080,626.00 20.00 4,432,250.00 3,116,377.00 7,548,627.00 3,531,999.00 6,648,376.00
CENTRAL LIBRARY
(STATE PERIOD) 60,132,000.00 - 60,132,000.00 2.00 3,607,920.00 1,202,640.00 4,810,560.00 55,321,440.00 56,524,080.00
COMPUTER 1,630,036.00 | 564,870.00 2,194,906.00 20.00 326,007.00 438,981.00 764,988.00 1,429,918.00 1,304,029.00
COMPUTER
(ADDL GRANT) 138,320.00 - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (EOC) 238,485.00 - 238,485.00 20.00 95,394.00 47,697.00 143,091.00 95,394.00 143,091.00
COMPUTER (B.VOC) 3,556,645.00 | 529,779.00 4,086,424.00 20.00 969,146.00 817,285.00 1,786,431.00 2,299,993.00 2,587,499.00
COMPUTER (PLAN) 44,487,505.00 - 44,487,505.00 20.00 38,980,517.00 5,506,987.00 44,487,504.00 1.00 5,506,988.00
COMPUTER (PROJECT) 2,668,007.00 - 2,668,007.00 20.00 2,500,913.00 41,773.00 2,542,686.00 125,321.00 167,094.00
COMPUTER
(STATE PERIOD) 1,078,095.00 - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (WSC) 968,840.00 - 968,840.00 20.00 581,304.00 193,768.00 775,072.00 193,768.00 387,536.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2019- 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 20) (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

COMPUTER (NON-PLAN) 12,049,731.00 - - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
DAY CARE CENTRE-
LIBRARY BUILDING AN- 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 12,111,912.00 2,956,520.00 - 15,068,432.00 | 132,757,569.00 135,714,089.00
DOPEN AIR-THEATER
ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 533,388.00 355,592.00 - 888,980.00 2,666,947.00 3,022,539.00
EPBAX SYSTEM
(NON-PLAN) 2,537,662.00 - - 2,537,662.00 7.50 934,355.00 190,325.00 - 1,124,680.00 1,412,982.00 1,603,307.00
EQUIPMENT 10,669,315.57 3,163,228.92 - 13,832,544.49 7.50 800,199.57 1,037,441.57 - 1,837,641.14 11,994,903.35 9,869,116.00
EQUIPMENT
(ADDL GRANT) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,223,438.00 191,015.00 - 1,414,453.00 1,132,418.00 1,323,433.00
EQUIPMENT (B.VOC) 6,544,887.00 - - 6,544,887.00 7.50 1,244,426.00 490,867.00 - 1,735,293.00 4,809,594.00 5,300,461.00
EQUIPMENT (C & C CELL) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 69,361.00 10,601.00 - 79,962.00 61,388.00 71,989.00
EQUIPMENT
(CENTRAL FACILITIES) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 587,180.00 89,865.00 - 677,045.00 521,159.00 611,024.00
EQUIPMENT (EOC) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 27,133.00 7,151.00 - 34,284.00 61,067.00 68,218.00
EQUIPMENT
(HEALTH CENTER) 463,370.00 - - 463,370.00 7.50 180,532.00 34,753.00 - 215,285.00 248,085.00 282,838.00
EQUIPMENT (HINDI) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 11,284.00 2,821.00 - 14,105.00 23,505.00 26,326.00
EQUIPMENT (IQAC) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 141,072.00 21,352.00 - 162,424.00 122,266.00 143,618.00
EQUIPMENT
(NET COACHING) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 74,055.00 11,766.00 - 85,821.00 71,064.00 82,830.00
EQUIPMENT (NON-PLAN) 14,619,456.00 - - 14,619,456.00 7.50 7,286,793.00 1,096,459.00 - 8,383,252.00 6,236,204.00 7,332,663.00
EQUIPMENT (PLAN) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 20,411,807.85 2,907,246.85 - 23,319,054.70 15,444,231.15 18,351,478.00
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) -
INSPIRE 303,478.00 60,900.00 - 364,378.00 7.50 66,943.00 27,329.00 - 94,272.00 270,106.00 236,535.00
EQUIPMENT
(SCHOOL OF EDUCATION) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 139,419.00 37,701.00 - 177,120.00 325,558.00 363,259.00
EQUIPMENT (STATE PERIOD) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,305,867.00 132,925.00 - 1,438,792.00 333,546.00 466,471.00
EQUIPMENT (XII PLAN) 87,533,576.91 - - 87,533,576.91 7.50 19,772,419.91 6,565,018.91 - | 26,337,438.82 61,196,138.09 | 67,761,157.00
EQUIPMENT - CLOCK 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 233,981.00 33,155.00 - 267,136.00 174,933.00 208,088.00
EQUIPMENT
(OTHER INFRASRUCTURE) 23,669,545.00 - - 23,669,545.00 7.50 7,858,735.00 1,775,216.00 - 9,633,951.00 14,035,594.00 | 15,810,810.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) 146,423,780.04 18,672,706.39 - | 165,096,486.43 7.50 48,174,452.04 | 12,382,237.04 - | 60,556,689.08 | 104,539,797.35 | 98,249,328.00
FAX MACHINE 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 34,503.00 3,512.00 - 38,015.00 8,814.00 12,326.00
FURNITURE 8,625,797.00 6,326,526.00 | 74,225.00 14,878,098.00 7.50 646,935.00 1,115,858.00 - 1,762,793.00 13,115,305.00 7,978,862.00
FURNITURE (ADDL GRANT) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 144,250.00 24,914.00 - 169,164.00 163,018.00 187,932.00
FURNITURE (B.VOC) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 151,868.00 37,967.00 - 189,835.00 316,391.00 354,358.00
FURNITURE
(HEALTH CENTER) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 318,358.00 56,338.00 - 374,696.00 376,472.00 432,810.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) -
CONT 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 343,222.00 69,750.00 - 412,972.00 517,034.00 586,784.00
FURNITURE (STATE PERIOD) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 951,185.00 114,266.00 - 1,065,451.00 458,093.00 572,359.00
FURNITURE (NON-PLAN) 38,799,230.00 - - 38,799,230.00 7.50 14,847,801.00 2,909,942.00 - 17,757,743.00 21,041,487.00 | 23,951,429.00
FURNITURE (PLAN) 57,477,668.00 - - 57,477,668.00 7.50 16,305,699.00 5,014,688.00 - | 21,320,387.00 36,157,281.00 | 41,171,969.00
FURNITURE
(SCHOOL OF EDUCATION) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 314,577.00 93,923.00 - 408,500.00 843,805.00 937,728.00
FURNITURE (IAS) 77,350.00 77,350.00 - 154,700.00 7.50 5,801.00 11,602.00 - 17,403.00 137,297.00 71,549.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2019- 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 20) (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

GANDHI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 14,880.00 4,960.00 - 19,840.00 228,160.00 233,120.00
GUEST HOUSE
(STATE PERIOD) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 486,480.00 162,160.00 - 648,640.00 7,459,360.00 7,621,520.00
GUEST HOUSE ANNEX
(STATE PERIOD) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 220,980.00 73,660.00 - 294,640.00 3,388,360.00 3,462,020.00
HEALTH CENTRE
(STATE PERIOD) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 127,980.00 42,660.00 - 170,640.00 1,962,360.00 2,005,020.00
LAND - STATE PERIOD 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - - 1.00 1.00
LAND AT SURYAMANINAGAR 213,077,185.00 270,078.00 - | 213,347,263.00 - - - - - | 213,347,263.00 213,077,185.00
LCD PROJECTOR 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 75,673.00 7,703.00 - 83,376.00 19,332.00 27,035.00
LIFT (ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING) 3,030,690.00 - - 3,030,690.00 5.00 151,535.00 151,535.00 - 303,070.00 2,727,620.00 2,879,155.00
LIFT (ACADEMIC BUILDING
IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - - 1,533,976.00 5.00 76,699.00 76,699.00 - 153,398.00 1,380,578.00 1,457,277.00
MBA LIFT 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 250,830.00 83,610.00 - 334,440.00 1,337,760.00 1,421,370.00
MULTISTORIED ACADEMIC
BUILDINGS- BOYS & GIRLS 860,198,089.00 - - | 860,198,089.00 2.00 51,286,229.00 | 17,529,619.00 - | 68,815,848.00 | 791,382,241.00 808,911,860.00
NEW DEEP TUBE-WELL 4,361,662.00 - - 4,361,662.00 2.00 224,521.00 87,233.00 - 311,754.00 4,049,908.00 4,137,141.00
SBI BUILDING 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 43,719.00 29,146.00 - 72,865.00 655,808.00 684,954.00
SOLAR PLANT 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 405,000.00 135,000.00 - 540,000.00 2,160,000.00 2,295,000.00
PA SYSTEM 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 309,803.00 31,535.00 - 341,338.00 79,135.00 110,670.00
QUTR TYPE - | BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 98,256.00 32,752.00 - 131,008.00 1,506,592.00 1,539,344.00
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2019- 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 20) (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 704,670.00 234,890.00 - 939,560.00 10,804,940.00 11,039,830.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 802,260.00 267,420.00 - 1,069,680.00 12,301,320.00 12,568,740.00
QUTR TYPE - IV BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 476,160.00 158,720.00 - 634,880.00 7,301,120.00 7,459,840.00
RCC BRIDGE
(STATE PERIOD) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 2,205,120.00 735,040.00 - 2,940,160.00 33,811,840.00 34,546,880.00
SBI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 65,220.00 21,740.00 - 86,960.00 1,000,040.00 1,021,780.00
SOFTWARE (PROJECT) 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
STUDENT COMMUNITY
(STATE PERIOD) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 298,320.00 99,440.00 - 397,760.00 4,574,240.00 4,673,680.00
SPORTS BOATS 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 154,346.00 16,035.00 - 170,381.00 43,417.00 59,452.00
SPORTS GOODS 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 52,035.00 5,297.00 - 57,332.00 13,290.00 18,587.00
STUDENT COUNCIL BUILDING 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 133,797.00 44,599.00 - 178,396.00 2,051,563.00 2,096,162.00
TISSUE CULTURE LAB 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,043,100.00 260,775.00 - 1,303,875.00 2,173,125.00 2,433,900.00
TYPE- IV QTR IN CAMPUS 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 170,760.00 56,920.00 - 227,680.00 2,618,320.00 2,675,240.00
TV 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 7,752.00 789.00 - 8,541.00 1,977.00 2,766.00
UPS 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 48,504.00 4,937.00 - 53,441.00 12,389.00 17,326.00
VEHICLES (PLAN) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 10.00 884,475.00 294,825.00 - 1,179,300.00 1,768,948.00 2,063,773.00
VEHICLES (NON-PLAN) 1,555,442.00 - - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,151,727.00 155,544.00 - 1,307,271.00 248,171.00 403,715.00
VOLLEYBALL GROUND 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 530,256.00 353,504.00 - 883,760.00 7,953,831.00 8,307,335.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 Depre- Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
HOT SPOT/WIFI 10,121,781.00 - - 10,121,781.00 20.00 4,048,712.00 4,048,712.00 - 8,097,424.00 2,024,357.00 6,073,069.00
WOMENS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 479,220.00 159,740.00 - 638,960.00 7,348,040.00 7,507,780.00
XEROX MACHINE 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 168,145.00 17,116.00 - 185,261.00 42,950.00 60,066.00
Sub Total (A) 2,575,745,146.19 30,916,502.31 151,312.00 2,606,510,336.50 - 366,272,204.19 99,519,019.91 - 465,791,224.10 2,140,719,112.40 2,209,472,942.00
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 6,075,154.19 2,433,888.00 - 8,509,042.19 40.00 3,363,961.19 2,781,017.00 - 6,144,978.19 2,364,064.00 2,711,193.00
E BOOKS/JOURNALS 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
E-BOOKS/JOURNALS 900,340.000 - - 900,340.000 40.00 360,136.000 360,136.000 - 720,272.000 180,068.000 540,204.000
E-BOOKS & JOURNALS
(SCHOOL OF 2,858,333.000 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
EDUCATION)
E-BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PLAN) 14,368,757.000 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 14,368,756.00 - - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
E-CLASSROOM 30,550,951.000 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 30,550,950.00 - - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIREWALL 1,893,259.000 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
SOFTWARE(PLAN) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 3,519,540.00 483,995.00 - 4,003,535.00 1.00 483,996.00
E BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 8,800.00 2,199.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 2,200.00
Sub Total (B) 160,126,169.19 2,433,888.00 - 162,560,057.19 - 156,388,571.19 3,627,347.00 - 160,015,918.19 2,544,139.00 3,737,598.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 Depre- Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS
CAPITAL WORK-
IN-PROGRESS 359,979,966.00 - - 359,979,966.00 - - - - - 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00
(PLAN)
CAMPUS DEVELOP-
MENT APPROACH - - - - - - - - - - -
ROAD
CONSTRUCTION OF
ANIMAL HOUSE - - - - - - - - - - -
CONSTRUCTION OF
CITY CENTER - - - - - - - - - - -
CONSTRUCTION OF
SBI BUILDING - - - - - - - - - - -
CONSTRUCTION OF
VOLLEYBALL
GROUND i | i | | | | i | i i
Sub Total (C) 359,979,966.00 - - | 359,979,966.00 - - - - - | 359,979,966.00 | 359,979,966.00
GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C) 3,095,851,281.38 33,350,390.31 151,312.00 | 3,129,050,359.69 - | 522,660,775.38 | 103,146,366.91 - | 625807,142.29 | 2,503,243,217.40 | 2,573,190,506.00
Notes :
1. The figure in column "Deduction" under Gross Block against the head Capital Work in Progress represents the transfer from Work in Progress to Assets during the year.
2. The figure in column " Addition during the year under Gross Block against Assets 1 to 14 include transfer from Work-in-Progress during the year, as well as further acquisitions

during the year.
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE-4A PLAN

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) | Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at | Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
2nd Floor of SOM 15,000,000.00 - - 15,000,000.00 2.00 900,000.00 300,000.00 - 1,200,000.00 13,800,000.00 14,100,000.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS 4,326,410.00 1,095,912.00 | 77,087.00 5,345,235.00 10.00 432,641.00 534,524.00 - 967,165.00 4,378,070.00 3,893,769.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NET COACHING) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 35,902.00 7,959.00 - 43,861.00 35,732.00 43,691.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(WOMEN STUDY) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 90,298.00 14,512.00 - 104,810.00 40,306.00 54,818.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(FDC) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 1,980.00 660.00 - 2,640.00 3,960.00 4,620.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PLAN) 46,707,039.54 - - 46,707,039.54 10.00 22,877,322.54 4,670,704.54 - 27,548,027.08 19,159,012.46 23,829,717.00
BOUNDARY WALL CITY
CENTRE 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 29,601.00 19,734.00 - 49,335.00 444,034.00 463,768.00
BOUNDARY WALL OF
CITY CENTRE 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 62,556.00 20,852.00 - 83,408.00 959,192.00 980,044.00
BUILDING - ANNIMAL
HOUSE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 110,940.00 73,960.00 - 184,900.00 1,664,102.00 1,738,062.00
BUILDING - HEALTH
CENTER 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 275,335.00 35,645.00 - 310,980.00 1,471,265.00 1,506,910.00
(1ST FLOOR) - PLAN
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2019-20) 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
BUILDING - WOMENS
HOSTEL 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 957,208.00 123,920.00 - 1,081,128.00 5,114,881.00 5,238,801.00
(2ND FLOOR) - PLAN
BUILDING SOLAR
PLANT 198,659.00 - - 198,659.00 2.00 25,278.00 3,973.00 - 29,251.00 169,408.00 173,381.00
BUILDING
(PARIKSHA BHAWAN) 197,945,000.00 - - 197,945,000.00 2.00 15,835,600.00 3,958,900.00 - 19,794,500.00 178,150,500.00 182,109,400.00
CC TV 11,080,626.00 - - 11,080,626.00 20.00 4,432,250.00 3,116,377.00 - 7,548,627.00 3,531,999.00 6,648,376.00
CAMPUS DEVELOP-
MENT - LED ILLUMI- 3,367,341.00 - 3,367,341.00 5.00 336,734.00 180,818.00 - 517,552.00 2,849,789.00 3,030,607.00
NATION
COMPUTER 1,630,036.00 564,870.00 - 2,194,906.00 20.00 326,007.00 438,981.00 - 764,988.00 1,429,918.00 1,304,029.00
COMPUTER
(ADDL GRANT) 138,320.00 - - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (B.VOC) 3,556,645.00 529,779.00 - 4,086,424.00 20.00 969,146.00 817,285.00 - 1,786,431.00 2,299,993.00 2,587,499.00
COMPUTER (PLAN) 44,487,505.00 - - 44,487,505.00 20.00 38,980,517.00 5,506,987.00 - 44,487,504.00 1.00 5,506,988.00
COMPUTER (EOC) 238,485.00 - - 238,485.00 20.00 95,394.00 47,697.00 - 143,091.00 95,394.00 143,091.00
DAY CARE CENTRE-
LIBRARY BUILDING 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 12,111,912.00 2,956,520.00 - 15,068,432.00 132,757,569.00 135,714,089.00
AND OPEN AIR-
THEATER
ELECTRICAL INSTAL-
LATION 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 533,388.00 355,592.00 - 888,980.00 2,666,947.00 3,022,539.00
EQUIPMENT 10,669,315.57 3,163,228.92 - 13,832,544.49 7.50 800,199.57 1,037,441.57 - 1,837,641.14 11,994,903.35 9,869,116.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

EQUIPMENT (ADDL GRANT) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,223,438.00 191,015.00 - 1,414,453.00 1,132,418.00 1,323,433.00
EQUIPMENT (B.VOC) 6,544,887.00 - - 6,544,887.00 7.50 1,244,426.00 490,867.00 - 1,735,293.00 4,809,594.00 5,300,461.00
EQUIPMENT (C & C CELL) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 69,361.00 10,601.00 - 79,962.00 61,388.00 71,989.00
EQUIPMENT (CENTRAL
FACILITIES) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 587,180.00 89,865.00 - 677,045.00 521,159.00 611,024.00
EQUIPMENT (EOC) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 27,133.00 7,151.00 - 34,284.00 61,067.00 68,218.00
EQUIPMENT
(HEALTH CENTER) 463,370.00 - - 463,370.00 7.50 180,532.00 34,753.00 - 215,285.00 248,085.00 282,838.00
EQUIPMENT (HINDI) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 11,284.00 2,821.00 - 14,105.00 23,505.00 26,326.00
EQUIPMENT (IQAC) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 141,072.00 21,352.00 - 162,424.00 122,266.00 143,618.00
EQUIPMENT
(NET COACHING) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 74,055.00 11,766.00 - 85,821.00 71,064.00 82,830.00
EQUIPMENT (PLAN) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 | 20,411,807.85 2,907,246.85 - 23,319,054.70 15,444,231.15 18,351,478.00
EQUIPMENT (SCHOOL
OF EDUCATION) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 139,419.00 37,701.00 - 177,120.00 325,558.00 363,259.00
EQUIPMENT (XII PLAN) 87,533,576.91 - - 87,533,576.91 7.50 19,772,419.91 6,565,018.91 - 26,337,438.82 61,196,138.09 67,761,157.00
EQUIPMENT - CLOCK 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 233,981.00 33,155.00 - 267,136.00 174,933.00 208,088.00
EQUIPMENT (OTHER IN-
FRASRUCTURE) 23,669,545.00 - - 23,669,545.00 7.50 7,858,735.00 1,775,216.00 - 9,633,951.00 14,035,594.00 15,810,810.00
FURNITURE 8,625,797.00 6,326,526.00 74,225.00 14,878,098.00 7.50 646,935.00 1,115,858.00 - 1,762,793.00 13,115,305.00 7,978,862.00
FURNITURE
(ADDL GRANT) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 144,250.00 24,914.00 - 169,164.00 163,018.00 187,932.00
FURNITURE (B.VOC) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 151,868.00 37,967.00 - 189,835.00 316,391.00 354,358.00
FURNITURE
(HEALTH CENTER) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 318,358.00 56,338.00 - 374,696.00 376,472.00 432,810.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
FURNITURE (PLAN) 57,477,668.00 - 57,477,668.00 7.50 16,305,699.00 5,014,688.00 - 21,320,387.00 36,157,281.00 41,171,969.00
FURNITURE
(SCHOOL OF 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 314,577.00 93,923.00 - 408,500.00 843,805.00 937,728.00
EDUCATION)

FURNITURE (IAS) 77,350.00 77,350.00 - 154,700.00 7.50 5,801.00 11,602.00 - 17,403.00 137,297.00 71,549.00

LIFT ADMINISTRA-

TIVE BUILDING) 3,030,690.00 - 3,030,690.00 5.00 151,535.00 151,535.00 - 303,070.00 2,727,620.00 2,879,155.00

LIFT (ACADEMIC

BUILDING IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - 1,533,976.00 5.00 76,699.00 76,699.00 - 153,398.00 1,380,578.00 1,457,277.00

MBA LIFT 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 250,830.00 83,610.00 - 334,440.00 1,337,760.00 1,421,370.00

MULTISTORIED

ACADEMIC 860,198,089.00 - 860,198,089.00 2.00 51,286,229.00 17,529,619.00 - 68,815,848.00 791,382,241.00 808,911,860.00

BUILDINGS- BOYS

& GIRLS

NEW DEEP TUBE-

WELL 4,361,662.00 - 4,361,662.00 2.00 224,521.00 87,233.00 - 311,754.00 4,049,908.00 4,137,141.00

SBI BUILDING 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 43,719.00 29,146.00 - 72,865.00 655,808.00 684,954.00

SOLAR PLANT 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 405,000.00 135,000.00 - 540,000.00 2,160,000.00 2,295,000.00

SPORTS BOATS 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 154,346.00 16,035.00 - 170,381.00 43,417.00 59,452.00

STUDENT COUN-

CIL BUILDING 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 133,797.00 44,599.00 - 178,396.00 2,051,563.00 2,096,162.00

TISSUE CULTURE

LAB 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,043,100.00 260,775.00 - 1,303,875.00 2,173,125.00 2,433,900.00

TYPE- IV QTR IN

CAMPUS 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 170,760.00 56,920.00 - 227,680.00 2,618,320.00 2,675,240.00

HOT SPOT/WIFI 10,121,781.00 - 10,121,781.00 20.00 4,048,712.00 4,048,712.00 8,097,424.00 2,024,357.00 6,073,069.00

VOLLEYBALL

GROUND 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 530,256.00 353,504.00 - 883,760.00 7,953,831.00 8,307,335.00

VEHICLES (PLAN) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 10.00 884,475.00 294,825.00 - 1,179,300.00 1,768,948.00 2,063,773.00
Sub Total (A) 1,638,624,579.87 11,757,665.92 151,312.00 1,650,230,933.79 229,624,838.87 65,925,072.87 - 295,549,911.74 1,354,681,022.05 1,408,999,741.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 Depre- Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

INTANGIBLE
ASSETS
COMPUTER
SOFTWARE 6,075,154.19 2,433,888.00 8,509,042.19 40.00 3,363,961.19 2,781,017.00 - 6,144,978.19 2,364,064.00 2,711,193.00
E-BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS 2,858,333.00 - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
(SCHOOL OF
EDUCATION)
E-BOOKS/JOURNALS 900,340.00 - 900,340.00 40.00 360,136.00 360,136.00 720,272.00 180,068.00 540,204.00
E-BOOKS &
JOURNALS (PLAN) 14,368,757.00 - 14,368,757.00 40.00 14,368,756.00 - - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
E-CLASSROOM 30,550,951.00 - 30,550,951.00 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIREWALL 1,893,259.00 - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
SOFTWARE (PLAN) 4,003,536.00 - 4,003,536.00 40.00 3,519,540.00 483,995.00 - 4,003,535.00 1.00 483,996.00

Sub Total (B) 60,650,330.19 2,433,888.00 63,084,218.19 56,914,933.19 3,625,148.00 - 60,540,081.19 2,544,137.00 3,735,397.00
CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS
CAMPUS DEVELOP-
MENT APPROACH - - - - - - - - - -
ROAD
CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS (PLAN) 359,979,966.00 - 359,979,966.00 - - - - - 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00

CONSTRUCTION OF
ANIMAL HOUSE
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[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) (2019-20) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2020 Depre- Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CONSTRUCTION
OF CITY - - - - - - - - - - -
CENTER
CONSTRUCTION
OF SBI - - - - - - - - - - -
BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION
OF - - - - - - - - - - -
VOLLEYBALL
GROUND
Sub Total (C)
359,979,966.00 - - 359,979,966.00 - - - - 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00
GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C) 2,059,254,876.06 14,191,5653.92 | 151,312.00 2,073,295,117.98 286,539,772.06 | 69,550,220.87 - | 356,089,992.93 1,717,205,125.05 1,772,715,104.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE-4B NON PLAN

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2019- 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 20) (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
TANGIBLE ASSETS
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NEEPCO) NON-PLAN 422,020.00 - 422,020.00 10.00 232,128.00 42,202.00 274,330.00 147,690.00 189,892.00
COMPUTER
(NON-PLAN) 12,049,731.00 - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
EPBAX SYSTEM
(NON-PLAN) 2,537,662.00 - 2,537,662.00 7.50 934,355.00 190,325.00 1,124,680.00 1,412,982.00 1,603,307.00
EQUIPMENT
(NON-PLAN) 14,619,456.00 - 14,619,456.00 7.50 7,286,793.00 1,096,459.00 8,383,252.00 6,236,204.00 7,332,663.00
FURNITURE
(NON-PLAN) 38,799,230.00 - 38,799,230.00 7.50 14,847,801.00 2,909,942.00 17,757,743.00 21,041,487.00 23,951,429.00
VEHICLES
(NON-PLAN) 1,555,442.00 - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,151,727.00 155,544.00 1,307,271.00 248,171.00 403,715.00
Sub Total (A) 69,983,541.00 - 69,983,541.00 36,502,534.00 4,394,472.00 40,897,006.00 29,086,535.00 33,481,007.00
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
E-BOOK/JOURNALS 99,464,839.00 - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
Sub Total (B) 99,464,839.00 - 99,464,839.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 169,448,380.00 - 169,448,380.00 135,967,372.00 4,394,472.00 140,361,844.00 29,086,536.00 33,481,008.00
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[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4C - INTANGIBLE ASSETS

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening | Additions De- Closing Rate | Depreciation |Depreciation| Deduc- |Depreciation| Current Year |Previous Year
Assets Head Balance {(2019-20)| duction |Balance as| of Opening |for the year| tion/ Total upto | Balance as at |Balance as at
as at (2019-20) at Depre-| Total upto (2019-20) | Adjust- | 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 31.03.2020 |citation| 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
(2+3-4)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1. Patents & Copyrights

2. Computer Software

3. E Journal Books

Grand Total
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4(C) (i) - PATENTS AND COPYRIGHTS

(Amount in Rupees)

. Addition
. Opening . o
Particulars during the Gross Amortization Net Block Net Block
Balance
year

A. Patents Granted - -
1. Balance as on 31.03.20 of Patents obtained in 2008-09 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)
2. Balance as on 31.03.20 of Patents obtained in 2010-11 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)
3. Balance as on 31.03.20 of Patents obtained in 2012-13 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)

Patents granted during the Current Year - - - - - -

~

Total - - - - - -

Particulars Opening Balance Addition Gross Amortization Net Block Net Block
during the
year

. Patents Pending in respect of Patents applied for
1. Expenditure incurred during 2009-10 to 2011-12 - - - - - -

2. Expenditure incurred during 2012-13 - - - - - -

3. Expenditure incurred during 2013-14 - - - - - -

4. Expenditure incurred during 2014-15 to 2019-20 - - - - - -
Total - - - - - -

C. Grant Total (A+B) - - - - - -

Notes :
1. The addition in part A (patents granted), is the figure of patents granted during the year, transferred from part B (Column - Patents Granted / Rejected).
2. The Amount against grants rejected during the year is written off in the Income & Expenditure Account.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4D - OTHERS

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2019- 31.03.2020 ciation Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 20) (2+3-4) 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB
-STATION 47,037,110.00 - - 47,037,110.00 5.00 16,462,992.00 7,055,568.00 23,518,560.00 23,518,550.00 30,574,118.00
AC MACHINE 123,156.00 - - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,135,700.00 711,900.00 2,847,600.00 32,747,400.00 33,459,300.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - Il
(STATE PERIOD) 14,160,000.00 - - 14,160,000.00 2.00 849,600.00 283,200.00 1,132,800.00 13,027,200.00 13,310,400.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - IV
(STATE PERIOD) 12,317,000.00 - - 12,317,000.00 2.00 739,020.00 246,340.00 985,360.00 11,331,640.00 11,577,980.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING -
VIl (STATE PERIOD) 27,503,000.00 - - 27,503,000.00 2.00 1,650,180.00 550,060.00 2,200,240.00 25,302,760.00 25,852,820.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING -
VIIl (STATE PERIOD) 18,332,000.00 - - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,099,920.00 366,640.00 1,466,560.00 16,865,440.00 17,232,080.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - X
(STATE PERIOD) 27,144,000.00 - - 27,144,000.00 2.00 1,628,640.00 542,880.00 2,171,520.00 24,972,480.00 25,515,360.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - |
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,135,700.00 711,900.00 2,847,600.00 32,747,400.00 33,459,300.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - IX
(STATE PERIOD) 13,850,000.00 - - 13,850,000.00 2.00 831,000.00 277,000.00 1,108,000.00 12,742,000.00 13,019,000.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - V
(STATE PERIOD) 44,890,000.00 - - 44,890,000.00 2.00 2,693,400.00 897,800.00 3,591,200.00 41,298,800.00 42,196,600.00
ACCADEMIC BUILDING - VI
(STATE PERIOD) 23,808,000.00 - - 23,808,000.00 2.00 1,428,480.00 476,160.00 1,904,640.00 21,903,360.00 22,379,520.00
ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING (STATE PERIOD) 21,783,000.00 - - 21,783,000.00 2.00 1,306,980.00 435,660.00 1,742,640.00 20,040,360.00 20,476,020.00
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[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) tion Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2019- 31.03.2020 Depre- Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 20) (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 1,220,527.00 155,152.00 - 1,375,679.00 10.00 544,417.00 137,568.00 - 681,985.00 693,694.00 676,110.00
BOUNDARY WALL
(STATE PERIOD) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 333,060.00 111,020.00 - 444,080.00 5,106,920.00 5,217,940.00
BOYS HOSTEL (STATE PERI-
OD) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 501,060.00 167,020.00 - 668,080.00 7,682,920.00 7,849,940.00
CENTRAL LIBRARY
(STATE PERIOD) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 3,607,920.00 1,202,640.00 - 4,810,560.00 55,321,440.00 56,524,080.00
COMPUTER (PROJECT) 2,668,007.00 - 2,668,007.00 20.00 2,500,913.00 41,773.00 - 2,542,686.00 125,321.00 167,094.00
COMPUTER (STATE PERIOD) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (WSC) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 20.00 581,304.00 193,768.00 - 775,072.00 193,768.00 387,536.00
EQUIPMENT
(PROJECT) - INSPIRE 303,478.00 60,900.00 - 364,378.00 7.50 66,943.00 27,329.00 - 94,272.00 270,106.00 236,535.00
EQUIPMENT (STATE PERIOD) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,305,867.00 132,925.00 - 1,438,792.00 333,546.00 466,471.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) 146,423,780.04 18,672,706.39 - | 165,096,486.43 7.50 | 48,174,452.04 12,382,237.04 - | 60,556,689.08 104,539,797.35 98,249,328.00
FAX MACHINE 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 34,503.00 3,512.00 - 38,015.00 8,814.00 12,326.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) -CONT 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 343,222.00 69,750.00 - 412,972.00 517,034.00 586,784.00
FURNITURE (STATE PERIOD) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 951,185.00 114,266.00 - 1,065,451.00 458,093.00 572,359.00
GANDHI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 14,880.00 4,960.00 - 19,840.00 228,160.00 233,120.00
GUEST HOUSE
(STATE PERIOD) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 486,480.00 162,160.00 - 648,640.00 7,459,360.00 7,621,520.00
GUEST HOUSE ANNEX
(STATE PERIOD) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 220,980.00 73,660.00 - 294,640.00 3,388,360.00 3,462,020.00
HEALTH CENTRE
(STATE PERIOD) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 127,980.00 42,660.00 - 170,640.00 1,962,360.00 2,005,020.00
LAND AT SURYAMANINAGAR 213,077,185.00 270,078.00 - | 213,347,263.00 - - - - - 213,347,263.00 213,077,185.00
LAND - STATE PERIOD 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - - 1.00 1.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2019-20) tion Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2019- 31.03.2020 Depre- Total upto (2019-20) Adjust- 31.03.2020 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 20) (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2019 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
LCD PROJECTOR 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 75,673.00 7,703.00 - 83,376.00 19,332.00 27,035.00
PA SYSTEM 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 309,803.00 31,535.00 - 341,338.00 79,135.00 110,670.00
QUTR TYPE - | BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 98,256.00 32,752.00 - 131,008.00 1,506,592.00 1,539,344.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 704,670.00 234,890.00 - 939,560.00 10,804,940.00 11,039,830.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 802,260.00 267,420.00 - 1,069,680.00 12,301,320.00 12,568,740.00
QUTR TYPE - IV BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 476,160.00 158,720.00 - 634,880.00 7,301,120.00 7,459,840.00
RCC BRIDGE
(STATE PERIOD) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 2,205,120.00 735,040.00 - 2,940,160.00 33,811,840.00 34,546,880.00
SBI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 65,220.00 21,740.00 - 86,960.00 1,000,040.00 1,021,780.00
SOFTWARE (PROJECT) 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
SPORTS GOODS 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 52,035.00 5,297.00 - 57,332.00 13,290.00 18,587.00
STUDENT COMMUNITY
CENTRE (STATE PERIOD) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 298,320.00 99,440.00 - 397,760.00 4,574,240.00 4,673,680.00
TV 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 7,752.00 789.00 - 8,541.00 1,977.00 2,766.00
UPS 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 48,504.00 4,937.00 - 53,441.00 12,389.00 17,326.00
WOMENS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 479,220.00 159,740.00 - 638,960.00 7,348,040.00 7,507,780.00
XEROX MACHINE 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 168,145.00 17,116.00 - 185,261.00 42,950.00 60,066.00
Sub Total (A) 867,137,025.32 19,158,836.39 - | 886,295,861.71 | 264.50 | 100,103,058.32 29,199,475.04 - | 129,344,306.36 756,951,555.356 766,992,194.00
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
E BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 8,800.00 2,199.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 2,200.00
Sub Total (B) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 8,800.00 2,199.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 2,200.00
GRAND TOTAL 867,148,025.32 19,158,836.39 - | 886,306,861.71 | 304.50 | 100,111,858.32 29,201,674.04 - | 129,355,305.36 756,951,556.35 766,994,394.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 5 - INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

1 |CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SECURITIES - -

2 |STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES - -

3 |OTHER APPROVED SECURITIES - -

4 |SHARES - -

5 |DEBENTURES & BONDS - -

6 |[TERM DEPOSITS WITH BANK 1,196,394.85 927,107.85

7 |OTHER INVESTMENTS - -

GRAND TOTAL 1,196,394.85 927,107.85
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 5 (A) INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS (FUND WISE)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1 | B. Deb Memorial Award Fund 145,251.00 145,251.00
2 | P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow 305,032.00 305,032.00
3 | Niharkana Dutta Choudhury Scholarship 476,824.85 476,824.85
4 | TU-CENTRAL LIBRARY MERIT-SCHOLARSHIP 269,287.00 -
Grand Total 1,196,394.85 927,107.85

Notes :
1. The Total in this Sub Schedule will agree with the Total in Schedule 5.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 6 -INVESTMENTS - OTHERS

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

OTHER APPROVED SECURITIES

SHARES

DEBENTURES & BONDS

TERM DEPOSITS WITH BANK

N|jojla(djlwWw|IN|[=

OTHER INVESTMENTS

GRAND TOTAL

Page «‘ 51 «‘



[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 7 - CURRENT ASSETS

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

CURRENT ASSETS
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT
1. STOCK
A) STORES AND SPARES
B) LOOSE TOOLS
C) PUBLICATIONS
D) LABORATORY CHEMICALS- CONSUMABLE AND GLASS WARE
E) BUILDING MATERIAL
F) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL
G) STATIONERY
H) WATER SUPPLY MATERIAL
2. SUNDRY DEBTORS

)
)
)
)

B) OTHERS
3. CASH AND BANK BALANCES
a) WITH SCHEDULED BANKS
I. IN SAVINGS A/C
II. IN CURRENT A/C
Ill. IN DEPOSITS A/C
b) WITH NON SCHEDULED BANKS
IN DEPOSITS ACCOUNTS
IN SAVINGS ACCOUNTS
4. POST OFFICE - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS

A) DEBTS OUTSTANDING FOR A PERIOD EXCEEDING SIX MONTHS

317,693,601.43
3,104,021.00
501,572,572.00

344,446,055.04
3,104,021.00
413,386,171.00

GRAND TOTAL

822,370,194.43

760,936,247.04

Note:
Annexure A shows the details of Bank Accounts .
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNEXURE A (Amount in Rupees)
I. IN SAVINGS BANK
1 GRANTS FROM UGC BANK A/C 165,628,093.59
2 UNIVERSITY RECEIPTS BANK A/C 44,305,309.97
3. SCHOLARSHIP BANK A/C 1,577,186.00
4. ACADEMIC FEE RECEIPTS BANK A/C
5. DEVELOPMENT (PLAN) BANK A/C 2,525,623.55
6. COMBINED ENTRANCE EXAMS (CBT) BANK A/C
7. UGC PLAN FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C
8.  CORPUS FUND BANK A/C 10,896,641.00
9. SPONSORED PROJECT FUND BANK A/C 71,087,379.96
10. SPONSORED FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C 454,479.00
11. ENDOWMENT & CHAIR BANK A/C 1,698,576.13
12.  UGC JRF FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C
13.  HBA FUND BANK A/C
14. CONVEYANCE BANK A/C
15.  UGC RAJIB GANDHI NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C
16. DEPOSIT BANK A/C 19,520,312.23
17. STUDENT FUND BANK A/C
18. STUDENT AID FUND BANK A/C
19.  PLAN GRANTS FOR SCIENTIFIC SCHEMES BANK A/C
Il. IN CURRENT A/C 3,104,021.00
Ill. IN DEPOSITS A/C 501,572,572.00
TOTAL 822,370,194.43

Notes :
1.  We found that one Bank Account namely “SBI Current Account (Central)” is carried forward unaltered from the last year Accounts. As explained by the

management, the said account is inoperative since 2008 and also no Bank Statement is available on record in this regard.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 8 -LOANS / ADVANCES & DEPOSITS

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEE (NON -INTEREST BEARING) (as per Sub Schdule - 8A)
A) SALARY

B) FESTIVAL

C) OTHERS (LTC- MEDICAL- TRAVEL- IMPREST ETC) (As per Schedule - 8A)

939,286.00
32,969,118.85

48,286.00
31,463,315.85

LONG TERM ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES : (INTEREST BEARING
A) VEHICLE LOAN

B) HOME LOAN

C) OTHER (TO BE SPECIFIED)

ADVANCES AND OTHERS AMOUNTS RECOERABLE IN CASH OR IN KIND OR
FOR VALUE TO BE RECEIVED
A) CAPITAL ACCOUNT
ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C
ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C - CIVIL WORKS
B) TO SUPPLIERS
C) OTHERS
GPF -ADVANCE/WITHDRAWAL

5,392,516.00
295,971,924.00
43,289,955.50

43,001,655.00

5,392,516.00
213,471,924.00
7,719,917.50

43,001,655.00

LOAN PAID TO GPF A/C 15,215,000.00 15,215,000.00
TDS RECEIVABLE 1,720,077.00 972,345.00
TDS 66,663.00 66,663.00
PREPAID EXPENSES
A) INSURANCE 715,554.00 393,628.00

B) OTHER EXPENSES
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

5 DEPOSITS
A) TELEPHONE -
B) LEASE RENT -
C) ELECTRICITY -
D) AICTE- IF APPLICABLE -
E) OTHERS (TO BE SPECIFIED) -
6 INCOME ACCRUED
A) ON INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS -
B) ON INVESTMENTS - OTHERS 22,368,120.54 31,931,902.17
C) ON LOAN AND ADVANCE -
D) OTHERS (INCLUDES INCOME DUE UNREALISED) -
7 OTHER - CURRENT ASSET RECEIVABLE FROM UGC / SPONSORED PROJECTS
A) DEBIT BALANCE IN SPONSORED PROJECTS -
B) DEBIT BALANCE IN SPONSORED FELLOWSHIP & SCHOLARSHIP -
C) GRANTS RECEIVABLE 200,007,000.00 -
D) OTHER RECEIVABLES FROM UGC - -
8 CLAIMS RECEIVABLE

GRAND TOTAL 661,656,869.89 349,677,152.52
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SUB SCHEDULE 8A - ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEE (NON -INTEREST BEARING) (Amount in Rupees)
Schedule of Advance to Staff
SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2019' To : '31-03-2020'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)
ADVANCE TO STAFF (LTC- MEDICAL- TRAVEL- IMPREST ETC)

1 ABDUL SALIM SHAH 200,000.00 200,000.00
2 ABHUIT CHOUDHURY 210,000.00 834,000.00 374,817.00 669,183.00
3 ABHISEK DAS 3,705.00 3,705.00
4 ABHISHEK MAJUMDER 16,396.00 152,320.00 -135,924.00
5 AJAY KRISHNA SAHA 70,009.00 166,000.00 97,000.00 139,009.00
6 ALAK BHATTACHARJEE - 224,400.00 114,400.00 110,000.00
7 ALAK ROY 5,000.00 598,000.00 603,000.00
8 AMIT KUMAR SAHA 24,960.00 24,960.00 -
9 AMITABH KUMAR MANGLAM 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
10 | ANAGHA INGOLE 7,221.00 7,221.00 -
11 ANIRBAN GUHA 739,058.00 925,400.00 980,143.00 684,315.00
12 | ANIRBAN KARMAKAR 83,000.00 64,829.00 20,000.00 127,829.00
13 | ANJAN MUKHERJEE 8,268.75 30,000.00 38,268.00 0.75
14 | ANJANA BHATTACHARJEE 287,550.00 239,000.00 280,000.00 246,550.00
15 | ARGHAKUSHUM CHAKRABORTY - 7,000.00 7,000.00
16 | AROBINDO MAHATO 209,210.00 220,000.00 352,300.00 76,910.00
17 | ARUP JYOTI SARMA - 31,000.00 31,000.00
18 | ASHES GUPTA -1,656.00 10,000.00 -11,656.00
19 | ASHES KUMAR NAYAK 19,529.00 19,529.00
20 | ASHISH CHOUDHURY 85,785.00 3,000.00 13,785.00 75,000.00
21 ASHISH NATH 43,436.00 43,436.00
22 | ASHWINI CHAUHAN 12,000.00 12,000.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff

SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2019' To : '31-03-2020'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

23 | ASTAMIKA SINHA 45,000.00 45,000.00
24 | AUGUSTINE ZIMIK 80,000.00 9,379.00 70,621.00
25 | AVIK SARKAR 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
26 | AYANTIKA PAL 16,975.00 20,000.00 16,975.00 20,000.00
27 | B.SANJAY 1,610,042.00 10,000.00 44,042.00 1,576,000.00
28 | BABUL CHANDRA DAS 40,000.00 40,000.00
29 | BABUL DEY 43,000.00 43,000.00
30 | BADAL KUMAR DATTA 1,575,398.00 1,336,000.00 367,233.00 2,544,165.00
31 | BALESWAR SINGH 8,269.00 8,269.00
32 | BARIN KUMAR DE 11,564.00 11,564.00
33 | BASANT KUMAR AGARWALA 1,647.00 1,647.00
34 | BASANTI DEBBARMA 48,380.00 48,380.00
35 | BHUBANESWARI BAL 10,000.00 10,000.00
36 | BIDHU HRISHI DAS 30,000.00 11,240.00 18,760.00
37 | BIMAL DEBNATH 88,500.00 88,500.00 95,000.00 82,000.00
38 | BIMAN DEBBARMA 34,000.00 34,000.00
39 | BINOD CHANDRA TRIPATHY 905,005.00 9,550.00 1,157,862.00 -243,307.00
40 | BIPAD DAS 12,270.00 74,000.00 74,000.00 12,270.00
41 | BIPIN KUMAR SHARMA 289,760.00 244,650.00 226,644.00 307,766.00
42 | BIPLAB DEBNATH 15,000.00 35,000.00 16,815.00 33,185.00
43 | BISHANKA BRATA BHOWMIK 4,910.00 4,910.00 -
44 | BISHNU PRASAD KOIRY 386,767.00 50,000.00 436,767.00
45 | BISWAJIT BOUL 100,000.00 100,000.00
46 | BISWAJIT DAS 70,000.00 70,000.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff

SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2019' To : '31-03-2020'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

47 | BISWAJIT DEBBARMA 30,000.00 30,000.00
48 | BISWARAI DEBBARMA 6,300.00 6,300.00
49 | BRIJ MOHAN PANDEY 5,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00
50 | C.LALFAKZUALI 120,000.00 104,000.00 224,000.00 -
51 CHAMPA NANDI 96,141.00 96,141.00
52 | CHAMPESWAR MISHRA 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
53 | CHANDAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY -5,126.00 -5,126.00
54 | CHANDRIKA BASU MAJUMDER 252,732.00 15,494.00 237,238.00
55 | CHAYARANI ADHYA 5,000.00 5,000.00
56 | CHINMOY ROY 11,145.00 10,000.00 1,145.00
57 | DEBAJYOTI BHATTACHARJEE 51,192.00 55,000.00 -3,808.00
58 | DEBARAJ PANIGRAHI 55,000.00 41,522.00 13,478.00
59 | DEBARSHI MUKHERJEE 746,126.00 562,000.00 759,792.00 548,334.00
60 | DEBASHIS DEBNATH 62,000.00 62,000.00
61 DEBASISH MAITI 213,121.00 52,500.00 66,216.00 199,405.00
62 | DEBASISH ROY CHOWDHURI 6,904.00 6,904.00
63 | DEEPAK UPADHAYA 180,999.00 30,000.00 35,000.00 175,999.00
64 | DHANANJAY GOPE 34,000.00 34,000.00
65 | DHANESH DEBBARMA 10,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 10,000.00
66 | DHIMAN SINHA 13,165.00 13,165.00
67 | DILIP JAMATIA 6,300.00 6,300.00
68 | DILIP KUMAR RANA 200,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 200,000.00
69 | DIPAYAN CHOUDHURI 152,500.00 16,000.00 168,500.00
70 | DIPIKA DEBNATH 20,000.00 45,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff

SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2019' To : '31-03-2020'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

71 DR. DEBRAJ PANIGRAHI 40,000.00 33,478.00 6,522.00
72 | ESHITA BORAL 350,000.00 350,000.00
73 | GANGULA SHANMUK -329.00 -329.00
74 | GAUTAM CHAKMA 7,000.00 7,000.00
75 | GURUPRASAD CHAKRABORTY 4,000.00 4,000.00
76 | HARADHAN DEBNATH 13,490.00 13,490.00
77 | HARADHAN MALLA 10,000.00 10,000.00
78 | HARI SANKAR CHAKRABORTY 6,980.00 6,980.00
79 | HARISH DEBBARMA - 6,300.00 6,300.00
80 | HARJEET NATH 25,000.00 41,880.00 32,000.00 34,880.00
81 INDRANEEL BHOWMIK 10,000.00 150,000.00 160,000.00
82 | JAHAR DEBBARMA 577,802.00 475,000.00 530,000.00 522,802.00
83 | JAI KAUSHAL 20,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00
84 | JAY SAHA 32,247.00 30,000.00 2,247.00
85 | JAYANTA CHOUDHURI 7,001.75 7,001.75
86 | JAYANTA DATTA 25,000.00 25,000.00
87 | JIMMI DEBBARMA 62,192.00 153,940.00 160,000.00 56,132.00
88 | JOY DAS -3,965.00 -3,965.00
89 | JUPITOR CHAKMA 55,000.00 55,000.00
90 | JYOTISH NATH 3,000.00 3,000.00
91 KALYAN BIJOY JAMATIA - 192,336.00 192,336.00 -
92 | KALI CHARAN JHA - 5,000.00 5,000.00
93 | KASHINATH DAS 2,000.00 2,000.00
94 | KASHINATH JENA 306,088.00 60,000.00 100,000.00 266,088.00
95 | KHAWLSONKIM SUANTAK 84,250.00 84,250.00

Page «‘ 59 («



[
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff
SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2019' To : '31-03-2020'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

96 | KHUMTIYA DEBBARMA 15,000.00 15,000.00
97 | KISHALAYA ROY CHOUDHURY 150,000.00 150,000.00
98 | KISHOR DEBNATH 5,000.00 5,000.00
99 | KOUSHIK MAJUMDAR 22,000.00 22,000.00
100 | KOUSHIK MAJUMDAR(SRF) 10,000.00 -10,000.00
101 | KRISHNA BHATTACHARYA 5,000.00 5,000.00
102 | KRISHNA DAS 43,120.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 43,120.00
103 | KRISHNENDU DHAR 118,892.00 86,000.00 204,892.00
104 | KUNTAL MANNA 213,000.00 30,500.00 182,500.00
105 | LETTHUAMA DARLONG 8,755.00 8,755.00
106 | LINCOLN REANG -28.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -28.00
107 | LIPIKA CHAKRABORTY W/O LT. SAJAL BHATTACHARJEE 25,000.00 25,000.00
108 | LOVELY RAHAMAN 154,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 129,000.00
109 | MADHU MANIK LODH 583,231.00 188,359.00 394,872.00
110 | MAHASWETA DAS(SAHA) 500,000.00 500,000.00
111 | MAHESH KUMAR SINGH 31,729.50 423,100.00 133,164.00 321,665.50
112 | MAITREYEE CHAKRABORTY 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
113 | MALAY DEB - 115,000.00 110,000.00 5,000.00
114 | MAMATA DEBBARMA 240.00 240.00
115 | MANAB SHARMA 5,000.00 5,000.00
116 | MANAS KUMAR PAL - 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
117 | MANGAL LAXMI DEBBARMA W/O LT. SANJIT DEBBARMA 8,000.00 8,000.00
118 | MANIK DEBBARMA -6.00 -6.00
119 | MANIK KUMAR SEN 10,000.00 10,000.00
120 | MANISH DAS 193,800.00 15,000.00 208,800.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff

SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2019' To : '31-03-2020'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

121 | MANOJ KUMAR MAURYA 11,075.00 11,075.00
122 | MEGHANATH DEBBARMA - 6,000.00 6,000.00 -
123 | MILAN RANI JAMATIA 15,342.00 45,000.00 20,000.00 40,342.00
124 | MILTON DEBBARMA 5,000.00 5,000.00
125 | MINTU BHADRA 2,600.00 2,600.00
126 | MIRA ROY(SUTRADHAR) 5,000.00 5,000.00
127 | MITU SAHA 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
128 | MOHAN DEBBARMA 208,257.00 13,000.00 10,528.00 210,729.00
129 | MON MOHAN REANG 127,183.00 94,253.00 32,930.00
130 | MONISANKAR MISRA 19,480.00 57,000.00 76,480.00
131 | MOUSAMI DEBBARMA 133,000.00 132,940.00 60.00
132 | MRINAL KANTI BHOWMIK(T) 396,014.00 147,300.00 73,027.00 470,287.00
133 | MUKULENDU PATHAK 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
134 | MUNEENDRA MISHRA 70,918.00 139,500.00 214,500.00 -4,082.00
135 | NAKSHATRA TRIPURA 30,000.00 30,100.00 -100.00
136 | NANDA KISHORE JAMATIA 21,000.00 20,000.00 1,000.00
137 | NANI GOPAL DEBNATH 185,000.00 185,000.00
138 | NARAYANPRASAD DAMASE 9,850.00 9,850.00
139 | NARENDU BHATTACHARJEE 75,000.00 75,000.00
140 | NEWIN MOG 22.00 22.00
141 | NIBEDITA DAS(PAN) 163,813.00 2,500.00 148,692.00 17,621.00
142 | NIRMAL DAS 11,396.00 11,396.00
143 | NIRMAL REANG 60,750.00 60,750.00 -
144 | NIRMALYA DEBNATH 2,550.00 436,000.00 10,000.00 428,550.00
145 | NISHIKANT KOLGE 14,775.00 14,775.00
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146 | NUTAN KUMAR S. THINGUJAM 5,000.00 400,000.00 10,000.00 395,000.00
147 | PALLAB GHOSAL 2,000.00 2,000.00
148 | PANNA DAS 78,980.00 16,000.00 28,980.00 66,000.00
149 | PARAMASREE DASGUPTA - 54,500.00 29,500.00 25,000.00
150 | PARAMITA SAHA 49,999.00 75,000.00 124,999.00
151 | PARIMAL BHAKTA 32,000.00 32,000.00
152 | PARMINDER KAUR 8,000.00 8,000.00
153 | PARTHA PRATIM BHATTACHARJEE 10,000.00 10,000.00
154 | PAWAN KUMAR SINGH 2,198,091.00 24,000.00 2,202,702.00 19,389.00
155 | PINAK PARIAL 16,500.00 21,500.00 -5,000.00
156 | PINKI DEBBARMA -50,000.00 -50,000.00
157 | PRABIR KUMAR DEBBARMA 291,000.00 18,000.00 309,000.00
158 | PRADIP KUMAR DE 10,000.00 10,000.00
159 | PRADIP KUMAR ROY 210,000.00 140,710.00 140,710.00 210,000.00
160 | PRALAY KANTI HALDER 319,595.00 319,595.00 -
161 | PRALLAD DEBNATH 32,149.00 100,000.00 132,149.00
162 | PRANAB KUMAR PAL 829,858.00 30,000.00 799,858.00
163 | PRANAB ROY 1,800.00 1,800.00
164 | PRANAY PAL 212,590.00 185,000.00 170,500.00 227,090.00
165 | PRANESH DEBNATH 15,000.00 240,000.00 162,149.00 92,851.00
166 | PRANESH DEBNATH(S) 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,739.00 8,261.00
167 | PRASANTA KUMAR DAS 1,137,740.00 2,265,000.00 3,402,740.00
168 | PRASANTA KUMAR ROUT 64,000.00 4,000.00 45,000.00 23,000.00
169 | PRASANTH S 14,500.00 14,500.00
170 | PRASENJIT SINHA 4,015.00 5,000.00 9,015.00
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171 | PRATAP CHANDRA ACHARYA 35,000.00 85,000.00 105,000.00 15,000.00
172 | PRAVEEN MISHRA 31,265.00 31,265.00
173 | PRITI MITRA 5,000.00 5,000.00
174 | PRIYA RANJAN DASH 24,600.00 24,600.00
175 | PRIYASANKAR CHAUDHURI 141,700.00 165,000.00 4,058.00 302,642.00
176 | R.N.DATTA PURKAYASTHA 203,938.00 70,000.00 188,000.00 85,938.00
177 | RABINDRA BHARALI 328,050.00 65,000.00 393,050.00
178 | RABINDRA KUMAR MAHAPATRA 482,500.00 269,000.00 75,000.00 676,500.00
179 | RABINDRA KUMAR SINHA 129,936.00 19,480.00 95,000.00 54,416.00
180 | RAJAT DEB 34,966.00 34,966.00
181 | RAJEEV DUBEY 253,096.00 88,000.00 334,551.00 6,545.00
182 | RAJENDRA PRASAD 47,458.00 47,458.00
183 | RAJESH BANIK - 30,000.00 30,000.00
184 | RAJESH BHOWMIK 1,781,736.00 210,000.00 480,000.00 1,511,736.00
185 | RAJESH CHATTERJEE 1,607,000.00 111,000.00 616,800.00 1,101,200.00
186 | RAJESH DEBBARMA 53,305.00 10,000.00 63,305.00
187 | RAJESH GANESAN 93,000.00 21,000.00 114,000.00
188 | RAJESH MAJUMDER 5,000.00 5,000.00
189 | RAJU GHOSH BANIK 10,000.00 10,000.00
190 | RAKESH ROY 3,000.00 3,000.00
191 | RAKESH SHIL 113,055.00 38,378.00 74,677.00
192 | RAKESH SHIL 149,945.00 149,945.00
193 | RAMENDRA BHOWMIK 80,000.00 20,000.00 55,000.00 45,000.00
194 | RANENDU KUMAR NATH 875,627.00 78,500.00 625,000.00 329,127.00
195 | RATAN DAS 181,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 181,000.00
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196 | RATAN LAL DEB 148,109.00 35,500.00 35,500.00 148,109.00
197 | RINA GHOSH 7,985.00 7,985.00
198 | RINA SARKAR 2,000.00 2,000.00
199 | RINTU DAS 4,400.00 20,000.00 24,400.00 -
200 | ROSHANI RAI 15,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 15,000.00
201 | RUPAK CHAKRABORTY 15,000.00 97,500.00 81,500.00 31,000.00
202 | SABYASACHI DASGUPTA 64,510.00 190,000.00 67,012.00 187,498.00
203 | SACHIN BHALADHARE 88,000.00 58,000.00 30,000.00
204 | SACHINDRA NATH KARMAKAR -3,000.00 -3,000.00
205 | SAKTI DEBBARMA 107,840.00 22,540.00 85,300.00
206 | SAMARJIT REANG 27,000.00 25,000.00 2,000.00
207 | SAMBHU RAKHIT 2,000.00 2,000.00
208 | SAMIR CHANDRA DAS 99,452.00 99,452.00
209 | SAMIR DEBBARMA 30,000.00 30,000.00
210 | SAMIR KUMAR SIL 284,529.00 80,000.00 10,155.00 354,374.00
211 | SAMRAT GOSWAMI 45,000.00 45,000.00
212 | SAMRAT HORE 71,600.60 71,600.60
213 | SANGITA DAS BISWAS 30,000.00 30,000.00
214 | SANGRAM SINHA 52,585.00 2,875.00 55,460.00 -
215 | SANIT DEBROY 121,753.00 85,000.00 36,753.00
216 | SANJIB KUMAR BHOWMIK 202,919.00 202,919.00
217 | SANKAR NATH TIWARI 29,652.00 29,652.00
218 | SANTI KAMAL CHAKMA - 10,000.00 10,000.00
219 | SANTOSH GOSWAMI 4,500.00 4,500.00
220 | SAPTARSHI MITRA -900.00 230,000.00 229,100.00
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221 | SARMISTHA BHATTACHARJEE 63.00 63.00
222 | SATYADEO PODDAR 374,189.00 32,000.00 54,000.00 352,189.00
223 | SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI -4,999.75 93,000.00 93,000.00 -4,999.75
224 | SHARMILA CHHOTARAY 3,365.00 3,365.00
225 | SHARMISTHA BHATTACHARJEE(HALDER) - 6,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
226 | SHEKHARESH BHATTACHARJEE 5,051.00 5,051.00
227 | SHIBENDU DEBBARMA 422,000.00 422,000.00
228 | SHIV SANKAR SINGH 43,710.00 64,000.00 56,210.00 51,500.00
229 | SHYAMAL DEBNATH 47,000.00 62,000.00 -15,000.00
230 | SHYAMAL SAHA - - -
231 | SIMA DASGUPTA 15,000.00 12,000.00 3,000.00
232 | SINDHU POUDYAL 30,000.00 55,000.00 85,000.00
233 | SIPRA ROY 52,986.00 84,000.00 66,770.00 70,216.00
234 | SOBHA DEBBARMA 500.00 500.00
235 | SOMDEV BANIK - 31,000.00 31,000.00 -
236 | SOROKKHAIBAM GAMBHINI 40,498.00 40,498.00
237 | SOURABH DEB 369,000.00 230,000.00 365,000.00 234,000.00
238 | SUBHASH SARKAR 35,000.00 32,000.00 7,000.00 60,000.00
239 | SUBHRABARAN DAS - 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
240 | SUBHRANGSHU S. BHATTACHARJEE 22,000.00 22,000.00 -
241 | SUBIR KUMAR SEN 2,500.00 35,000.00 15,828.00 21,672.00
242 | SUBODH CHANDRA DAS 57,610.00 5,000.00 62,680.00 -70.00
243 | SUBRATA BHOWMIK 13,562.00 13,562.00
244 | SUBRATA DEY 50,000.00 12,422.00 37,578.00
245 | SUBRATA NANDI 90,000.00 220,500.00 282,928.00 27,572.00
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246 | SUCHITRA SEN 68,000.00 68,000.00 -
247 | SUDIP DAS 93,979.00 573,200.00 52,100.00 615,079.00
248 | SUDIPTA PAL 14,204.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 14,204.00
249 | SUJIT DEBNATH 90,000.00 90,000.00 -
250 | SUKANTA BANIK 187,996.00 100,000.00 287,996.00 -
251 | SUKHENDU DEBBARMA 135,000.00 20,000.00 155,000.00
252 | SUNIL KALAI 304,060.00 85,000.00 190,000.00 199,060.00
253 | SUNIL KR. DE 19,000.00 19,000.00
254 | SUPARNA SAHA 14,000.00 14,000.00
255 | SUPRIYA CHAKRABORTY 5,000.00 5,000.00
256 | SUPTAM SIL 5,500.00 5,500.00
257 | SURAJIT BASAK -49,000.00 -49,000.00
258 | SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE 22,000.00 73,000.00 77,100.00 17,900.00
259 | SURAJIT SARKAR 218,801.00 75,000.00 65,942.00 227,859.00
260 | SUROCHITA BASU 2,000.00 2,000.00
261 | SURYA CHATTOPADHYAYA 5,000.00 5,000.00
262 | SUSHANTA SAHA 1,400.00 1,400.00
263 | SWANIRBHAR MAJUMDER 10,000.00 330,000.00 10,000.00 330,000.00
264 | SWAPAN MAJUMDER 10,000.00 10,000.00
265 | SWAPAN MAJUMDER(Dr) 85,000.00 90,000.00 145,000.00 30,000.00
266 | SWAPNA CHAKRABORTY 8,000.00 8,000.00
267 | SWARUP NANDI 1,000.00 1,000.00
268 | SYAMAL SAHA - 75,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00
269 | SYED ARSHAD HUSSAIN 108,200.00 456,360.00 336,797.00 227,763.00
270 | TAPAS KUMAR DEBBARMA 25,000.00 25,000.00
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271 | TAPAS MALAKAR 800.00 800.00
272 | TAPASH BHOWMIK 61,600.00 61,600.00
273 | TAPASH PAUL 64,600.00 64,600.00
274 | THIRU SELVAN 213,000.00 200,700.00 150,000.00 263,700.00
275 | TINKU DE(GOPE) 220,000.00 10,000.00 45,000.00 185,000.00
276 | TUSHAAR KANTI ACHARJEE 61,000.00 61,000.00
277 | UPANANDA HRISHI DAS 5,000.00 5,000.00
278 | UTPAL BISWAS 35,000.00 54,000.00 89,000.00
279 | UTPAL CHANDRA DE 280,000.00 110,000.00 390,000.00
280 | UTTAM DAS 136,000.00 70,000.00 66,000.00
281 | VIJAYKUMAR LAXMIKANTRAO DHARURKAR 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00
282 | VINOD KUMAR MISHRA 18,000.00 18,000.00
283 | Y.V.KRISHNAIAH 10,000.00 16,000.00 22,000.00 4,000.00

TOTAL 31,463,315.85 19,243,270.00 17,737,467.00 32,969,118.85
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SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 9-ACADEMIC RECEIPTS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
FEE FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC
SEMISTER FEE 915,000.00 941,500.00
ADMISSION FEES 755,190.50 2,736,915.82
REGISTRATION FEE 2,440,220.00 8,766,025.00
TUITION FEE 18,537,266.00 15,594,110.00
PH. D REGISTRATION FEE 996,760.00 21,500.00
ADMIT CARD FEE 1,800.00 4,360.00
CENTRE FEE 144,734.00 808,385.00
SPORTS FEE 602,950.00 638,324.00
LIBRARY FEE 1,693,493.00 1,527,915.00
MEMBER FEE 4,260.00
ENROLMENT FEE 1,676,700.00 1,852,745.00
LABORATORY FEE 3,764,700.00 3,337,625.00
LATE FEE 99,134.00 6,780.00
STUDENT WELFARE FUND 1,831,050.00 1,805,441.00

Total (A) 33,458,997.50 38,045,885.82
EXAMINATIONS
EXAM FEE 73,477,014.00 54,152,592.00
MARKSHEET FEE 154,868.00 311,009.00
CERTIFICATE FEE 368,980.00 674,521.00

Total (B) 74,000,862.00 55,138,122.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
OTHER FEES
COMPUTER/WI-FI FEE 1,085,000.00 1,206,812.00
FINE & SHORTAGE OF ATTENDANCE 347,000.00 375,400.00
HOSTEL ADMISSION FEE 420,200.00 203,400.00
HOSTEL SEAT RENT WITH ELECTRICITY 249,600.00 90,000.00
IDENTITY CARD FEE 500.00 710.00
INSPECTION FEE 2,121,820.00 155,060.00
AFFILIATION FEE -
MIGRATION FEE 2,925,163.00 2,432,924.00
NON-COLLEGIATE FEE 48,213.00
OTHER FEE 622,485.00 7,366,335.00
COLLECTION FROM B.VOC 19,500.00 40,000.00
COLLECTION FROM IAS COACHING CENTRE 370,452.00

Total (C) 8,161,720.00 11,918,854.00
SALE OF PUBLICATION _ _
PROSPECTUS FEE & OTHERS 6,386,100.00 1,104,660.00
COST OF FORM 3,700.00 53,075.00

Total (D) 6,389,800.00 1,157,735.00
OTHER ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
REGISTRATION FEE FOR WORKSHOPS - PROGRAMMES 455,945.00 345,977.00
REGISTRATION FEES (ACADEMIC STAFF COLLEGE) - -
RECRUITMENT FEE - -

Total (E) 455,945.00 345,977.00

Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E) 122,467,324.50 106,606,573.82
Notes :
1. In case fees like entrance fee, subscription etc. are material and in the nature of capital receipts, such amount has been recognised to the Capital

Fund Otherwise such fees are appropriately incorporated in this Schedule.
2. Tuition Fees of Rs. 50,40,325/- which was received from the Student for the period from April,20 to June'20 has been recognised as liability p 7
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SCHEDULE 10 - GRANTS / SUBSIDIES (IRREVOCABLE GRANTS RECEIVED)

(Amount in Rupees)

Govt. uGgc Salary & .
. . Current Year Previous Year
Particulars of . e Total Recurring
Plan / Capital Specific Total Total
India Grant
Assets Schemes
Balance B/F 80,689,262.66 161,621,402.76 242,310,665.42 - 242,310,665.42 421,579,873.57
Add : Receipts during the year 55,000,000.00 1,394,768.00 56,394,768.00 930,963,000.00 987,357,768.00 426,705,000.00

Total

135,689,262.66

163,016,170.76

298,705,433.42

930,963,000.00

1,229,668,433.42

848,284,873.57

Less : Refund

Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure (A)

13,510,462.92

529,779.00

14,040,241.92

14,040,241.92

107,994,925.57

Balance

122,178,799.74

162,486,391.76

284,665,191.50

930,963,000.00

1,215,628,191.50

740,289,948.00

Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure (B)

7,254,225.05

7,254,225.05

656,925,755.20

664,179,980.25

497,979,282.58

Balance C/F

122,178,799.74

155,232,166.71

277,410,966.45

274,037,244.80

551,448,211.256

242,310,665.42

Notes :

o w >

Appears as income in the Income & Expenditure Account.

Appears as addition to Capital Fund as well as additions to Fixed Assets during the year.

(i) Represented by Bank balances, Investment and Advance on the Assets side.

(i) Appears under Current Liabilities in the Balance Sheet and will become the opening balance next year.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 11-INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS
(Amount in Rupees)
Particulars Earmarked/Endowment Funds Other Investments

Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year

1. INTEREST
A) ON GOVT. SECURITIES - - - -
B) ON OTHER BONDS/DEBENTURES - - - -
2. INTEREST ON TERM DEPOSIT

INTEREST ON AXIS BANK F/D A/C - - 7,026.00 -
INTEREST ON FIXED DEPOSIT 63,225.00 73,637.00 7,982,465.37 6,246,899.00
INTEREST ON FIXED DEPOSIT (INTERNAL RECEIPTS) - - - -

3. INCOME ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE ON TERM DEPOSITS/INTEREST - - 15,292,291.00 24,667,772.00

BEARING ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES - - - -

4. INTEREST ON SAVINGS BANK ACCOUNTS 49,048.00 52,988.00 - -

5. INCOME FROM OTHERS (SPECIFY) - - - -

Total 112,273.00 126,625.00 23,281,782.37 30,914,671.00
Transfer to Earmarked/Endowment Fund 112,273.00 126,625.00
Balance - -
Notes :

Interest accrued but not due on Term Deposits from HBA Fund, conveyance advance fund and computer advance fund and no interest

bearing advances to employees is included here (item 3), only where Revolving funds (EMF) for such advances has been set up.
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SCHEDULE 12 - INTEREST EARNED

(Amount in Rupees)

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

1

ON SAVINGS ACCOUNTS WITH SCHEDULE BANKS

INTEREST ON PMMMNMTT A/C 494,913.00 336,587.00
INTEREST ON STATE PERIOD BANK A/C 42,221.00 1,219,752.00
INTEREST ON RECURRING GRANT A/C 549,571.00 325,639.00
INTEREST ON SALARY GRANT A/C 1,154,744.00 884,485.00
INTEREST ON CAPITAL ASSETS GRANT A/C 561,541.00 169,579.00
INTEREST ON CORPUS FUND A/C 329,721.00 338,339.00
INTEREST ON AXIS BANK A/C 398,541.00 90,788.00
INTEREST ON DEBT - DEPOSIT & ADVANCE A/C 136,041.00 178,258.00
INTEREST ON INTERNAL RECEIPTS A/C 773,674.00 2,874,733.00
INTEREST ON MAINTENANCE GRANT S/B A/C 296,020.00 6,351,550.00
INTEREST ON CULTURAL FESTIVAL A/C 13,610.00 14,452.00
INTEREST ON DEVELOPMENT FUND A/C 572,199.00 165,700.00
INTEREST ON ENGG AND MANAGEMENT AND UGC GRANT A/C 46.00 44.00
INTEREST ON MERGED SCHEME A/C 46.00 44.00
INTEREST ON NON - NET PHD A/C 46.00 44.00
INTEREST ON B.VOC A/C 22,351.00 458.00
INTEREST ON NAI- TALEEM A/C 3,423.00 1.00
INTEREST ON ICICI BANK A/C 32,451.00 1,205.00
INTEREST ON IAS COACHING CENTRE A/C 3,582.00 -
2. _ON LOANS

A) EMPLOYEES/STAFF LOAN - -
B) OTHERS - -
3. ON DEBTORS AND OTHERS RECEIVABLES - -
Grand Total 5,384,741.00 12,951,658.00
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SCHEDULE 13 - OTHER INCOME

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

A. INCOME FROM LAND & BUILDING
GUEST HOUSE RENT 1,390,475.00 1,970,394.00
LICENCE FEES 19,900.00 233,240.00
RENT 323,768.00 124,300.00
B. SALE OF INSTITUTES PUBLICATION
C. INCOME FROM HOLDING EVENTS
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM ANNUAL FUNCTION/SPORTS CARNIVAL
LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE ANNUAL FUNCTION/SPORTS CARNIVAL
2. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM FETES
LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE FETES
3. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM EDUCATIONAL TOURS
LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE TOURS
4. OTHER INCOME FROM HOLDING EVENTS (TO BE SPECIFIED AND SEPARATELY DISCLOSED)
D. OTHERS
APPLICATION FEE (RECRUITMENT) 574,955.01 1,076,500.00
SALE OF SCRAP - -
TENDER FEE 11,000.00 96,000.00
OTHERS RECEIPTS 8,342.00 2,070,043.00
SALE OF VEGITABLE AND FRUIT 217,145.00 9,375.00
E. DEDUCTABLE INCOME
ENERGY BILL DEDUCTION - 133,559.00
SALARY DEDUCTION - 903,355.00
PENALTY DEDUCTION

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) 2,545,585.01 6,616,766.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 14 - PRIOR PERIOD INCOME

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

1. ACADEMIC RECEIPTS

2. INCOME FROM INVESTMENT

3. INTEREST EARNED

4. OTHER INCOME 1,089,056.00
Grand Total 1,089,056.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 15 -STAFF PAYMENT & BENEFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total
SALARY (General) SALARY (General)
A. SALARIES AND WAGES
ARREAR DA (TEACHING) 3,593,448.00 3,593,448.00 - 704,776.00 - 704,776.00
ARREAR PENSION - -
ARREAR DA ( NON TEACHING) 1,699,952.00 1,699,952.00 - 331,021.00 - 331,021.00
ARREAR SALARY - (TEACHING) 35,298,336.00 35,298,336.00 - 4,477,401.00 - 4,477,401.00
ARREAR SALARY - ( NON TEACHING) 19,420,485.00 19,420,485.00 - 966,644.00 - 966,644.00
SALARY (TEACHING STAFF) 271,691,798.00 271,691,798.00 -| 246,940,560.00 -| 246,940,560.00
SALARY (NON TEACHING STAFF) 131,594,827.00 131,594,827.00 -| 126,923,589.00 -| 126,923,589.00
ARREAR SALARY (SOE) 353,034.00 353,034.00 -
SALARY(FDC) - 48,667.00 - - 48,667.00
ARREAR DA (NON-PLAN) - - - - -
ARREAR SALARY (NON-PLAN) - - - - -
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL TEACHING
STAFF 1,410,257.00 1,410,257.00 - - 1,378,064.00 1,378,064.00
SALARY TO DRW CONTRACTUAL STAFF - - - - -
SALARY TO ACCOMPANIST STAFF 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 - - 1,575,000.00 1,575,000.00
SALARY TO CENTRAL PENSIONERS - -
SALARY TO RE-EMPLOYED STAFF 2,219,063.00 2,219,063.00 - - 2,728,500.00 2,728,500.00
SALARY TO TEMPORARY STAFF 2,013,152.00 2,013,152.00 - 2,640,555.00 - 2,640,555.00
SALARY TO STATE PENSIONER - - - - -
SALARY - NON-PLAN (TEACHING STAFF) - - - - -
ARREAR DR (NON-PLAN) - - - - -
WAGES 404,250.00 404,250.00 - - 182,219.00 182,219.00
ARREAR DR - -
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL STAFF 836,120.00 - 836,120.00 1,231,344.00 - - 1,231,344.00
(B.VOC)
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total
SALARY (General) SALARY (General)

SALARY TO DEPUTED STAFF FROM

TSECL 2,450,680.00 2,450,680.00 - 2,058,624.00 - 2,058,624.00
SALARY TO DRW/CONTRACTUAL STAFF 84,951.00 84,951.00

SALARY-SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 1,186,047.00 1,186,047.00 988,986.00 - - 988,986.00
ARREAR DA (SOE) 14,190.00 14,190.00 2,532.00 - - 2,532.00
SALARY TO ADJUNCT FACULTY 877,000.00 877,000.00 - 1,157,000.00 - 1,157,000.00
ARREAR SALARY (TSECL) 309,400.00 309,400.00 - 105,060.00 - 105,060.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF SALARY (FDC) 117,250.00 117,250.00

ARREAR SALARY (CLTS) 166,750.00 166,750.00

ARREAR DA (CLTS) 19,200.00 19,200.00

SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL STAFF (NT) 16,504,629.00 16,504,629.00 - - 15,522,803.00 15,522,803.00
B. ALLOWANCES AND BONUS - -
FESTIVAL GRANTS 8,000.00 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00

OT. A

SMALL FAMILY ALLOWANCE

C. CONTRIBUTION TO PROVIDENT FUND

NPS - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION

17,753,577.00

17,753,577.00

14,660,761.00

14,660,761.00

EPF UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (TSECL)

D. CONTRIBUTION TO OTHER FUND
(SEECIFY)

EMPLOYER PROVIDENT FUND

1,772,220.00

1,772,220.00

1,477,057.00

1,477,057.00

E. STAFF WELFARE

F. RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENE-
EITS

COMMUTATION VALUE

GRATUITY

49,512,080.00

49,512,080.00

LEAVE SALARY

18,576,550.00

18,576,550.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total
SALARY (General) SALARY (General)

PENSION A/C - - -| 270,728,574.00| 270,728,574.00
G. LTC FACILITY - -
LTC 1,944,115.00 1,944,115.00 - 2,676,694.00 - 2,676,694.00
LEAVE ENCASHMENT (LTC) 607,249.00 607,249.00 - 1,142,202.00 - 1,142,202.00
H. MEDICAL FACILITY - -
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 4,111,814.00 4,111,814.00 - 4,442,990.00 - 4,442,990.00
|. CHILDREN EDUCATION ALLOWANCE 4,558,791.00 4,558,791.00 - 1,746,688.00 - 1,746,688.00
J. HONORARIUM - -
HONORARIUM 946,247.00 946,247.00 - - 1,034,452.00 1,034,452.00
HONORARIUM (FDC) 50,000.00 50,000.00 254,594.00 - - 254,594.00
HONORARIUM (NET COACHING) 18,000.00 18,000.00 67,800.00 - - 67,800.00
HONORARIUM (EOC) 31,500.00 31,500.00 - - - -
HONORARIUM (B. VOC) 320,000.00 320,000.00 245,000.00 - - 245,000.00
HONORARIUM (GUEST FACULTY) 11,915,500.00 11,915,500.00 - - 15,294,000.00 15,294,000.00
ESSENTIAL SERVICES ALLOWANCE 185,000.00 185,000.00
K. OTHER - -
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC SALARY - - 2,537,000.00 - 2,537,000.00

Grant Total 2,926,141.00 | 480,364,997.00| 54,871,179.00| 538,162,317.00 2,838,923.00| 398,858,804.00( 392,670,060.00( 794,367,787.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 15 A - EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS

(Amount in Rupees)

Pension

Gratuity

Leave
Encashment

Total

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2019

1,177,000,843.00

120,019,160.00

139,117,198.00

1,436,137,201.00

Additions : Capitalised value of Contributions Received from other Organization

Total (a)

1,177,000,843.00

120,019,160.00

139,117,198.00

1,436,137,201.00

Less : Actual Payment during the year (b)

89,708,577.00

12,971,269.00

12,392,632.00

115,072,478.00

Balance Available on 31.03.2020 c (a-b)

1,087,292,266.00

107,047,891.00

126,724,566.00

1,321,064,723.00

Provision required on 31.03.2020 as per Actual Valuation (d)

Provision to be made in the Current Year e (d-c)

-1,087,292,266.00

-107,047,891.00

-126,724,566.00

-1,321,064,723.00

B. Contribution to New Pension Scheme

C. Medical Reimbursement to Retired Employees

D. Travel to Hometown on Retirement

E. Deposit Linked Insurance Payment

Total (A+B+C+D+E)

-1,087,292,266.00

-107,047,891.00

-126,724,566.00

-1,321,064,723.00

Notes :

1. The Total (A+B+C+D+E) in this sub schedule is the figure against Retirement and Terminal Benefits in Schedule 15.

2. ltem B,C,D, & E is accounted on accrual basis and include bill preferred but outstanding payment on 31/03.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 16 - ACADEMIC EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Total Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Total
GENERAL GENERAL

A) LABORATORY EXPENSES

CONSUMABLE 2,046,241.00 2,046,241.00 - 5,003,379.00 5,003,379.00
B) FIELD WORK / PARTICIPATION IN CONFERENCE -
TRAVEL GRANT (UAG) - - 171,711.00 171,711.00
C) EXPENSES ON SEMINAR / WORKSHOPS -
SEMINAR / CONFERENCE 495,475.00 495,475.00 - 968,004.00 968,004.00
D) PAYMENT TO VISITING FACULTY -
VISITING FELLOW 429,028.00 429,028.00 - 587,607.00 587,607.00
E) EXAMINATION - -
EXAMINATION EXPENSES (PLAN) - - - -
EXAMINATION EXPENSES 422,791.00 422,791.00 - 451,792.00 451,792.00
REMUNERATION 5,528,867.00 5,528,867.00 - 4,611,369.00 4,611,369.00
ASSESMENT FEE (B. VOC) 73,600.00 - 73,600.00 88,940.00 - 88,940.00
F) STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES -
G) ADMISSION EXPENSES 9,100.00 9,100.00 - 20,606.00 20,606.00
H) CONVOCATION EXPENSES - - 8,857,274.00 8,857,274.00
I) PUBLICATION - - - -
J) STIPEND / MEANS-CUM-MERIT - - 120,000.00 120,000.00
K) SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 1,030,660.00 1,030,660.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Total Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Total
GENERAL GENERAL
L) OTHERS (SPECIFY) -
FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAMME - - - -
FACULTY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME - - - -
SCHOLARSHIP NON NET PHD. 11,393,066.00 11,393,066.00 - 6,624,616.00 6,624,616.00
EQUAL OPPOTUNITY CELL - 70,500.00 - 70,500.00
CONTINGENCY ( NON-NET) 245,605.00 245,605.00 - 554,539.00 554,539.00
MEMBERSHIP FEE - - 54,500.00 54,500.00
WORKSHOP (B.VOC) - 41,148.00 - 41,148.00
GRAND TOTAL 73,600.00 20,620,173.00 20,693,773.00 200,588.00 29,056,057.00 29,256,645.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 17-ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Plan/ Recurrin Recurrin
Scheme (Generalg) Total Plan/Scheme (Generalg) Total

A. INFRASTRUCTURE
ELECTRIC BILL 7,437,104.00 7,437,104.00 10,606,497.00 10,606,497.00
SOLAR POWER BILL 1,042,064.00 1,042,064.00 -

B. COMMUNICATION - -
POSTAGE & COURIER 514,153.00 514,153.00 197,128.00 197,128.00
STATIONERY EXP. 2,172,579.00 2,172,579.00 5,291,926.00 5,291,926.00
TELEPHONE BILL 645,738.00 645,738.00 777,347.00 777,347.00

C. OTHERS

L) OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE
SIGN BOARD 83,898.00 83,898.00 11,446.00 11,446.00
USER CHARGES 3,663,900.00 3,663,900.00 4,460,400.00 4,460,400.00
PRINTING EXP. 27,035,798.00 27,035,798.00 23,719,717.52 23,719,717.52
TA / DA (EXPART) EXP. 4,217,670.00 4,217,670.00 8,028,797.00 8,028,797.00
TA / DA (OFFICIAL) EXP. 3,810,283.00 3,810,283.00 4,278,961.00 4,278,961.00
PROFESSIONAL FEES 284,380.00 284,380.00 410,521.00 410,521.00
ADVERTISING & DISPLAY 1,887,265.00 1,887,265.00 3,321,498.00 3,321,498.00
AIMA FEE 54,000.00 54,000.00 -
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 5,525,769.00 5,525,769.00 5,102,534.00 5,102,534.00
CAMPUR BEAUTIFICATION 1,298,113.00 1,298,113.00 3,121,767.00 3,121,767.00
COMMUNITY RADIO CENTER - - -
CONTINGENCY 4,404,097.36 4,404,097.36 5,608,972.00 5,608,972.00
CULTURAL FESTIVAL - UDBHASS - - -
AIMA FEE - - -
AlU FEE - 179,540.07 179,540.07
EC & FC MEETING EXP. 98,965.00 98,965.00 247,055.00 247,055.00
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (ROOM RENT) - - -
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (FOOD) 88,405.00 88,405.00 71,015.00 71,015.00
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(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
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(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Plan/Scheme Recurring Total Plan/Scheme Recurring Total
(General) (General)
GUEST_HOUSE_ROOM_RENT_EXP_FDC - 169,200.00 - 169,200.00
GUEST_HOUSE_EXP_FDC 70,500.00 70,500.00 91,160.00 - 91,160.00
LEGAL EXPENSES 1,633,198.00 1,633,198.00 - 2,474,142.00 2,474,142.00
MISC. EXP. (ADJ) 13,446.00 13,446.00 - 45,088.06 45,088.06
SPORTS BOARD 2,516,219.00 2,516,219.00 - 6,121,279.00 6,121,279.00
STUDY TOUR EXP. 318,028.00 318,028.00 - 1,290,546.00 1,290,546.00
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE 904,772.00 904,772.00 - 411,792.00 411,792.00
INSURANCE 1,288,736.00 1,288,736.00 - 581,267.00 581,267.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 7,423,179.00 7,423,179.00 - 7,033,575.00 7,033,575.00
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC (GENERAL) - - 909,000.00 909,000.00
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC (CAPITAL ASSETS) - 1,320,000.00 - 1,320,000.00
IAS COACHING CENTER EXPENDITURE 99,000.00 99,000.00 - 56,299.00 56,299.00
SHORT FILM (B.VOC) 638,180.00 638,180.00 -
. OTHERS

SECURITY GUARD (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 10,679,732.00 10,679,732.00 - 8,748,123.00 8,748,123.00
SWEEPING & CLEANING (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 7,906,028.00 7,906,028.00 - 6,238,820.00 6,238,820.00
TA/DA (FDC) EXP 1,170,560.00 1,170,560.00 1,113,678.00 - 1,113,678.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP)- B. VOC 398,467.00 398,467.00 497,200.00 - 497,200.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP)- EOC 98,000.00 98,000.00 198,000.00 - 198,000.00
TA/DA (B. VOC) 43,419.00 43,419.00 328,397.00 - 328,397.00
CONSUMABLE (B. VOC) - - - -
CONTINGENCY (B. VOC) 49,715.00 49,715.00 109,372.00 - 109,372.00
CARRYING_LOADING_AND_UNLOADING 9,440.00 9,440.00 - 110,784.00 110,784.00
COMMUNITY RADIO CENTER 190,737.00 190,737.00 -
CONSUMABLE (B.VOC) 6,000.00 6,000.00 -
CONTINGENCY_EXP_FDC 921,293.00 921,293.00 420,379.00 - 420,379.00
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (ROOM RENT) 66,500.00 66,500.00 -

GRAND TOTAL 3,396,134.00 97,313,196.36 100,709,330.36 4,247,386.00 109,455,836.65 113,703,222.65
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 18-TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Scheme General Total Scheme General Total
1. VEHICLES (OWNED BY INSTITUTION)
A) RUNNING EXPENSES (POL GENERAL) 371,190.00 371,190.00 - 567,422.00 567,422.00
B) VEHICLES INSURANCE 128,540.00 128,540.00 - 137,743.00 137,743.00
C) POL & MAINTENANCE 155,590.00 155,590.00 - 78,450.00 78,450.00
2. VEHICLES TAKEN ON RENT / LEASE
RENT / LEASE EXPENSES - - - -
3. VEHICLE (TAXI) HIRING EXPENSES
HIRING CHARGES OF VEHICLES 1,738,294.00 1,738,294.00 - 3,153,192.00 3,153,192.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,393,614.00 2,393,614.00 - 3,936,807.00 3,936,807.00
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(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 19 - REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/ Recurring Total Plan/ Recurring Total
Scheme General Scheme General

A) BUILDING 52,584.00 52,584.00 - 1,166,612.00 1,166,612.00
B) FURNITURE & FIXTURES 99,120.00 99,120.00 - 748,806.00 748,806.00
C) PLANT & MACHINERY - - - -
D) OFFICE EQUIPMENT 194,033.00 194,033.00 - 55,685.00 55,685.00
E) COMPUTERS 50,840.00 50,840.00 - 125,612.00 125,612.00
F) LABORATORY & SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS - - 23,306.00 23,306.00
G) AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT - - - -
H) CLEANING MATERIAL & SERVICES 10,605.00 10,605.00 - 45,965.00 45,965.00
I) BOOKS BINDING CHARGES - - - -
J) GARDENING - - - -
K) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE ON PLANT & MACHINERY 18,800.00 18,800.00 - - -
L) OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE 18,205.00 18,205.00 - 1,128,275.00 1,128,275.00
M) ELECTRICAL WORKS 700467.00 700,467.00 - 3,184,570.00 3,184,570.00
N) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 776,697.00 55,953.00 832,650.00 5,779,692.00 343,586.00 6,123,278.00
O) TRANSPORTATION 75,039.00 75,039.00 - 27,750.00 27,750.00
P) CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT 81,597.00 81,597.00 - 392,909.00 392,909.00

GRAND TOTAL 858,294.00 | 1,275,646.00 2,133,940.00 5,779,692.00 7,243,076.00 13,022,768.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 20 - FINANCE COST

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/Scheme Recurring Total Plan/ Recurring Total
General Scheme General
A) BANK CHARGE 62,684.05 62,684.05 - 25,618.64 25,618.64
B) BANK CHARGE (INTERNAL RECEIPT) 22,860.00 22,860.00 - 30,307.92 30,307.92
C) BANK CHARGE (B.VOC) 21.24 21.24 26.55 - 26.55
D) BANK CHARGES (GENERAL) 1,405.79 1,405.79 - 252.85 252.85
E) BANK CHARGES(SALARY) - - 64.90 64.90
F) BANK CHARGES (CAPITAL ASSETS) 34.81 34.81 - -
G) OTHER (SPECIFY) - - - -
GRAND TOTAL 56.05 86,949.84 87,005.89 26.55 56,244.31 56,270.86

Note :

If the amount is not material, the head bank charges could be omitted and these could be accounted as administrative expenses.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 21 - OTHER EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Total Total

Scheme General Scheme General
A) PROVISION FOR BAD AND DOUBTFUL DEBTS / ADVANCE - - - - - -
B) IRRECOVERABLE BALANCES WRITTEN-OFF - - - - - -
C) GRANTS / SUBSIDIES TO OTHER INSTITUTIONS / ORGANIZATIONS - - - - - -

)

D) OTHERS (SPECIFY) - - - - - _
Grand Total - - - - - -

Note:
Other expenses shall be classified as write-off, provisions, miscellaneous expenses, loss on sale of investment, loss of fixed assets and loss on sale of fixed
assets etc. and disclosed accordingly.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 22 - PRIOR PERIOD EXPENDITURE

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars - -
Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Total Total
Scheme General Scheme General

1. ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES - - - - - -

2. ACADEMIC EXPENSES - - - - - -

3. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - - - - - -

4. TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES - - - - - -

5. REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - - - - - -

6. OTHER EXPENSES - - - - - -

GRAND TOTAL - - - - - -
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Significant Accounting Policies
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SCHEDULE : 23

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (ILLUSTRATIVE)

1. BASIS FOR PREPARATION OF ACCOUNTS
1.1 The accounts are prepared under the Historical Cost Convention unless otherwise stated and generally on the Accrual method of
accounting.
1.2 The University follows the provisions of General Financial Rules and other orders issued by the Ministry of Human Resource Devel-

opment, New Delhi and the University Grants Commission, New Delhi with regards to financial management and control of the Uni-

versity.
2. REVENUE RECOGNITION
2.1 Fees from Students, Sale of Admission forms, Royalty and Interest on Savings Bank account are accounted on Cash basis.
2.2 Income from Property and Interest on Term Deposit are accounted on accrual basis.
3. FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION
3.1 Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition including inward freight, duties and taxes and incidental and direct expenses related
to acquisition, installation and commissioning.
3.2 Donated assets are recognized in the Books on the basis of present market value adjusted with physical condition of the assets.
3.3 Fixed assets are valued at cost less accumulated depreciation. Depreciation on fixed assets is provided on Straight line method, at

the following rates.

Tangible Assets :

1. Land 0%
2. Site Building 0%
3. Buildings 2%
4 Roads & Bridges 2%
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Tube wells & Water Supply 2%
Sewerage & Drainage 2%
Electrical Installation & equipment 5%
Plant & Machinery 5%
Scientific & Laboratory Equipment 8%
10. Office Equipment 7.5%
11. Audio Visual Equipment 7.5%
12. Computer & Peripherals 20%
13. Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 7.5%
14. Vehicle 10%
15. Lib. Books & Scientific Journals 10%

Intangible Assets (amortization) :

1. E-Journals/e-books 40%
2. Computer Software 40%
3. Patents and Copyrights 9 years
3.4 Depreciation is provided for the whole year on additions during the year.
3.5 Where an asset is fully depreciated, it will be carried at a residual value of Re. 1 in the Balance Sheet and will not be further de-

preciated. Thereafter, depreciation is calculated on the additions of each year at the rate of depreciation applicable for the asset

head.
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3.6 Assets created out of Earmarked Funds and funds of Sponsored Projects, where the ownership of such assets vests in the Institu-
tion, are setup by credit to Capital Fund and merged with the Fixed Assets of the Institution. Depreciation is charged at the rates
applicable to the respective assets. Assets created out of Sponsored Project funds, where the ownership is retained by the spon-
sors but held and used by the Institution are separately disclosed in the Notes on Accounts.

3.7 Assets, the individual value of each of which is Rs. 2000 or less (except Library Books) are treated as Small Value Assets, 100%
depreciation is provided in respect of such assets at the time of their acquisition. However physical accounting and control are con-
tinued by the holders of such assets.

4. Intangible Assets : Patents and copy rights, E Journals/E Books and Computer Software are grouped under Intangible Assets.

4.1 Electronic Journals (E Journals/E Books) are separated from Library Books in view of the limited benefit that could be derived from
the on-line access provided. E-journals/E Books are not in a tangible form, but temporarily capitalized and in view of the magnitude
of expenditure and the benefit derived in terms of perpetual knowledge acquired by the Academic and Research Staff; Depreciation
is provided in respect of E-journals/E Books at a higher rate of 40% as against depreciation of 10% provided in respect of Library
Books.

4.2 Expenditure on acquisition of software has been separated from computer and peripherals, as apart from being intangible assets,
the rate of obsolescence in respect of these in very high. Depreciation in provided in respect of software at a higher rate of 40%
as against depreciation of 20% provided in respect of Computer & Peripherals.

5. STOCKS :
Expenditure on purchase of chemicals, glassware, publications, stationery and other stores is accounted as revenue expenditure on cash
basis.

6. RETIREMENT BENEFITS :

As per regular practice Provision for Retirements benefits i.e., Pension, gratuity and leave encashment etc. are accounted on the basis of
actuarial valuation. However, there is no any authorized / recognized actuarial valuers in the state of Tripura and due to COVID-19 pan-
demic Tripura University could not appoint any actuarial valuers from outside the state for the financial year 2019-20.
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7. INVESTMENTS :
All investments are valued at cost. To the extent immediately not required for expenditure, the amount available against such funds are in-
vested in Fixed deposit with Banks, etc., leaving balance in Savings Bank Account.

8. Earmarked/Endowment Funds :
The following long term funds are earmarked for specific purpose. Each of the funds has a separate bank account. The assets created out
of Earmarked Funds where the ownership vests in the Institution, are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal
amount of Capita Fund. The balance in the respective funds is carried forward and is represented on the assets side by the balance at
Bank, Investment and accrued interest.

8.1 CORPUS FUND was established in the year 2007. Matching contribution from University Grant Commission, Recognition/Affiliation
fee received from Colleges and other academic institution, Institution’s share of Consultancy fees and contributions from Research
Projects are treated as additions to Corpus fund.

Income from investments of the fund is added to the Fund. The Corpus Fund is utilized for Revenue and Capital expenditure
based on the guidelines by the University Grants Commission and the Executive Council of the Institution from time to time. The
assets created out of the Corpus Fund are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal amount of the Capital
Fund. The balance in the Corpus Fund which is carried forward, is represented by the balance in a separate Bank account, invest-
ment in RBI Bonds and Fixed Deposits with the Bank and Accrued Interest on investment.

8.2 JRF/SRF Fund

Fund provided by the UGC/Government for the purpose of paying Fellowships to Junior/Senior Research Fellows.

9. Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship Fund
Fund provided by University Grants Commission for fellowship to SC/ST students of the University.
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10. GOVERNMENT AND UGC GRANTS

10.1 UGC grants are accounted on realization basis. However, where a sanction for release of grant pertaining to the financial year is
received before 31st March and the grant is actually received in the next financial year the grant is accounted on accrual basis
and an equal amount is shown as recoverable from the Grantor.

10.2 To the extent utilized towards capital expenditure, Government grants and grant from UGC are transferred to the Capital Fund.

10.3 Government and UGC grants for meeting Revenue Expenditure are treated, to the extent utilized, as income of the year in which
they are realized.

10.4 Unutilized grants (including advances paid out of such grants) are carried forward and exhibited as a Liability in the Balance Sheet.

11. INVESTMENT OF EARMARKED FUNDS AND INTEREST INCOME ACCRUED ON SUCH INVESTMENTS :
To the extent not immediately required for expenditure, the amounts available against such funds are deposited for fixed term with Banks,
leaving the Balance in Savings Bank Accounts.

Interest received, interest accrued and due and interest accrued but not due on such investment are added to the respective funds and not
treated as income of the Institution.

12. SPONSORED PROJECTS :

12.1 The University is receiving Grants-in-aid for Earmarked Specific Purpose Research Projects from various Funding Bodies such as
DST, CSIR, DBT, UGC, MOE&F and ICAR, etc., in installments. The University furnishes statement of expenditure and utilization
certificate to these funding bodies periodically to release next and subsequent installment of grants.

12.2 In addition to the Earmarked Fund for the Junior Research Fellowship funded by the University Grants Commission, Fellowship and
Scholarships are also sponsored by various organizations. These are accounted in the same way as Sponsored Projects except
that the expenditure generally is only on disbursement of Fellowships and Scholarships, which may include allowances for contin-
gent expenditure by the Fellows and scholars.

13. INCOME TAX
The income of the Institution is exempt from Income Tax under Section 10(23C) of the Income Tax Act. No provision for tax is therefore
made in the accounts.
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SCHEDULE : 24

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS (ILLUSTRATIVE)
1. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES :
i) As on 31.03.2020 ten numbers of court cases were filed against the University by former employees, Scholars & third party,

were pending for decision. The quantum of the contingent liability cannot be ascertained before final verdict receive from the Hon'ble

Court.
ii) One number of Letter of Credit is obtained and outstanding as at 31.03.2020 by the Bank on behalf of the University.
2, FIXED ASSETS :

2.1 Addition in the year to Fixed Assets in Schedule 4 include Assets purchased out of Schedule 4A Plan Funds (Rs. 1,40,40,241.92),
Schedule 4B Non-Plan Funds (Rs. Nil) and Schedule 4D Others (Rs. 1,91,58,836.39). The Assets have been set up by credit to
Capital Fund.

2.2 In the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020 and the Balance Sheet of earlier years, Fixed Assets created out of Plan funds and Fixed
Assets created out of non plan funds were exhibited distinctly. The addition during the years from 01/04/2019, from plan, non-plan
funds, and other funds, and the depreciation on those additions respectively have been exhibited distinctly in Sub-Schedule A,B,C
and D to the main schedule of Fixed Assets (Schedule 4)

3. CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS
In the opinion of the Management, the current assets, Loans, Advances and Deposits have a value on realization in the ordinary course,
equal at least to the aggregate shown in the Balance Sheet.

4, The details of balances in Savings Bank Accounts, Current Accounts and Fixed Deposit Accounts with Banks are enclosed as attachment
'’A’ to the Schedule of Current Assets.

Previous year’s figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
Sponsored Projects and Sponsored Fellowships & Scholarship have been shown in Schedule 3.

Depreciation on Intangible Assets has been shown in Schedule 4A, 4B & 4D.

© N o o

Schedules 1 to 24 are annexed to and form as integral part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2020 and the Income & expenditure
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9. As the Provident Fund Accounts and the New Pension Scheme Account are owned by the members of those fund and not by the Institu-
tion, these accounts were separated from the Institution’s Accounts from 2007-08. A Receipts & Payments Account, and Income & Expendi-
ture Account (on Accrual basis) and a Balance Sheet of the Provident Fund Accounts as well as the New Pension Scheme for the year
2019-20 have been attached, to the Institution’s Accounts. A large portion of the New Pension Scheme funds (Rs. 3.30 Crores) in respect of
209 Employees who have been allotted PRA Numbers has been transferred up to 31/03/2020, to National Securities Depository Limited
(NSDL) - Central Record keeping Agency (CRA). The balance held in New Pension Scheme in the Institution in respect of about 13 mem-
bers will be transferred in installment basis once the PRA numbers are allotted by the agency.

10. The Accounts of the Directorate of Distance Education, Tripura University is attached with the Annual Accounts of Tripura University as the
Accounts of DDE is maintained separately.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2020

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts

Current Year

Previous Year

Payments

Current Year

Previous Year

. Opening Balances
a) Cash in Hand

b) Bank Balances
1) In Savings Accounts
II) In Current Accounts
Ill) In Deposit Accounts
Il. _Grants Received
a) From Government of India (Including UGC)
b) From State Government
c) From Other Sources
Ill.  Academic Receipts
IV. Receipts against Earmarked / Endowment Funds
V. Receipts against Sponsored Projects / Schemes
VI. Receipts against Sponsored Fellowships / Scholarships
VIl. _Income from Investments

a) From Earmarked / Edowment Funds
b) Other Investments
VIII. _Interest Received
a) Bank Deposits
b) Loans & Advances
c) Savings Bank Accounts
IX. Investments Encashed
X. Term Deposits with Scheduled Banks Encashed
XI. Other Income including Prior Period Income
XIl. Deposits & Advances
XIll.  Miscellaneous Receipts including Statutory Receipts
XIV. Any Other Receipts

344,446,055.04
3,104,021.00
414,313,278.85

787,350,768.00

130,213,258.50

40,874,235.00
1,651,562.00

114,810.00

15,353,001.69

5,384,741.00

2,545,585.01
11,487,646.10
10,899,929.00
438,803,123.31

355,746,088.04
3,104,021.00
440,834,204.85

426,705,000.00

118,921,394.82
72,365,594.00
5,122,944.00

126,625.00

5,988,668.00

12,951,658.00

4,384,362.00
28,664,293.75
4,393,060.00
223,202,081.50

l. Expenses
a) Establishment Expenses

b) Academic Expenses
c) Administrative Expenses
d) Transportation Expenses
e) Repair & Maintenance
f) Finance Cost
g) Prior Period Expenses
Il. Payments against Earmarked / Endowment Funds
Ill. Payments against Sponsored Projects / Schemes
IV. Payments against Sponsored Fellowships/Scholarships
V. Investments and Deposits Made
a) Out of Earmarked / Endowment Funds
b) Out of Funds (Investments-Others)
VI. Term Deposits with Scheduled Banks
VIl. Expenditure on Fixed Assets and Capital Work
in Progress & Advances
a) Fixed Assets

b) Capital Work in Progress
c) Advance on Capital Account
VIIl.  Other Payments including Statutory Payments
IX. Refund of Grants
X. Deposits & Advances
XlI.  Other Payments
XIl. _Closing Balances
a) Cash in Hand
b) Bank Balances

515,904,777.00
20,087,336.00
80,627,475.36
2,234,802.00
1,935,191.00
87,005.89

24,175,827.66
5,226,951.00

25,672,287.31

82,500,000.00
115,017,927.00

59,539,895.00
449,965,950.00

483,374,013.00
27,047,136.00
106,118,041.49
3,687,155.00
13,014,368.00
56,495.61

265.50
28,476,962.13
7,095,919.00

43,851,943.34
55,750,060.00

109,415,904.00

41,345,455.00
21,412,922.00

1) In Savings Accounts 317,693,601.43 344,446,055.04
1) In Current Accounts 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00
Ill) In Deposit Accounts 502,768,966.85 414,313,278.85
Total 2,206,542,014.50 1,702,509,994.96 Total 2,206,542,014.50 1,702,509,994.96

Page «‘ 105«‘



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

Page (€ 106



) TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

Provident Fund

Page € 107



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

Page (§€ 108



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20
PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2020

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Amount Amount Amount
Previous Year Liabilities Current Year Previous Year Assets Current Year
GPF _ INVESTMENT
149,764,809.00 | OPENING BALANCE 149,764,809.00 29,785,430.00 [ACCRUED INTEREST ON INVESTMENT 38,049,194.00
LESS : SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE MARCH - 2019 -2,856,669.00 SUBSCRIPTION DUE
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR 35,245,774.00 2,856,669.00 (GPF 2,991,650.00
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION ON MARCH - 2020 2,991,650.00 CPF
ADD : INTEREST CREDITED 11,237,551.00 UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)
LESS : ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL -33,512,900.00 NPS TIER Il
162,870,215.00 TAX RECOVERED FROM INTEREST ON INVESTMENT
CPF PENDING REFUND FROM INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT
OPENING BALANCE - 214,966.00 (AMOUNT RECEIVABLE FROM PF (STATE) A/C 214,966.00
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR 386,450.00 [RECEIVABLE FROM TU A/C 386,450.00
LESS : ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL CASH AT BANK
- 16,799.00 (SBI A/C NO (30256223046) 17,397.00
UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF) 1,230,183.00 [SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 3,010,076.00
OPENING BALANCE - 46,997.60 (SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214 211,399.60
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR 13,500.00 [AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 297,822.00
LESS : ADVANCE / WITHDRAWAL 5,624.00 [HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 34,153.30
- 29,308.00 [TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 30,405.00
NPS TIER-II ACCOUNT ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 260,094.00
OPENING BALANCE - TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404 40,000,000.00
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00
LESS : ADVANCE / WITHDRAWAL 530,980.00 [STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 530,980.00
136,203.00 |STDR (MOD) NO. 30628368289 136,203.00
1,121,390.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
441,696.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00
- 120,000.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Amount
Previous Year

Liabilities

Amount
Current Year

Amount
Previous Year

Assets

Amount
Current Year

-1,191,458.40

58,216,655.00

155,860.00

INTEREST RESERVE
OPENING BALANCE
ADD : EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

LOAN RECEIVED FROM TU A/C
OPENING BALANCE
ADD : THIS YEAR

LIABLE TO PENSION FUND A/C

-1,191,458.40

3,285,961.30

58,216,655.00

2,094,502.90

58,216,655.00
155,860.00

647,531.00
529,931.00
1,983,632.00
1,022,626.00
7,000.00
180,206.00
130,235.00
310,492.00
5,175,799.00

22,218.00
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00

STDR A/C
STDR A/C
STDR A/C
STDR A/C

STDR NO.
STDR NO.
STDR NO.
STDR NO.
STDR NO.

NO. 35095442382
NO. 35095442950
NO. 35095615073
NO. 35138377960
30579914332
30583268449
30735234464
31671686528
32235551680

HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351014812
HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351018646
HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351019586

ICICI GPF

FD No. 216713000398

ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617
AXIS BANK GPF FD No.

HDFC GPF FD No.

TGB GPF FD No.

ICICI GPF

FD No.

647,531.00
529,931.00
1,983,632.00
1,022,626.00
7,000.00
180,206.00
130,235.00
310,492.00
5,175,799.00
12,808,931.00
15,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
42,686,974.00

206,945,865.60

TOTAL

223,337,232.90

206,945,865.60

TOTAL

223,337,232.90
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INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2020

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount
Previous year

Expenditure

Amount
Current year

Amount
Previous year

Income

Amount
Current year

10,456,478.00

295.00

1,564,544.00

INTEREST CREDITED TO

GPF ACCOUNT
CPF ACCOUNT

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)
NPS TIER - Il A/C

OTHER EXPENSES - PROVIDENT FUND

BANK CHARGES

EXCESS INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

11,237,551.00

17.70

3,285,961.30

11,539,497.00

481,820.00

INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT

ADD : INTEREST ACCRUED ON 31st MARCH- 2020
ADD : TAX RECOVERED FROM INTEREST

REFUND TO BE OBTAINED

LESS : ACCRUED INTEREST FOR MARCH - 2018

INTEREST RECEIVED

8,263,764.00

6,259,766.00

12,021,317.00

Total

14,523,530.00

12,021,317.00

Total

14,523,530.00
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Amount Payments Amount
Opening Balances BANK CHARGES 17.70
SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 1,230,183.00 | GPF - ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL (PF) 33,512,900.00
SBI A/C NO. (30256223046) 16,799.00 | INVESTMENT DURING THE YEAR
SBI SB A/C NO. 30384598214 46,997.60 | HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351014812 12,808,931.00
AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 13,500.00 | HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351018646 15,000,000.00
HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 5,624.00 | HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351019586 15,000,000.00
TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 29,308.00 | ICICI GPF FD No. 216713000398 42,686,974.00
ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 22,218.00 | Closing Balance
AXIS BANK GPF FD No. 918040029102804 40,000,000.00 | SBI A/C NO (30256223046) 17,397.00
HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00 | SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 3,010,076.00
TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404 40,000,000.00 | SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214 211,399.60
ICICI GPF FD No. 216713000398 40,000,000.00 | AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 297,822.00
STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 530,980.00 | HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 34,153.30
STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289 136,203.00 | TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 30,405.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00 | ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 260,094.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00 | TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404 40,000,000.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00 | HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 647,531.00 | STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 530,980.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 529,931.00 | STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289 136,203.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 1,983,632.00 [ STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 1,022,626.00 [ STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00
STDR A/C NO. 30579914332 7,000.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00
STDR A/C NO. 30583268449 180,206.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 647,531.00
STDR A/C NO. 30735234464 130,235.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 529,931.00
STDR A/C NO. 31671686528 310,492.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 1,983,632.00
STDR A/C NO. 32235551680 5,175,799.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT 5,511,943.00 | STDR NO. 30579914332 7,000.00
GPF SUBSCRIPTION 35,245,774.00 | STDR NO. 30583268449 180,206.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM SAVINGS BANK A/C (GPF) 747,823.00 | STDR NO. 30735234464 130,235.00
INTEREST EARNED ON MATURE FD - | STDR NO. 31671686528 310,492.00
STDR NO. 32235551680 5,175,799.00
Total 215,207,890.60 Total 215,207,890.60
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PERIOD)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET as at 31st MARCH, 2020

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

Liabilities

Amount (Rs.)

Assets

Amount (Rs.)

Tripura University Old PF Fund

Old PF Account Deposit
Opening Balance

Reserve & Surplus

Excess of Income Over Expenditure : b/d

Add : This Year

Liable to GPF Alc

31,634,233.00
3,469,099.00

215,007.50

28,269,321.91

35,103,332.00

214,966.00

Loan :
Pension Paid (Loan paid to TU)

Amount Paid to GPF Alc

Interest Accrued :

As per last Alc
Less: - Interest Received

8,091,904.00

Add : This Year

8,091,904.00
3,357,136.00

Closing Balance :
TU old PF Account

3,091,642.00

155,860.00

11,449,040.00

(SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,368,904.41
STDR A/C
Alc No. 31968250836 8,996,009.00
A/c No. 31968251080 8,996,009.00
Alc No. 31968251148 8,996,009.00
Alc No. 31968251193 8,996,009.00
Alc No. 31968251262 8,753,145.00
Total 63,802,627.41 Total 63,802,627.41
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PERIOD)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2020

Expenditure Amount (Rs.) Income Amount (Rs.)

Bank Charges Interest Received from :

Bank Interest on SB Alc 111,963.00

Interest Earned on Investment

Excess of Income over Expenditure 3,469,099.00 | Interest Accrued 3,357,136.00

Total 3,469,099.00 Total 3,469,099.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PERIOD)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2020

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balance Bank Charges -
T.U. Old PF Account
(SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,256,941.41 | Closing Balance :
T.U. Old PF Account

Interest Received From : (SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,368,904.41
Bank Interest on SB Alc 111,963.00

Total 4,368,904.41 Total 4,368,904.41
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[

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

National Pension Scheme (Tier-I)
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 20719-20
NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2020

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount o Amount Amount Amount
Previous year Liabilities Current year Previous year Assets Current year
NPS TIER - | ACCOUNT NPS TIER - | ACCOUNT
102,207,966.00 | OPENING BALANCE 102,207,966.00 2,467,038.00 | SUBSCRIPTION AND CONTRIBUTION DUE
ON NPS TIER - 1 ACCOUNT 2,904,310.00
LESS : SUBSCRIPTION FOR MARCH -
2019 -2,467,038.00
ADD : NPS TIER - | SUBSCRIPTION + INVESTMENT
U CONTRIBUTION 33,040,116.00
ADD : INTEREST CREDITED - 99,740,928.00 | NSDL 132,781,044.00
LESS : NPS TIER - | ADVANCE & INTEREST ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE
WITHDRAWAL

LESS : TRANSFERED TO NSDL
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION + UC FOR CASH AT BANK
MARCH - 2020 2,904,310.00
135,685,354.00 - | NPS TIER - 1 BANK ACCOUNT -
EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE
- | INCOME & EXPENDITURE - (NPS TIER - 1) -
102,207,966.00 Total 135,685,354.00 102,207,966.00 Total 135,685,354.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 20719-20
NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2020

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Amount Amount Amount
. Expenditure . Income
Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year
INTEREST CREDITED TO SUBSCRIPTION ACCOUNTS - - | INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT
BANK CHARGES - - | INTEREST ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2020

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Amount Payments Amount
Opening Balances - | INVESTMENT FROM NPS TIER - 1 ACCOUNT 33,040,116.00
NPS TIER - | SUBSCRIPTION ACCOUNT
Own Subscription 16,520,058.00
University Subscription 16,520,058.00 | Closing Balances -
Total 33,040,116.00 Total 33,040,116.00
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Directorate of Distance Education
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2020

(Amount in Rupees)

Capital & Liabilities

Current Year

Previous Year

Assets & Properties

Current Year

Previous Year

Capital Account
General Fund

Opening Balance
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure (as per
Income & Expenditure A/C)

Current Liabilities:

Professional Tax

Outstanding Payment for Salary & Wages
Earnest Money Deposit

Tax Deducted at Source

VAT

Employee EPF Contribution

LIC (Staff)

Employer Contribution to EPF

Other Liabilities (Stale Cheque Reverse)

73,189,246.01
37,293,207.12

110,482,453.13

48,991.00
376,500.00
200,000.00

5,645.00
203,096.00
4,298.00

16,320.00

27,697.00
491,161.00

52,377,678.72
20,811,567.29

5,047.00
372,000.00
200,000.00

72,756.00
203,096.00
1,778.00
4,080.00
26,575.00
428,122.00

Fixed Assets

Fixed Assets__(Schedule-l)
Investment

Fixed Deposit (Schedule - Il)

Accrued interest on Fixed Deposit

Current Assets & Advances :
Loan & Advance ( Schedule - lll)
Medical Advance

Festival Advance

Cash-at-Bank

State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981
State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236
State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877

HDFC A/c -50200020393191
ICICI-A/c-216705000938

7,862,368.00

69,977,025.57

1,851,160.75

2,600,192.00
18,575.00
225.00

3,623.22
2,720,537.60
2,645,416.60

2,438,918.59
21,738,118.80

8,598,639.00

31,644,861.57

4,341,237.75

2,479,397.00
13,775.00
225.00

3,502.22
47,703.60
4,989,384.60

22,383,974.27

Grand Total

111,856,161.13

74,502,700.01

Grand Total

111,856,161.13

74,502,700.01
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH, 2020

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Expenditure Current Year Previous Year Income Current Year Previous Year
To Advertisement Expenses 134,801.00 171,221.00 By Admission Fees (B.A) 16,531,272.00 12,881,812.00
" Bank Charges 12,767.28 400,197.46 " Admission Fees (CHR) -
" Contingency 221,016.00 245,690.00 " Admission Fees (M.A.) 32,470,450.00 18,756,120.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (B.A) 233,340.00 288,290.00 " Bank Interest Received 219,565.00 105,450.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Edu) 68,450.00 49,570.00 " Examination Fees Received 3,222,884.00 4,650,476.41
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Pol. Sci.) 59,060.00 24,700.00 " Interest on FD 481,267.00 57,294.10

Evaluation of Assignment (M.A, Bengali) 42,360.00
" Examination Expenses 1,052,216.00 1,070,430.00 " Misc. Receipts 44,850.00 13,384.64
" Hiring Charges of Vehicle 267,761.00 551,603.00 " Sale of Prospectus -
" Honorarium to Study Centre 2,160,800.00 1,933,400.00 " Online Admission Fees 2,261,760.00 5,626,240.00
" Induction Meeting Expenses 14,150.00 50,145.00 " Accrued Interest on FD 360,820.00 1,852,363.60
" Overtime Payments 11,974.00 4,557.00 " Security Money Deposit 169,827.00 425,523.00
" Personal Contact Programme (BA) 2,672,180.00 3,815,780.00 " Online Application Fees 2,463,260.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Edu) 162,150.00 242,800.00 " Recruitment Fees 17,200.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Pol. Sci.) 176,829.00 151,020.00 " Registration fees 9,500.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Bengali) 133,954.00 225,600.00
" Printing 2,276,180.00 8,510,450.00
" System Maintenance Fees 1,416,000.00 708,000.00
" EPF Payment 326,399.00 255,794.00
" Refund of Admission Fees 60,420.00 7,000.00
" Imprest for Petrol, Oil & Lubricant 16,621.00
" Misc Payment 17,326.60 4,650.00
" Salary to Staff 3,744,092.00 2,506,625.00
" Labour Hiring Charges 1,437,249.00 1,649,323.00
" Stationery 156,279.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Expenditure Current Year Previous Year Income Current Year Previous Year
To | Telephone Expenses 19,496.00 66,028.00
" TA/DA 30,285.00 373,568.00
" Wages 765,000.00 1,682,556.00
" Repair & Maintenance 67,172.00 6,250.00
" Interview 105,000.00
" Consumable 4,845.00
" Preparation of Course Materials
" Pol. Imposed 14,289.00
To | Depreciation On :
" Computer & peripherals 140,376.00 175,470.00
" Furniture & Fittings 186,931.00 202,088.00
" Equipment 281,911.00 304,769.00
" Vehicle 8,415.00 9,350.00
" Telephone 4,499.00 1,621.00
" Books & Journal 154,139.00 171,266.00
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 37,293,207.12 20,811,567.29
Grand Total 55,772,195.00 46,849,123.75 Grand Total 55,772,195.00 46,849,123.75
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2020

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Current Year Previous Year Payments Current Year Previous Year

To |Opening Balance By Advertisement Expenses 134,801.00 171,221.00
" State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981 3,502.22 3,382.22 " Advance Paid 833,410.00 1,150,868.00
" State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236 47,703.60 6,256,028.80 " Bank Charges 12,767.28 400,197.46
" State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877 4,989,384.60 1,467,559.10 " Contingency 113,016.00 47,452.00
" HDFC A/c -50200020393191 22,383,974.27 540,311.98 " Employer Cont. of EPF 325,277.00 251,972.00

" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A, Bengali) 42,360.00 -

" Evaluation of Assignment (B.A) 233,340.00 288,290.00
To |Admission Fees (B.A.) 16,531,272.00 12,908,112.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Edu) 68,450.00 49,570.00
" Admission Fees (M.A.) 32,470,450.00 18,833,380.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Pol. Sci.) 59,060.00 24,700.00
" Advance Recovery - 77,797.00 " Examination Expenses 636,416.00 786,160.00
" Bank Interest Received 219,565.00 105,450.00 " Festival Advance 50,000.00 60,000.00
" Examination Fees Received 3,222,884.00 4,650,476.41 " Hiring Charges of Vehicle 267,761.00 551,603.00
" Income Tax (TDS) 103,269.00 211,826.00 " Honorarium to Study Centre 2,160,800.00 1,933,400.00
" LIC 12,240.00 11,220.00 " LIC - 8,160.00
" Misc. Receipts 44,850.00 13,384.64 " Induction meeting Expenses 335.00 -
" Professional Tax 43,944.00 39,288.00 " Income Tax (TDS) 170,380.00 365,683.00
" Recovery of Festivals Advance 50,000.00 60,000.00 " Medical Advance 27,000.00 18,000.00
" Recovery of Medical Advance 22,200.00 21,800.00 " Overtime Payments 11,974.00 4,557.00
" Security Money Deposit 169,827.00 455,523.00 " Personal Contact Programme (BA) 2,672,180.00 3,815,780.00
" Fixed Deposit Receipts 34,977,025.57 9,800,000.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Edu) 162,150.00 242,800.00
" Misc. Receipts (Stale Cheque Reverse) 63,039.00 378,557.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Pol. Sci.) 176,829.00 151,020.00
" Accrued Interest on FD - 4,604.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Beng.) 133,954.00 -
" Collection of EPF (Employee Deduction) 310,680.00 212,777.00 " Pol. Imprest 9,289.00 -
" Online Admission Fees Received - 5,626,240.00 " Misc. Receipts (Stale Cheque Reverse) - 1,462.00
" Online Application Fees Received 2,261,760.00 2,463,260.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Bengali) - 225,600.00
" Interset on FD - 134,341.00 " Professional Tax - 205,276.00
" Recruitment Fees Received - 17,200.00 " Printing 2,276,180.00 8,510,450.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Current Year Previous Year Payments Current Year Previous Year
To |Registration Fess 9,500.00 - By Collection of EPF (Employee Deduction) 308,160.00 233,679.00
" Security Money Refund - 30,000.00
" Refund of Admission Fees 60,420.00 7,000.00
" Misc. Payment 17,326.60 4,650.00
" Salary to Staff 3,586,592.00 2,453,771.00
" Stationery - 156,279.00
" Telephone Expenses 19,496.00 66,028.00
" TA/DA 5,285.00 34,644.00
" VAT - 528,757.00
" Wages 918,000.00 1,616,946.00
" Consumable - 4,845.00
" Fixed Deposit 69,977,025.57 10,000,000.00
" Labour hiring charges 1,437,249.00 1,649,323.00
" Repair & Maintenance 67,172.00 6,250.00
" System Maintenance Fees 1,416,000.00 708,000.00
" Admission Fees (B.A.) - 26,300.00
" Admission Fees (M.A.) - 77,260.00
By Cash-at-Bank
" State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981 3,623.22 3,502.22
" State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236 2,720,537.60 47,703.60
" State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877 2,645,416.60 4,989,384.60
" HDFC A/c -50200020393191 2,438,918.59 22,383,974.27
" ICICI-A/c-216705000938 21,738,118.80 -
Grand Total 117,937,070.26 64,292,518.15 Grand Total 117,937,070.26 64,292,518.15
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

FIXED ASSETS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

Schedule - (Amount in Rupees)
Sl Name of Fixed Asset Opening Addition Total (Rs.) Rate of Depreciation Closing
No. Balance This Year Depreciation Balance
as on as on
01.04.2019 31.03.2020
(Rs.) (Rs.)
1 Computer & Peripherals 701,879.00 - 701,879.00 20.00% 140,376.00 561,503.00
2 Furniture & Fittings 2,492,413.00 - 2,492,413.00 7.50% 186,931.00 2,305,482.00
3 Equipment 3,758,818.00 - 3,758,818.00 7.50% 281,911.00 3,476,907.00
4 Vehicle 84,146.00 - 84,146.00 10.00% 8,415.00 75,731.00
5 Telephone 19,990.00 40,000.00 59,990.00 7.50% 4,499.00 55,491.00
6 Books & Journal 1,541,393.00 - 1,541,393.00 10.00% 154,139.00 1,387,254.00
Total 8,598,639.00 40,000.00 8,638,639.00 776,271.00 7,862,368.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

Schedule -l STATEMENT OF FIXED DEPOSIT AS ON 31.03.2020 (Amount in Rupees)
Principle & Maturity Amount (Rs/-) Accrued Interest & Interest Amount (Rs/-)
:IOI FD No. VDa:: 3::3,:2 E:ﬁ;& Opening NEV\.I FD Rezzipt Mature E;Ei?’ Closing Opening ?;:ZZ? ?;:ZZ? F:::giiztd Closing
Bal addition maturity value Receipts Balance Balance Addition Reversed (Otherthan | Balance
Accrued Int)
1 | Alc No. 30154648102 03.11.2016(31.07.2019| 9.25% | 4,688,901.00 -| 855,753.00| 5,544,654.00 - -| 1,690,856.00 -| 855,753.00 -| 835,103.00
Alc No. 30154648102 / RENEW 31.07.2019(25.04.2022| 6.75% -| 5,544,654.00 5,544,654.00
2 |AlcNo. 30370156281 22.11.2017{22.10.2019 - 2,813,549.00 -| 329,561.00| 3,143,110.00 - -| 378,130.15 -] 329,561.00 -] 48,569.15
Alc No. 30370156281 / RENEW 22.10.2019(22.09.2021| 6.40% -| 3,143,110.00 3,143,110.00
3 |AlcNo. 31591579332 10.07.2016 05.04.2019| 9.00% | 1,689,767.00 -| 340,532.00| 2,030,299.00 - -|  632,346.00 -|  340,532.00 -l 291,814.00
Alc No. 31591579332 / RENEW 06.04.2019(31.12.2021| 6.80% -] 2,030,299.00 2,030,299.00
4 | AlcNo. 31591579671 10.07.2016| 05.04.2019| 9.00% | 1,774,314.57 -| 357,541.00| 2,131,855.57 - -|  637,069.00 -|  357,541.00 -l 279,528.00
Alc No. 31591579671 / RENEW 05.04.2019(31.12.2021| 6.80% -| 2,131,855.57 2,131,855.57
5 |AlcNo. 36720516666 28.03.2018(28.03.2019| 6.40% | 5,318,609.00 -| 313,767.00| 5,632,376.00 - -] 349,093.60 -|  313,767.00 -l 35326.60
Alc No. 36720516666 / RENEW 28.03.2019(28.03.2020 6.80% -| 5,632,376.00 5,632,376.00
6 |AlcNo.50300190295412 01.04.2018{01.04.2019 - 5,359,721.00 -| 374,221.00| 5,733,942.00 - -l 277,222.00 277,222.00| 96,999.00
Alc No. 50300190295412 / RENEW | 01.04.2019(01.04.2020| 7.00% -| 5,733,942.00 5,733,942.00 106,279.00 106,279.00
7 |Alc No. 50300270924412 13.08.201813.08.2019| 7.40% {10,000,000.00 -| 760,789.00(10,760,789.00 - -|  376,521.00 376,521.00 384,268.00
Alc No. 50300270924412 / RENEW | 13.08.2019( 13.08.2020| 7.00% -110,760,789.00 10,760,789.00 -1 102,302.00 102,302.00
8 | AlcNo. 39150769611 17.02.2020| 17.02.2021| 6.00% -110,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 -| 45,509.00 45,509.00
9 | AlcNo. 39150767046 17.02.2020|17.02.2021| 6.00% -110,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 -| 58,666.00 58,666.00
10 | Alc No. 500300342778971 17.07.2019| 18.07.2020| 7.40% -115,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 -| 48,064.00 48,064.00
Total (Rs/-) 31,644,861.57 | 69,977,025.57 | 3,332,164.00 | 34,977,025.57 -| 69,977,025.57 | 4,341,237.75| 360,820.00 | 2,850,897.00( 481,267.00|1,851,160.75
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

Schedule -l STATEMENT OF ADVANCES (Amount in Rupees)
SI Name of Parties Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

1 Advance to R L Deb 5,005.00 5,005.00
2 Advance to Abhijit Chanda 15,396.00 15,396.00
3 Advance to Ajit Roga 25,000.00 25,000.00
4 Advance to Amitava Chowdhury 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
5 Advance to Babudhan Tripura 25,000.00 25,000.00
6 Advance to Babul Ch. Dey 25,000.00 25,000.00
7 Advance to BBMC 29,110.00 9,365.00 8,000.00 30,475.00
8 Advance to Bijay Debray 178,000.00 140,000.00 218,000.00 100,000.00
9 Advance to Biplab Lagardo 25,000.00 25,000.00
10 Advance to Chandrima Choudhury 25,000.00 25,000.00
11 Advance to Co-Ordination DEC Khumulwng 20,725.00 9,505.00 10,625.00 19,605.00
12 | Advance to Co-Ordinator BTCTE 11,500.00 11,500.00
13 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Amarpur 32,220.00 8,875.00 9,295.00 31,800.00
14 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC DDM Khowai 66,070.00 9,645.00 75,715.00
15 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Dharmanagar 50,295.00 10,765.00 61,060.00
16 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Fatikroy 63,060.00 8,770.00 71,830.00
17 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Gandachera 48,960.00 9,750.00 8,000.00 50,710.00
18 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Holy Cross College 13,750.00 13,750.00
19 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC IASE 71,251.00 71,251.00
20 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, ICV 72,555.00 14,545.00 87,100.00
21 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Kamalpur 30,815.00 10,415.00 41,230.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2019-20

(Amount in Rupees)

S Name of Parties Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
22 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Kanchanpur 39,290.00 8,735.00 18,400.00 29,625.00
23 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, KNM, Sonamura 61,390.00 9,925.00 2,495.00 68,820.00
24 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Longtarai Valley 39,850.00 8,490.00 48,340.00
25 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC MBB College 59,343.00 10,660.00 70,003.00
26 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, (MMDC) 54,980.00 8,630.00 63,610.00
27 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Mohanpur 54,220.00 9,015.00 63,235.00
28 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC NSM 74,080.00 13,495.00 87,575.00
29 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RKM, KLS 63,490.00 9,260.00 72,750.00
30 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RNTM, BLS 37,180.00 9,225.00 46,405.00
31 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RTC 74,327.00 11,815.00 86,142.00
32 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Santirbazar 44,260.00 9,225.00 53,485.00
33 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Teliamura 25,075.00 9,575.00 34,650.00
34 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Women's College 65,670.00 11,325.00 5,000.00 71,995.00
35 | Advance to Dhruba Deb 21,160.00 12,000.00 33,160.00
36 Advance to Dipanita Chakraborty 25,000.00 25,000.00
37 | Advance to Dr. Goutam Chakma 90,000.00 20,000.00 70,000.00
38 Advance to Jayanta Choudhury 25,000.00 25,000.00
39 Advance to Dr. K B Jamatia 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
40 | Advance to K N Jena 38,000.00 38,000.00
41 Advance to LVY Choudhury 25,000.00 25,000.00
42 | Advance to Madhusudan Mura Singh 25,000.00 25,000.00
43 Advance to Manik Lal Dhar 15,000.00 15,000.00
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44 | Advance to Manoshi Das 25,000.00 25,000.00
45 | Advance to Mili Singha 25,000.00 25,000.00
46 | Advance to Mitali Nath 25,000.00 25,000.00
47 | Advance to Mithu Sarkar 67,700.00 67,700.00
48 Advance to Mridul Chakraborty 25,000.00 25,000.00
49 | Advance to Nibash Shil 40,000.00 40,000.00
50 | Advance to Pragna Majumder 25,000.00 25,000.00
51 Advance to Pratyush Rn Deb 25,000.00 25,000.00
52 | Advance to Priya Ranjan Debbarma 1,500.00 1,500.00
53 | Advance to Ratna Roy 25,000.00 25,000.00
54 Advance to Rupak Chakraborty 32,000.00 32,000.00
55 | Advance to Samir Chandra Das 46,000.00 25,000.00 21,000.00
56 Advance to Santano Bhattacharjee 14,010.00 14,010.00
57 Advance to Sarmistha Bhattacherjee 25,000.00 25,000.00
58 | Advance to Sekharesh Bhattacherjee 185,180.00 185,180.00
59 Advance to Sibu Kumar Das - -
60 Advance to Soumen Nandi 25,000.00 25,000.00
61 Advance to Subhash Sarkar 25,000.00 25,000.00
62 | Advance to Swapna Biswas 147,980.00 314,200.00 372,800.00 89,380.00
63 | Advance to Ujjal Kr. Das 25,000.00 25,000.00
64 | Advance Piad to Hiring Charge of Vehicle 200.00 - 200.00
Total 2,479,397.00 833,410.00 712,615.00 2,600,192.00
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Agra @l TiaTdh FrTed (@ get) FRTEE, [FgRT, PR
Office Of The Accountant General (Audit), Tripura, Agartala
fOs1/Pin-790006 therd/Fax:381-2350158
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aRd & fadas e wAgeEr qdew i B ReaRcaey G Rl
mm@méxﬁrcﬁmﬁzozoﬁmaﬁaﬁmamwmml

g PBqU faeafderer, gEATURR &1 @ td #@gre@r weth (@i Afedaal ud
dar o) Ifafags 1971 &1 arr 19(2) 5@ Bqwr faeataearer siftfags & arr 34(1) & 4y
el S, 9% ded 31 AT 2019 df T e doieg e & oWr, 58§ FATT a¥ & fov 313-
A AW U Tt 3R AT & or@r &1 qeTor fhar| ¥ faecda faaxor B favafaeamera
gatel 7 oFAeIRal g1 gRT SFaeRT ar AR of@r gdeior & 3R W 84 [Acdig [Aaioi )

39T A eTaFd el gl

2. 38 9US o@r et RO & gefieor, Hafead o ggfd @ HATIAT @ Alefeh, 3 Gehee
gfdaeTe 3ca1fe & TEY H ol gdgR W AR o (9% Uq Hglel@l WiaTs & fecqolt enfaer
gl facdr aeed W 3maRa or@r wderm vetor fafaas, Fgw va Rfegs (geufca wa
fafeass) o sRgudar 3N FRifsaea & ggest @, Ife WS g A wfAe w owr
feoaforat srerer & Aderor RO/ v o oar R 7 & 18 &)

3. §HA AT TGN H&T0T HRA H THAT T 8§ Tdlhc oI @T TIET HAlAhl & IFFER fhar gl s
A & 3TER §H ol@l TUETOT &1 el Follhl d ad § 3R 3Md 3meaw= od § &
faccda faazor & aredias &7 @ H1$ qfe 7 g1 AW e &0 & HUR W AW B A@@A &
e ¥ faccr faaoit &1 gehest foham Sirar g1 o qdier & 9ged o @r @grear @ freior
YT YU SaRT JHIAY 3Meholel & A1 & facchy fAavolt & @oqul yedfdaior &1 Hqedichad ot
enffrer giar g1 g favare § foF g e odieT gAR i &1 3fd 3R et R g

4. AR or@r TET & MYR R g7 Yidded ¢d & &

i. BAR oEr qdieT & fAU ¥ FEard vd TS S R gAN SRR & 3fER
3ATF § 3o Ued Y ToT &

ii. 3@ RO & afAer soeg e 3k 3cgy @y witaal vd et 1 f&Javor
HAITd G [dehrd HFTe, HRT WHER & 9T . 29-4/1012-FD & 17 3de 2015 gaRT
AR 9T & 3HTER ST a4 B

iii. gAR TR & B faeafdegrey, FAATURR, FQT @Ry @ a1 o@r qieasd Td
3 FfAT cFAES H FART §9 F WREE fFar 77 fSeg & orar odien 8q gar a=qy
T foRar I
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iv) & I fddee TFdd A ¢ ¢
T. Joe 99 (dow ofie)

fAfer 1 o
e aRERIcd 3eTeE-4 T. 250.32 18
e Gorerel . 36.00 a3

T1. 39Fd MY &F TN T Goford w1 FATfed & f=1d @, 36.00 5 &1 FI AR fewR, 2018
# qUT g3 T W A, 2019 F IReRIT R | gEH IRTE FE gam fF e aRwdfed T
cfoteer gREdfed (e selleh) # &. 36.00 F3 T4 HfOd Heded H . 1.44 FUS &H F 3Theled
forar | foree aRUTHETET SidE At gelerd @A &7 € 1.44 #5 dere) el fhar I
Fifeh o7 IRAYTCdl IR T ThR & Hedgd &1 JaTe gl fohar arm ol

oear aREdfca %. 214.07 M3
a¥ & k=T Jeread %. 3.34 s

T.2. 3uged MY & A GEdh TUT Sfoiel, IYMUT Td HegeX TSofehl Heod &. 69.34 oM@ § FAMRT
et 8, TSI facd a¥ & aReT qede Uadde & AIH ¥ @legll quT &I a5 du7 g ud
3YRIOT I 3UANT H AT =T sﬂwqﬁmuggsﬂ%mmﬁ-%ﬁaaqﬁmﬁr(ﬁt
Solleh) H . 48.47 oIE TUT AiAd Heded H &. 20.86 oIl & HWIY-HIY TAAE SAGIRAT TUT JIaeTe
# T 69.34 oM@ HH H IHHT I foHS IRUTHTESRT HGE/Aeea A # T 20.86 om@ v
Felcadl gof I IS Fifh 37 TREUTcadl W frell YR & AT T Yaulel a1 fham arm |

30T (TRANSTAT) % 1.87 H3

0.3 39 MY & A a¥ & SR @G 0 FHegey/ AYed TSHhT 7od . 22.63 oG o1 3§ W
Aedew (STRATeE) 7.5% & seol 20% Tl fhar T former 9RvmA I g3 % A sdle
gREYfca’ &. 2.83 G A & 3HT AT AT a¥ & R 5d=t & UMY § JT &7 & fe@rar 3|
o aRumEaeT ww Ay Giea A € 2.83 @ 3few oo $r TS

ROT/TIA AT AT 3Tq-8 T. 66.17 I3

AR I TS %. 433 WS

T4 3gH AU SHIARCFH HeX ATAT ShiaRes, a5 ool & 3105 afA & d W 5. 3.63 W3
I AT MAST §, ST & IR A glewdic/ dis-Bls wicdes TUMUT alel & Haftd a1 St fob & 2.27
U3 & ATl oiferer Faafacare & & 3nh g s JREdfca (T aRwufea) & siada aafea
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I farar § o aRomaeasa snqfdedt & 3w it & & a5 2.27 #U3 3fRw qaffar §
S Tag aRwufea - Soee aR@ufcd - glcedic/as g (A sdldh) H 3. 1.82 HUS HA HI T
A F SEE WY § AT Hederd H M T 4544 oM@ FH K Aol TRAT IRAT §l FHS
ARUTAEIERT HI9H/ Gollord A # &, 45.44 omr@ 348 3fieholel fohaT T § Fifh g1 IREUTcal
W TR TR & AT T Il g1 fhadm arm Tl

qeiiTd @ - fafder g g e T. 29.60 HU3

U5 3udad i 7 ¥ 23.50 s AR wfAe § o & Fedr de AT e (Hdsaeg) &
urH STAT B S R B faeafdearers & Sl Miotee add (1) & 3iaEd Ui SRR & PR e
¥ Hefad & @disseys qary Sieadl, 2020 # AT f6d a1 Worfd Ud oqy Heel yfddes & 3N
05 el H & al Teehl 1 HF qUT g1 YT § a7 il geehl T Hd WIfd R gl SFofady, 2020 H
facdar <aw % 21.68 &35 unl fF, Aeafaqaea o 38 3ma aREufca & 3ideda ‘are Joiera
FF F 3eNT T8 T &1 55 aRunATaRT  ‘Tsaw Hfed 3@Ee - Afdd a7y A F U @
21.68 FU3 A& AT I-AT § AT 3= & AR § “Are] Yol & A MY 7 oy geiar amr
gl

el gREafed 3Tg-7 T. 82.24 w3
sTehe, U4 doh TR (Sgd @rar # 3ifae) 5. 31.77 A3

U6 3udFd MY # % 33.17 oM@ &A F gfar I § e &k 05 Fdsy, 2016 & 03 feHey,
2019 & 2ireT 201 a1aifafd I Sy fpw v, AfheT O aow & 3T 3T IRUTHETETT Sd=r &
TR F deatl SAaAl & i X 3N a7 § A 30 AR & fow 9% O T R mr w
JHHT I TGT g3

fafr & a@a
sATiAd/3fse/gicders =t e 2 T. 30.63 @

T7 39Fd MY # & 1831 oM@ & Fed & ©1F HedlvT A FATR 61 g, ST & 8 TWHR
CaRT SR JTEREAT (17 31%eT, 2015) & oot § AT SHAN ool I[HE-9 - ehaifs e oy
& A fohar 7 am &1 sEd IRUTEEawT AifAd/3Rse/gicdes Aftr & af & ekt 3 & 3. 18.31
A & TR FT 3HWwar g’ 7S 3N Ia & P & deag SR AR #F 3w R g =i
gl

. 3T vd Y AW - P AGH
#. = - g A
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3. e HEradr

facdher a¥ 2019-20 & &R, FEAW FI HRA WHR T e & AR R & 98.74 a5 & giiea g8
{ad=T (36): & 62.16 F3, IMadr (31): .30.93 F3, Goield aREdRed : . 5.50 Fs dur fafdse
e Teer @ 3. 0.14 3} 3HH ¥ oo 01 3¥er, 2019 &I TTUH & I1F &, 24.23 a5 IR-
g TR I g% &1 HEAT a¥ & R oo el B RN T 122.97 IS H F FegST 3. 67.82
AT & ITART R qT FAT 38h I Aish 31 A, 2020 FT IR-cqg AR . 55.15 A3 W g
gl

g yayd 9q

U FEAT ST o TleT A FAMRT TG 8, 3 JUS I & AAA ¥ OIS IR/ HA™F FNATS
e FBIgur faeafaegrerd & dae & & n an g

V). 99 & RSl # QU 0 gAR qHdeTol & YR W §A Fiddes T PR §T Ig BT A &
& Joe o (S| ofle) aur 3 Td gy on IR Wit vd el o@r St TR g6 gfddesd &
T ¢, 98 @ g3 & Ao @ &l

vi) AR faaR & 3R gAR Halcdd SR & TR aUT g6 G I TUSEOT & 3[aR aimar
I e faeRor or@r Aot 3R o Rreafordl dur 3w wg T FHgcaqul AR % v 3R 5w
o@r areT ufddes & efoes A Y 300 FEl & Ay ud S ¥Rd H §ACY &I 8 Fdipd or@m
Rrgredt & 317%T TUse 3R T Tfechy Todd #d gl

T. 5181 o AR faeafdearor, 3nRder #T S| e @ ueeT § o I8 31 A/, 2020 T & v g
. TG I H9-oFT oEr ¥ getad sfhfle &1 d9y g, a8 35 A & §Acd av & v g

Fd Td & @RI

IRT TR & [F¥9s U9 HAgre@r WeTs

(EEATETRA)
(. 3R #HSA)

TJUTeT FGTOIEThR (SI@T g18T)
fatier © ST, 2021
ETeT ;IR

Xiv
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I GLGED

HiaRe @01 Ta AR @r GUET Ol T oIET TIET Hedichel T AR $H JhR 4 ¢ ¢
Jraft® =T gomelt i g3t :

1.

i)
i)

ii)

vii)
viii)

ix)

Xi)

faeafacarera & 39e Tadf 1 ST A g AR R B

fAeAffad 3ggah-7 & Hoversh-U # U 91T faqaRor & Ig gar =eldr ¢ & faeafdezre
usF §F @ar (30239002957) 3 fF TEANES FiT I3FEC (@) F A F T, S 9§ 2008 &
AfSra &1 39 @ar & Ffor ol & 31.04 @ @ wr &1 dfhd dF F sq@E Fallfoiar
dolg & 3. 22.19 I@ F dY W JAvAOT Far &1 3T 97T FT FROT F O FAY e F;
Wgﬂﬁ?ﬂﬁa@ﬁwaﬂaﬁmé‘r@mmﬁl %. 8.85 oM@ & 3 &I
3Tholel &Yel 1 HTERIHAT § TUT IH 3MTholel & MU R FHRIT SRS 3ATET &

do Repfafoues weede qafaf d $r 3ufeafa 1 a2 @ § efh s0¢ gAfaf@a e s
&I ITaRTRAT B

FIfFR A T v 3HF v a¥ F 3F gaw ¥ R gaAfaa €1 av & R 100 FHrfFw
& 3R Fel FhAT TR T. 34.51 oM@ & fa&g HIg el AT HT TS| $Hb TTY & a¥ & aRw=f
19 #l T Fel %. 5.45 G IfARFT TG HT TS|

Taf ST B E dog FHRG F9  fE a8 g g

featin 31 &I, 2020 &I faRafdeATery caRT AT HiFd FHAIOT U TR [T & &Ry 10
(23€T) & 3T sTEr ured foRar I

31.03.2020 T Fer 18 fATSHT o @i 3ueretr gl

ATy Gt Feldr ada-fod ¥ G 31.03.2020 d& wgr 7 915 ¢l

$O IT AT SACIRAT T o GN IR A GHY faar =@l fhar Irm gl

st & FAST A RR ¥ 7S afdar ofic 77 - FF HPed, ol TAT FA & IFAX SR
a1 fafasr #1, FRea a& 3 T Ife & fow & 78 3P afr S 5 afils oar & s
TS &, 3W AW JeTh P T AL HAT 7| TFEHT IROMA Tg g3 B e S &
wwg A | Ag # e afr & o$ ¥ 3w ufa, gioa d@3r #f3cd, e adsa faw
& 3T gfT 1w & &1 RUfS 1 o@r 90T & e@RT e et har am=r g

27 s gRASEAT St & g 3v A qeig a1$ 8, TS aaifsir dofg dAaricas doid
& dR W T 200 ¥ 3. 544 ar@ IS H g7 37 §| STTFITd IRATSAATIN & Follfoldl Sord
# o fagafay aEr 18 § S ITgeE 30 dUr Heftd aRASET & wisd # gof Fenfser doE @
AT T G| GorRd, favafde@ed & IRASHT aR fFaRor &7 IS AR €7 @M g3 & oash
gRUTFETaRY  fRdy aRaieer & #ig & fo@rar sr A 3Ry & grenfOhar o@r aeT A
HcaTad w181 I S Fehr|
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2. AR o@T gH&T Yorrelr Y qaTeTar
i 3R o afeT HAepre FE AR R I g

ii. orar foeafdeared @ gamm T fF gl Fig o@r 9leT Y Agr gl avy 2019-20 @
3icRer o adieT va e Fearde gq feTih 05 ST 2020 I ue @iAfG wifsa #r @Ay
& RO & a9 gl

3. g gREufeaat va EFFI__’HJa?Ji #r ifas FeaIer gorrel

) e I 7 @ g IR § % aeggE Y e FE A A I dXT A g S Iy
gl

iy Ige gREufcaai@Efdae aREdicd) vd arqgar H sifde dcame gfddesd ddd 3o
gREYfeadt & for IR fRar s=r S Te § dur e dr fufa & a@r g1 (10 IR
2020)| dUTY 37 gREFAUfcadl & BrdeT aet T P HeH 38 I AAhRT fFeo@r &
e Bl

i) oo avl # @l 7 qEdR Td Seldl H1 #ifae Feamae AT 2020 & 3d H AT a¥ oh
Ter R I

iv) oo auf & AT 50.70 ar@ T9d & SAaIRAT AT 2020 & 3id H o fagIAT § o &
"G & HHGAR HaRe @01 1 gefar g1 faeafaearea & g@art 50 yr o & glaa
el eIl & wHlem  qur o@r #A FUR AT AEeFhar ¢ Fhifn 368 favafae@roy & Hrt
& fqaor & g Ud TOSe fqUR WA HiSA glar g1 eed, favafdemery @ o ant A
3efere AT YT & FEY H IUANEAAT GAOT 97 @7 & S IRTADNST AT By T AR
A TEJ AT TAUT $Hb IRUTHTTEY R THR HY Il Ffcldes Tedd gier &l

Ig e & T T favafaerery &1 3idaRe =01 qomel 3vdicd § aur s§d GuUR &1 3aedeha
gl

(EETeTR)
aRse or@r T SR
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ING=A/Confidential 4. AT/ ThUe/u/THTR/E/2019-20/161
No.CCS/FAA/AB/SAR/TU/2019-20/161

HRAT J@T qdaT v orar T
INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT
Agr @l et FrATerd (@ gdet) R, F9, 3R
Office Of The Accountant General (Audit), Tripura, Agartala

WisT/Phone: 235-4359/235-5804 g o b
e/Pin-790006 thad/Fax:381-235 0158

§A: agautripura@cag.gov.in

gfa,

Ford e,
[ERCUEREIECRICEE
FAATUITHR, 3Rl
T, -799022,

fawg: 31 AR 2020 # FATCT a¥ & fAv B faRafdedrery, 3R & arys

AN WX YU HT 9T |
A,

31 mﬁZOZOﬁW@ﬁ%ﬁvﬁgﬂﬁﬁm, PRI & @ & @ WieT
F GAUT & 50 FEAWI GaART @d3% TF HETWTRIE(Feded, AfFaal Ud HaT Ad)
FRfAgA 1971 & 3eTede 19(2) & 3ceta fom 721l 36 99 & @Y s vd Agrai@riets
1 3ifs feoaforgt & @y U gush of@r el RO Sy &r a8 §1 THUR & SR of@r gleT
feoaforgt & 3ifaRed o@r 9iem & 14 Weg oo Fd § 99 W 9t & SRae & oW §
ifeh aTier or faior & #Aela Faee e HAed, 9RA TAR & el H1 3egarele g
bl

Heldals: SHT 9T Fgl a4 B

(EFAERA)
(5T, GTT FTIAAA)
39 AT ETRR(TTAHS-1)
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Yatd 99 H HAddsh
HRAT FC b H Teh dle] TIAT (WIAT . 30239002957) # 31.04 oM@ T4 31 AR 2020
q| I 7 & eferIelh T F A Pealle H AT I § F FE @i a¥ 2008 & IRk
¢ dur JHeEl # Rl 9hR & d faaRor 3uelsy gl §1 fhed o o 3@ @Wid & Ag A 22.19
oG T9F 31 AT 2020 A FAGS AT & T H GAMOIT fhdT g1 T AR T HROT 3Tehfeld
R S & T FRiaRr 1 e TR
FIARAT A IFFER sIeu) F AT 100 FAaRAT FF 3PDA F FT A 3451 a@ A
I § oEd A 7 agel a¥ & e A f oS § e @ 4 Fean farfaged srear v
T 9T Y goh 8 aUT 19 HHEIRAT & A A a¥ & SN ryar Vo avf A Fof 5.45 or@ &
3T agel o1 9 §| AT T HIH S g5 Yoo FARIGT R SE § F I of qed
ST 3@ gl
AT FEUA fahrH HAOT & ganT HRgiaa o [fgidr 3 Adel v el & 3egar deler
e & Ml & 12 A & 3ieX Rves fFAr I arel FraaT AT I TR & WiF IITF oF vd
BIA 99 BT & §9 A AT S @ifgul qur eafdeare o 3wWied wF ol & AT & 3dd
@ g aur e geR & g F aeffetor w8t g g
ATd G I HATO, R WHR & SRl S ol Bidfe & AR @8- § 3
e HRfAgH & ar 10(238) & Hadd g F FFT g1 =g a¥ 2010-11 & 2019-20
T 3 & N dF F 81.09 ar@ T faRafdcarey 1 fhew f3uifoe & foa surar @
heldl T § auT 3T SO aRT Fel 1.29 o d9F favafdezrery 1 qrfsid aRAtsesi
CaRT fhd I T & e forr g1 favafdediod o weh s Thisece el HT 3rFgeR 2018
F 2010-11 & 2017-18 & SR FIC I AR TF YR AT & GRT 10(237) F 3id9d
IH-FHiFe FATT T UIed A g gered fohar g1 Siar fv 31 AT 2020 1, faeafaere &
Td 3T Tq9meT & GRT 10(238) & AN HIS INYRIH T FHUT I =gl Iredd fohar g1 qar
Ig dLT o T feeafot 7 g ST afee|
TEAT H 13 TG Fr Adled U2l Afell(TAdTd) & FeH H FAT AT 31fHaor ganr
R ¥U1$ qarfagicd War E&AN(TRT) HEfed gl & alg faedl # TARAART fhar e =mige|
AT 2020 HT dcdeT GioiepT Sdicar & fob 13 HfAAr (8 P30 *FEAT va 5 IR FaafTiew FfAah) &
fou fFdlr yeR & dvasiies weldy a6 fr a5 (ST Heleas A faavor Rammr )
getel o Ig o gdrm fF 14 fGHT 2020 UG 4 Seady 2021 H HAARAT HI ARG SR
dr AT E1 TH GHOT H TAACE Tiell AT § dUT Teh FooT & QAT SHAvs =re], @1 I/ 4 g
IRIFT HiAd & TaT H FIg 8 U e fedaR 2020 ds Aeifad 7T &1
SR faRremsmy Uty dr St i e =g faeafdedrery # giAfud wwer wiRv & ael
HEAURY Ul @] el AfRET &7 & &Y
AT HEE G HATO, HRA TWHR & GaRT SR @l Bide & AR Rem deu= &
ot fr TEar, ReTw/areager f TEar I SAHARR I@AT AT e gl fRaemRat #r
faeafderers Hr &ar vd AeFar A fREN g FeTH e S dh|

XIX
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11.

12.

13.

14.

Brgar Reaferencr | anffe e 2019-20

faeaidegred o F#0r & & #e # e R T AP g AR A6 A g1 3R
safaT adAe faed av & wAed 7 & qof & g ator agufea & Seoieer aRwafea #
FYHAGRT 8 Gl &l

I 3 T H Fel 27 GRS IRASEAT & Fg # FAGA AT 200 0 F 5.44 a T
T AAT TH FARRICHD ITAAY fe@rar /27 g1 I 3¢ A ey I FfFdera aRFSTsit &
TAYS Y A A HfOd Bl # 3HeR W IT &1 IRUTHETET ofok T 3fgdcietrar H
IfFTIT IRASAT & #AG H g I FAYS XY Hr greAiOehar or@r e F SR
AT T8 T ST FehaTl

Rodr auf & e STAT 50.70 oT@ 9 & SAGIRAT AT 2018 &I FACT a¥ & el o ¢
ST I § S 5 Hared F1 dAGR aRke IFor geiar g1 favafdeaey & ganrr 59 SR or@r
# giod Tl SeeiREl & FeT  qur o # GUR AT IavTerdT § Fbih sq9 faeatdedre™
& FE & ART 7 T va TS [AIR TG HfdeT gidT gl

feafaearery srefere 3mer garr SRy e @ erdf & rTER(13 e 2020) a¥ 2019-20 &
et freafdearera & Sl 3efare wErdr (FfAqfcd & 3reman) & Fg H JAHold SATS F AW &
3 &9 @Y S & dohiel a1 faaidedrerd 3ejale 3EET & @id # STAT fRam S =@mige|
et TG & He H Uied fohdl off SurT &l 3ides & HfaRed & w787 A= S =nfge|
Weq Foiel & fA&et & faulia favafaeared o 22.66 o 9 &1 3ol de sarer a¥ 2019-
20 & ER1 Ty 12 & HANd 31T & &9 A i § oi6fh I qdAe el v yaen &
AT g ST A

TAA SAGTRAT Td gIEule (3RTgE 7) # a¥ 2019-20 & fAv 50.03 W@ T & fesd
TR versew, fafecar gfagfd, dfowme e, adel, ada ey, dudiv@Rys) sanfe
QA =Tar g

FIARET @ FFFEER seur) F ada 100 ARt #F 3T F T H 3451 d@ A
T § SEe A A ayel a¥ & SR FA @ 9 ¢ e ¥ 4 SAAR ddrfeged 3ryar foue
FT 9o g1 g ¢ U 19 HAIRAT & A A a¥ & N Iryar Vo avf & o 545 A@ &
3T el US I ¥ YA F© I S qgd g TARISA TR Srgdk € aner o =i
ST W/ 2

(et
aRss T e Ry /TR

XX
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g farafaegrer

D arftfas dzar 2019-20

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
31 ARF 2020 & s oft doiw ofie
@I F i)
I AR qAAT a¥ I

fafr & a@a
FRaw/ Yo fafer 1 1,831,126,779.30 1,742,343,813.02
sfaeaes /3R gicaem fafer 3,062,590.98 2,593,313.98
TAAT SASIRAT UF YIaeTs 2,154,277,306.29 1,939,793,886.41
Iy 3,988,466,676.57 3,684,731,013.41
RAfr A swnfar
feux aftwufes 4
oeer afmufea 2,140,719,112.40 2,209,472,942.00
SoAcToge IREATed 2,544,139.00 3,737,598.00
o] Yoiarel i 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00
3Re /gfcdera fafr @ fder 5
grafafey 1,196,394.85 927,107.85
cgsrafer - -
faaer -3 6 - -
FAAA gREafeaar 822,370,194.43 760,936,247.04
WOT, 3RA, AT 661,656,869.89 349,677,152.52
T 3,988,466,676.57 3,684,731,013.41
Hgcaqer @ aAfaat 23 -
HEYTE SASINGT va o@r feeuforar 24 .
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P farafaggre

ﬂ arfifas azar 2019-20

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
31 #ATE, 2020 F FATCT &) ©® a¥ & QU 3T va =97 J@n
(F & gf)
Raor I wE_ FaA ¥ Ta

g
Afarer oreaar 9 122,467,324 .50 106,606,573.82
el /aaasT 10 664,179,980.25 497,979,282.58
faaer @ 3mg 11 23,281,782.37 30,914,671.00
It sare 12 5,384,741.00 12,951,658.00
3T I 13 2,545,585.01 6,616,766.00
IAEfe 3T 14 - 1,089,056.00
wI(T) 817,859,413.13 656,158,007.40
=g
FHARY AdeT TG oIS (TATIT =F) 15 538,162,317.00 794,367,787.00
Afars s 16 20,693,773.00 29,256,645.00
g Td AT I 17 100,709,330.36 113,703,222.65
qRagT =ug 18 2,393,614.00 3,936,807.00
REAT T IERAE 19 2,133,940.00 13,022,768.00
ead amra 20 87,005.89 56,270.86
3T g 21 - -
qatafr s 22 - -
AeTerd 4 103,146,366.91 106,363,539.91
() 767,326,347.16 1,060,707,040.42
T T =JF HT JAFar - AfAAN(A-B) 50,533,065.97 -404,549,033.02
3feeaes @Af &1 /A TaEEaRa
oo Afer
Yoiara @fer F o s s e/ SR ity 50,533,065.97 -404,549,033.02
Agcaqur J et 23
IHEYTE SeIRAl Te @ fecuforat 24

g 7 K
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P farafaggre
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
Store e 1 3ier AfAT A arelr e
et 1- Fraw/geera fafer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(@, 39 A)

Raor

AT a¥

T a§

¥ & IRH A Ay

1,742,343,813.02

2,021,330,733.76

T HRYE /et A 7 derere (Grey Rar @ere @ @)

1T GliEl, IR TR YT AT TR § 3felel, Folld 8g & T AT b (34er-10)

14,040,241.92

107,994,925.57

g 3feve A & @il a8 aREFafcaar_GregEr - 2)

rer: grAford aRASAT & WS a1 aREufcaar, Sl Arfoee § e # FARdT &

18,888,758.39

19,144,611.51

AT g / 3UgR & 18 aRwufeaar

AT 3= Qe 5,320,900.00 4,982,677.00
FAT . W@ faikea aamar -6,560,101.80
& gleaere A 1 suEaRd -
TN I TS T ol § TAEART AT F T W AR/ RAT 50,533,065.97 | -404,549,033.02

¥ ¥ 3id # sfAw

1,831,126,779.30

1,742,343,813.02

ooy
1. 53,20,900/- 392 ¥ fasvrd A st & omEt & Oiftd g8 & 39 "Sidw/ Jelord A" 7 nfder fhar &

8|V} 11




g farafaegrer

D arftfas dzar 2019-20

(e faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
ye 2 - AfRasREegaa B
(Tfer, 39 #)
fRazor
FHART FHemor e gfcder At ECGIGICA] aa ay
T
a) yRfs Ry 156,094.50 2,437,219.48 2,593,313.98 2,396,356.48
b) a¥ & R AT 85,180.00 269,287.00 354,467.00 90,120.00
c) Pfr ¥ IR T e & 3w 63,225.00 63,225.00 73,637.00
d) fae3fs ) aRa s - -
e) IOd TIdT # s 2,537.00 49,048.00 51,585.00 52,988.00
f) 3= AT (AT gHia ¥) - - - -
() 243,811.50 2,818,779.48 3,062,590.98 2,613,101.48
Cif
R & 3T F AT RPAG/ET
i) Goerer <o - - - -
ii) ToTET ST 19,787.50
Frar(a) - - - 19,787.50
@
g 3(T) F FUEART Ud g RS & w9 F AT - - -
(W - - - -
AT HOAY 9 & eq F (€ - @ ) 243,811.50 2,818,779.48 3,062,590.98 2,593,313.98
sfafafc
e ud dh Jig 243,811.50 1,622,384.63 1,866,196.13 1,666,206.13
aer 1,196,394.85 1,196,394.85 927,107.85
g & "ern Sy - - - -
saret d@fad Weq &g A
feoqufi- a) Y FHA FHeamr AR @rar 76,191.50
"FHETRY FeATOT MR F 2,43,811.50/- T THGT HOAY T § @y D) OF o A @rar (30328712130) 1,380.00
¥ et @ o ¥ S & sRe B ¥ @ F cueiaRa BT S c) éﬁq\w Afr @rar  (30239003676) 45,100.00
e d) &g 3T @i (36) A/C (36885772495) 121,140.00
T T F 243,811.50 12




PIYRI IqaldeicI qiftfas cizar 2019-20
[ENCBCEEICERICD
(e faeafacrer)
AR, B (9fRew)
N S
et 2v- gicdera fafer
(afer = #)
1 2
R iRy ¥ & N AT T =g HATG Ry
h. gfcder fAfer 1 A
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
(3+5) (4+6) (10+11)
1 @ 39 TARS &R A 145,251.00 | 292,935.04 - 19,433.00 | 145251.00 | 312,368.04 145,251.00 | 312,368.04 | 457,619.04
2 [dLUd. 9T TR oY et Ay 306,271.00 | 327,326.02 - 31,612.00 | 306,271.00 | 358,938.02 306,271.00 | 358,938.02 | 665,209.02
3 [[FEReET gear atl TR beifd A | 476,824.85 | 888,611.57 - 61,228.00 | 476,824.85 | 949,839.57 476,824.85 | 949,839.57 |1,426,664.42
4 A-FET FARR 3Fsed orEgfed - - | 269,287.00 269,287.00 - 269,287.00 - | 269,287.00
T 928,346.85 |1,508,872.63 | 269,287.00 | 112,273.00 | 1,197,633.85 | 1,621,145.63 - | 1,197,633.85 | 1,621,145.63 |2,818,779.48
gso 13




D arftfas dzar 2019-20

g farafaegrer

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
Hereas - v/1 sfaeeiessRse Afcaes A
(TR, 93 A)
FAATT ad
- i1 &9 TARE | MU T TARK | TAGRIeA Geal | Y- FEET TURR AT
qERR A eiter St fafer ity TAR 3cFedl BHEgied
Henterg fafer
| sad @ #
#T. T S @rar d. 10333227135 (=g 374 ) 360,177.02 360,177.02
#T. Tcc S Wrar d. 10333227282 (=T 374 ) 949,839.57 949,839.57
#T. TcT S @rar H. 10333227486 (=T 374 ) 312,368.04 312,368.04
(V) 312,368.04 360,177.02 949,839.57 1,622,384.63
Il. ST @1 #

U @I I. 30483264095 (5T 3@l ) 145,251.00 145,251.00
TS WTaT I, 30483460317 (T afer ) 49,460.00 49,460.00
THST @IaT |, 30631094444 (T 3@f ) 76,530.00 76,530.00
THST @TaT |, 30483265033 (T 3@f ) 476,824.85 476,824.85
THS @ar |, 30633371279 (T 3@fy ) 179,042.00 179,042.00
ST @Il 38669843451 (- ShoelF UMK Schsedl BIadicd) 269,287.00 269,287.00
et () 145,251.00 305,032.00 476,824.85 269,287.00 1,196,394.85
HETANT (T+al) 457,619.04 665,209.02 1,426,664.42 269,287.00 2,818,779.48

cc[&s(« 14(«



arfdas eizar 2019-20

(FearT faeafacarer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
HTHA 3- TAATT SIATT T HIqee @, T )
favor TdAT a¥ 9 af
[ G LG G R
1. HAETIRAT & STAT . .
2. o & o 2,227,600.00 1,426,600.00
3. BIC FUTEIAT
T) T U9 8T & foT 30,671,959.79 8,351,624.79
qN) 3w 14,020,763.73 13,797,577.01
4. AT -3
NEGC _ B

&) RFRE Buioe

35,469,855.10

36,379,900.00

5. WS AR (SHHuw, SEUud, secg I ¢ad, Wivs, Sy, vadud)

fw gaeRar (@ae) 11,435,939.00 9,021,510.00
Fag A 480,514.00 87,804.00
oA AR 34,732.00 30,242.00
giea & 72,384.00 77,168.00
& 298,016.00 298,016.00
A) 3R -
B) 3= -
FIAN ST AR (EvasHiveD) 23,472.00 19,075.00
T IR 795,183.00 592,074.00
Beifed aeldr 10,000.00 10,000.00
B Gl 3,383,067.00 3,383,067.00
3T Td el -
FHAR Fogor AR gHmEr 7,140.00 7,140.00

60.00 60.00

30,601,090.00

28,205,841.00

782,044.00

799,026.00

cc[&s(« 15(«



g farafaegre

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(e Tarafae: )
FIATIR, BT (9fRee)
(T, T9T H)
TaAT a¥ 9 ¥
TR T FeNolaT T FHRT 599,058.00 646,403.00
SRS IRAST & A F TfeaAT(3ETE 3 1) 109,537,435.14 116,974,607.19
¢) U BelilRIT Td sEdfed & AG H wiead( 31 3 ) 765,438.28 2,284,423.00

d) I JIET e (3TEET 3c)

551,448,211.25

242,310,665.42

e) 3fIH 3iefer= -
f) 3T @fR=T -
G) 3=g T

fafd e #1 s 850,000.00 1,492,750.00
faegd el sehrm - 649,056.00
P s 37,878.00 53,769.00
IT3CANHT HAREAT & FehrT 498,250.00 464,500.00
g-teT Rerree sfafke 34,049,493.00 32,806,321.00
T Af & urea 2,000.00 2,000.00
HAA grea FAToT e 5,040,325.00 3,416,291.00
Tafrcar e 70,675.00 69,175.00
Fag AT (T) 833,212,583.29 503,656,685.41
) graener

1.amenT & forw - -
2. IFE & fav 107,047,891.00 120,019,160.00
3. FRUTA Tt 1,087,292,266.00 1,177,000,843.00
4. TFGHRS AT SARAHC 126,724,566.00 139,117,198.00
5. 23 aRESl/Foe - -
6. 3= (fafrséra) - -
wag AT () 1,321,064,723.00 1,436,137,201.00
AErET(T+ oY) 2,154,277,306.29 1,939,793,886.41

foquf

1. INGgFd 3qere 6 (3) H 3T a¥ & fAw 3fe 7 ured reqer wr enfAer v o g

2. 50,40,325/-59% T RAGTOT ek el 20 & ST 20 asmwwgw%ﬁaﬂaﬁﬁﬁww%‘l

cc[&s(« 16(«




arfdas eizar 2019-20

g farafaegrer

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
3T 3(0) IS aRASTETe @R, T )
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.9 RIS T AT URfFe ey wiftear /ager T Cupy A dolg
(.)

1 TIRUEINS IRAISAT 1,033,015.71 1,033,015.71 847,897.00 185,118.71
2 | divaamEmR (3. e &) 64,784.00 64,784.00 64,784.00
3 | NUENEIR (3T, ST ) 153,331.00 153,331.00 219,405.00 -66,074.00
4 | droaansim aRASEAI(ST. I Sa) 47,433.00 47,433.00 47,433.00
5 | doasmgsm oA (T e 3ER) 253,409.00 295,000.00 548,409.00 147,443.00 400,966.00
6 | dEEImSIR aRASAT (GRS 79) 277,698.36 46,806.00 324,504.36 324,504.36
7 | SeEEIR IRASET -l (T T ) 606,413.00 606,413.00 376,000.00 230,413.00
8 | S srasewEARTd weee 491,981.00 27,349.00 519,330.00 519,330.00
9 | 9dic srERew €I 240,624.00 10,028.00 250,652.00 250,652.00
10 | S Siew g9 Woige 6,342,617.91 125,261.00 6,467,878.91 3,683,760.69 2,784,118.22
11 | e Aead ST 718,822.00 11,551.00 730,373.00 730,373.00
12 | SN g dreer gRESTET 1,567.00 783.00 2,350.00 2,350.00
13 | 3 3Hifdhs SRERT aRAsET 103,944.10 4,335.00 108,279.10 158,740.00 -50,460.90
14 | SN dreer (Gepid i) 600,453.00 600,453.00 54,000.00 546,453.00
15 | S aRASET (TS) 37 9eatl o - 552,309.00 552,309.00 552,309.00 -
16 | SuEd aRASAT  (CHSHRE) -TheT (THSE) 2,115,929.00 2,115,929.00 2,115,929.00
17 | Srowdl TEEIRET (ST 1) 2,299,142.00 2,299,142.00 2,299,142.00
18 | IuTd THEIRET (A Fed )(Ider) 2,099,081.00 2,099,081.00 1,921,451.51 177,629.49
19 | IoTd THEIRET (TUBAST IRISCRAT EI™T) 3,848,052.00 3,848,052.00 3,396,128.70 451,923.30
20 | Srowd vESImE (GRS T - 442,610.00 442,610.00 442,610.00 -
21 | SvEd TSI aRASE(E e e @) 70,775.85 70,775.85 27,954.00 42,821.85
22 | SvEd TSI e aRASrET (. A 454,519.00 196.00 454,715.00 454,715.00

cc[&s(« 17(«




D arftfas drzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE )

(Feara favafaearer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws) ,
(TR, 9T )
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.4 ARG T AT IR AT oIt /age Ric =g A doie
(%.)

23 | Sadr TESINE IS (Faue AER) 478,927.00 400,000.00 878,927.00 587,065.00 291,862.00
24 | S of@sET (o 3WF. ) 145,236.00 12.00 145,248.00 157,728.00 -12,480.00
25 | S ofser (g amae) 1,063,355.54 1,063,355.54 335,569.00 727,786.54
26 | S ThRfFT - va Rew 130,707.00 2,848.00 133,555.00 112,913.00 20,642.00
27 | & TR (W8 cgFHAan) -dF. gear - 250,825.00 250,825.00 250,825.00 -
28 | S cRaffer (Femr FaewerE) - wa. AT el - 311,515.00 311,515.00 311,515.00 -
29 | & hRfFT () - v R - 407,002.00 407,002.00 407,002.00 -
30 | Sy cRafder  (smemfe/309) - a3l Jaratedr - 232,270.00 232,270.00 232,270.00 -
31 | 2ehdr cRafder  worder 191,773.00 897.00 192,670.00 192,670.00
32 | e RS aRaEsEr (372) (Rerer o) - 158,674.00 158,674.00 158,674.00 -
33 | e Rafder af@sEr (1) - v Rewr 1,407,991.00 1,407,991.00 153,745.00 1,254,246.00
34 | 2N cRfHT aREsEr  (FAles TR) U, @@ - 15,400.00 15,400.00 15,400.00 -
35 | S RfSeT aREser () - TF. A 165,467.00 1,795.00 167,262.00 15,400.00 151,862.00
36 | I cRafder vaer (THed) R - 410.00 410.00 410.00
37 | e cRfder @y 1,883,873.00 16.00 1,883,889.00 1,883,889.00
38 | S RS -wwsww(l) 1,072,164.00 1,072,164.00 1,072,164.00
39 | 2 cRafder -wwdhww(ll) 122,195.00 2,034.00 124,229.00 40,215.00 84,014.00
40 | Srirdy dramer afEee (Gamefy srerar) 956,704.00 956,704.00 956,704.00
41 | iy cRafdar - 433,456.10 13,719.00 447,175.10 206,378.00 240,797.10
42 | 33& aRESET ( T ASHER) 141,447.00 2,244.00 143,691.00 266,537.00 -122,846.00
43 | 358 afEeET (31 . SifEE) 138,870.00 138,870.00 138,870.00
44 | Srowdr fRarer aRser - 55.00 55.00 55.00

cc[&s(« 18(«



D arftfas drzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE )

(Feorg faeafaezre)
AR qfeas .
o ’ ﬁETr ( R ) (Tl'ﬁf, I ;ﬁ-)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.. RS &7 A aRfE iy oIt /age et g AT FIH
(s.)
45 | Swdt wre ¢F (Feae Fe) 198,172.00 198,172.00 35,163.00 163,009.00
46 | SuwEd fhee geredfa &= 188,586.00 4,927.00 193,513.00 36,355.72 157,157.28
47 | JuEd e @R e 929,928.20 28,153.00 958,081.20 101,702.00 856,379.20
48 | doEd free e emer 18,556.86 18,556.86 18,556.86
49 | SoEdr free o e 35,747.00 4.00 35,751.00 35,751.00
50 | SUEEr seEURR ($a)- ST @ 476,277.00 10,957.00 487,234.00 582,464.70 -95,230.70
51 | Suwé seauRR (@wEwa) 201,200.00 201,200.00 201,200.00
52 | SEd aR@eE (e e arE) 227,294.70 2,083.00 229,377.70 129,995.00 99,382.70
53 | Suwd uRAeET (TH ETE) 396,667.00 1,885.00 398,552.00 495,288.00 -96,736.00
54 | Suwd uRdeEr @l gw 274,624.00 11,581.00 286,205.00 492,033.00 -205,828.00
55 | Sewdr aREsEr  (Gehred sfe) 508,734.00 508,734.00 508,734.00
56 | Swd aRESET  (FaU AHER) 391,946.00 391,946.00 15,000.00 376,946.00
57 | Srewdr oflisET -l (vaT. g3 - 38,704.00 38,704.00 38,704.00 -
58 | ae ey 743,938.00 743,938.00 743,938.00
59 | smEdiweEsm (e sifEew) 29,375.00 29,375.00 29,375.00
60 | IEHTAIR (YW daaA) 167,435.00 167,435.00 167,435.00
61 | 3msduasm aRAisEr (3. A, &, aiffe) 199,895.00 199,895.00 278,349.00 -78,454.00
62 | 3mEduAmR aRASET () - TEd (THE) - 717.00 717.00 717.00
63 | IEANTAIR TRASAT  (TE. TATH) 1,359,582.00 16,420.00 1,376,002.00 1,376,002.00
64 | 3msuAmR aRASET (1) - TEET (TAEE) - 11,222.00 11,222.00 11,222.00 -
65 | amSHTAIm- Il @arer aterd) - 559,379.00 559,379.00 1,103,605.00 -544,226.00
66 | TSI oS (T S ) 39,231.00 39,231.00 39,231.00
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g farafaegre

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws) .
(TR, 9T )
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.. AREGISTAT T AT EIECIBH ) oIt /age Ric =g A doie
()

67 | 3msdivaraar (e Hifde) 120,000.00 120,000.00 40,007.00 79,993.00
68 | 3msehivaTasR aRASET (3T, AeenTer SaeTe) 7,293.00 7,293.00 7,293.00
69 | 3msivaraaR RIS (3T, T gest) 59,700.00 59,700.00 59,700.00
70 | amseivaTaEsR aRAsEr  (Ter R 190,569.00 190,569.00 190,569.00
71 | ImsHTaTEIR IRASTAT  (FAW ) 251,950.00 251,950.00 251,950.00
72 | ImsivaTaIR aRASET  (Feafy &) - 160,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 -
73 | 3mSATHTEIR GRASAT  (Felrel FHelrS) - 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 -
74 | vedea aRdisE (3fAsie ame) 25,648.81 25,648.81 24,480.00 1,168.81
75 | FewEm RS (3RTSGr FAgTan) 295,113.00 295,113.00 295,113.00 -
76 | vEssTE (e Saaa) 7,602,322.00 7,602,322.00 78,149.00 7,524,173.00
77 | wEsTE -l (e eeaT) 588,406.00 614,334.00 1,202,740.00 597,327.00 605,413.00
78 | wH3iTH - W g 241,609.00 241,609.00 412,790.00 -171,181.00
79 | veRE/TEERY 21,083.50 1,358.00 22,441.50 22,441.50
80 | et uf@ear (St Tesih) 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 370,000.00 630,000.00
81 | wAvauA IR (5. TAH AE) - 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 -
82 | vemtw (dF. g 2,273.00 2,273.00 2,273.00
83 | vaATATaTH TRASET - AR T 547,351.00 798,417.00 1,345,768.00 543,327.72 802,440.28
84 | =g uf@sar (wrafa) 30,045,211.05 14,751,825.00 44,797,036.05 8,753,077.44 36,043,958.61
85 | 3= R 1.00 1,440,854.00 1,440,855.00 1,440,855.00 -
86 | @R uRAS=T  (vaARE) 42,147.00 42,147.00 42,147.00
87 | vHSIRE wiee & (AT <d) 77,175.00 77,175.00 77,175.00
88 | @rnfae 3ruasi vd @AY 524,303.00 524,303.00 524,303.00
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Brazr feafdemer=n D aIftfes aizar 2019-20
[ENCUREREIECRICE

(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws) .
(TR, 9T )

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

.. AREGISTAT T AT EIECIBH ) wifcaat /age Ric =g FAY doiH
()

89 | @fwsr - 1. 3Rfower Agmar 6,250.00 6,250.00 6,250.00
90 | @frsr - F. 3mehw avr 112,069.00 112,069.00 112,069.00
91 | &R - =T guY WaR - 50,930.00 50,930.00 62,600.00 -11,670.00
92 | srgremsrs/3ia AR Feler s 661,533.00 661,533.00 661,533.00
93 | eruersa Romsa vd EEwe 23,958.00 300,000.00 323,958.00 323,958.00
94 | SIS QMY Td HEpT TRAISA(GeATS FHells) - 198,886.00 198,886.00 198,886.00 -
95 | ST FHearoT IRASTAT (FeNNdTer =) - 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 -
96 | B Safafauar gRdeET  (FHIRE AHER) - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
97 | Foiel Sus WU (A3l e - 226,440.00 226,440.00 160,185.00 66,255.00
98 | il SIus WTHIR(ABIT Treiier) 255,402.00 255,402.00 95,898.00 159,504.00
99 | ZoM¥r S3RTH NTEsw gereafd faaeT 18,359.00 126.00 18,485.00 18,485.00
100 | Foidr AR 9@ (9. TH. 9RER) 32,243.00 32,243.00 32,243.00
101 | goidr aftasrer - 3ifens o 388,170.00 12,724.00 400,894.00 400,894.00
102 | gl afEerer (3. Fsom stgrasi) 68,718.00 68,718.00 68,718.00
103 | goie aR@ierar (31 . e, =) - 56,320.00 56,320.00 56,320.00 -
104 | gt afksrEr (ST, o &ifae) 28,115.00 28,115.00 28,115.00
105 | ol afEiser (3. ©. JEst) - - -
106 | Foier aREerer  (qufeg o) 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00
107 | ghdr aR@een (Tl gu) - 67,266.72 67,266.72 67,266.72 -
108 | Foirdr afierer  (Ta.TE. Rg) 38,108.00 38,108.00 38,108.00
109 | hdr aREe= (R &) - - .
110 | gohe aREisrer  (goa sifa) 997.00 997.00 997.00
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Brazr feafdemer=n D aIftfes aizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE )

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws) .
(@far, T /)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
&4, RS & A aRfE iy it /ager e g A do
(s.)

111 | goler aREisrer  (géredr ure) 5,473.00 5,473.00 5,473.00
112 | Zoidr d gereafa fasmmes - 70.00 70.00 70.00
113 | Foidr d9 srehemer - 40,375.00 40,375.00 40,375.00 -
114 | Jole Tré 319 3iefere (1. §R &) 90,845.00 90,845.00 90,845.00
115 | Foidr FIE 3T (WA 1Y) - - -
116 | JolE Terésm rfer (1. fae duemy) 154,443.00 154,443.00 154,443.00
117 | Zoidr FIE3 T aR@ASTT (Jd19 Tog 3Tam) 1,113.00 1,113.00 1,113.00
118 | =it afisEr 16,050.00 16,050.00 16,050.00
119 | It aRrseT I - 1,744.00 1,744.00 1,744.00
120 | AR EITT g 23,784.50 50,487.00 74,271.50 337,790.00 -263,518.50
121 | Zoidr MTHEHR w3 gRAsar (e FAR) - 21,405.00 21,405.00 122,502.00 -101,097.00
122 | 3mEg3mdr af@sar (fr&. a3a) 455,316.00 211,361.00 666,677.00 670,659.00 -3,982.00
123 | S eRAT  (FewR Tt NuT I THIR) - 247,646.00 247,646.00 247,646.00 -
124 | IESIRA (FegETE STEeA) 172,728.00 172,728.00 148,135.00 24,593.00
125 | waiTATITE IR - 1,366,173.00 1,366,173.00 472,984.00 893,189.00
126 | 3mSR gRASTAT (.F. gear) 353,324.00 353,324.00 262,951.00 90,373.00
127 | 3RS aRAS=T 704,842.00 1,835,502.00 2,540,344.00 523,135.00 2,017,209.00
128 | 5% deuer Afder gosw (R Q) 50,930.00 50,930.00 101,860.00 92,600.00 9,260.00
129 | T faca & Feaida 265,500.00 265,500.00 265,500.00
130 | IEATHTHIR IRASAT (ATABIHITEN) 165,133.00 285,000.00 450,133.00 454,641.00 -4,508.00
131 | 15a7 faca 3maer 224,350.00 224,350.00 254,004.00 -29,654.00
132 | St eiver gt (31, 3T STt - 150,710.00 150,710.00 150,710.00 -
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arfdas eizar 2019-20

g farafaegre

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
(@, 393 #)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.9 RIS T AT URfSS 3y wiftear /ager pic)) o A dolg
(.)

133 | SIS SARET TRATd IRASET (f.F. gedn) - 1,235,130.00 1,235,130.00 1,235,130.00 -
134 | IMESSIRA IRASTAT (T H. ATET) 402,622.00 402,622.00 431,740.00 -29,118.00
135 | 3 afeieer - e (geeia st 2,300,618.00 2,300,618.00 41,461.00 2,259,157.00
136 | e g  (FFeln)- 3R Bear 2,138,446.00 64,468.00 2,202,914.00 367,849.00 1,835,065.00
137 | S efafFT aR@s=r  (320) . &. gear 1,537,686.00 1,537,686.00 1,537,686.00
138 | 3 @A - emne I aﬁ‘tg{’r 1,207,916.00 1,207,916.00 1,207,916.00
139 | 3msuHTw u@ﬁ - Jifaee T 8,784,642.00 1,400,000.00 10,184,642.00 5,258,190.15 4,926,451.85
140 | 3m$33ms AR (=i =) 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
141 | mseoauaEsmR aRkaser (R 1) - 159,143.00 159,143.00 164,291.00 -5,148.00
142 | gohdr Svs AUEAR (I ) 45,000.00 45,000.00 90,000.00 45,030.00 44,970.00
143 | N IRASAT -BrEAIFAFT (WS TT2) 3,215,000.00 28.00 3,215,028.00 244,924.00 2,970,104.00
144 | & eRfder  (3rfaesd)- dow =gl 986,000.00 986,000.00 768,566.00 217,434.00
145 | SN efRfFT (ATl godel)- Tos AT 3,022,877.00 3,022,877.00 2,063,046.70 959,830.30
146 u@ﬁ dqu o 7,054,235.00 7,054,235.00 3,266,576.00 3,787,659.00
147 | T it vaeea (373) 10,885.00 10,885.00 10,885.00
148 | e fafder g (AT -2Rnfes) - 558,133.00 558,133.00 558,133.00 -
149 | I AT sHIATAFE -SIHNTH 2 980,000.00 980,000.00 574,672.00 405,328.00
150 | vauATTUTES qRASET (GfO STemER) 1,795,000.00 1,795,000.00 1,295,581.72 499,418.28
151 | S cfafder aR@ser (o). @ 3mar) - 355,245.00 355,245.00 355,245.00 -
152 | 3&iér efafer ai@rser (319 T3)- TSoTer caary - 186,531.00 186,531.00 186,531.00 -
153 | TAMSIRE RIS (T FgTah) - 348,000.00 348,000.00 527,552.00 -179,552.00
154 | wanseidis aRais= (io_cl?‘r HoaT) 1,501,000.00 1,501,000.00 23,297.00 1,477,703.00
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arfdas eizar 2019-20

g farafaegre

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
(@, 393 #)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
F.4. RS & A TRfE iy it /ager e g A do
(.)

155 | wamsehdrs aRaieeT (o ©) 1,562,000.00 1,562,000.00 22,107.00 1,539,893.00
156 WW&W IR (30T g ) 134,666.00 134,666.00 54,866.00 79,800.00
157 | 3néeieaeasR aREser @af et 400,000.00 400,000.00 209,000.00 191,000.00
158 | Svadr aRkaeer (Ta &) 1,378,036.00 1,378,036.00 955,624.00 422,412.00
159 | waHiEiTa aRTST (Fed ) 250,000.00 250,000.00 10,362.00 239,638.00
160 | versedioa afEierr (FafAsi Aowen) 600,000.00 600,000.00 138,000.00 462,000.00
161 | S GRS (TSIhrEe)-u . 86T 89,760.00 89,760.00 89,760.00 -
162 | Heasmsam aRka= (gewid dfw) 1,212.00 1,212.00 1,212.00 -
163 | ST FHoaToT RIS (TF gr ) 3riemes 69,549.00 69,549.00 69,549.00 -
164 | eier aﬁﬁm e (faeaame) 2,561,760.00 2,561,760.00 227,596.00 2,334,164.00
165 | ST efafeiar aREsET (WsreesT) 2,151,760.00 2,151,760.00 2,151,760.00
166 | TaTATITE GRS (STo 3ARTY -LelTS) 95,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00
167 W SITEAR (mg—r’rsr Efﬂ'l?) 800,000.00 800,000.00 800,000.00
168 | asied srewam ufeisrEr (3ifae =iem) 800,000.00 800,000.00 186,396.00 613,604.00
169 | e afEisEr (vH 37 1,899,552.00 1,899,552.00 192,482.00 1,707,070.00
170 | g S HTaEAR(410)- Stel @t 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
171 Ty aRASAT (TATATY) -U. TlgeT 2,245,690.00 2,245,690.00 135,870.00 2,109,820.00
172 | médmaTasR aREsE (GER 39) 480,000.00 480,000.00 480,000.00
173 | sSETHTEIR GRS -2 (Fears 7 298,000.00 298,000.00 298,000.00

Ihr 116,974,607.19 47,918,697.72 164,893,304.91 55,355,869.77 109,537,435.14
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D qiffa dizar 2019-20
CICCUICE
P feafae;
(Forx %%aﬁatnmr)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
mﬁma"nmﬂm’lﬁnrwmﬁr (@R, TR )

1 2 3 5 6 7
. RIS &1 AT URfSS 3y l;n%crcn” [age pic)) Cupy A dolg
&. ()
1 AT IR Helf AT (3RaT Then) 121,017.00 121,017.00 121,617.00 -600.00
2 | 3vEdt TeEuRR BT (ST &) 20,000.00 421,760.00 441,760.00 19,021.00 422,739.00
3 | Suwd s=auRR wnfewq (Eafeaar sfa) - 418,160.00 418,160.00 398,160.00 20,000.00
4 | SuEd STEIRR $eNfAT (FIHT e’ ) - 419,672.00 419,672.00 399,672.00 20,000.00
5 | Suwd s=aurR ﬂwﬂ’r%cr CaIGIGIED) 272,453.00 272,453.00 272,453.00
6 | AEd seEHaRR Bl (g qaatre) 140,960.00 140,960.00 141,160.00 -200.00
7 | Suwd seauRR helfg (R @) - - 20,000.00 -20,000.00
8 | Juwd zTgurR AT (3 I[E M) - - 401,760.00 -401,760.00
9 | Suwd TSR BT (37 3rgfEaeT ier) 556,345.00 556,345.00 374,135.00 182,210.00
10 | SuEd THSIRE BRI (37, 3% WHR) 452,020.00 452,020.00 348,485.00 103,535.00
11 | 3és -Sfivd Fefag 139,033.00 139,033.00 139,033.00
12 | Sumd agar Sfas (e @sm 9,622.00 9,622.00 504,141.00 -494,519.00
13 | Sugd Afgar I@AE ((STeT TT8) 185,477.00 185,477.00 136,660.72 48,816.28
14 | Sowd aiger dafaw (S wETae) - 140,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 -
15 | Sugd Agar IfAE (Td. E|AE) 12,543.00 12,543.00 84,480.00 -71,937.00
16 | Swady afger danfas (A @) - 2,730.00 2,730.00 20,000.00 -17,270.00
17 | Suadt Sseg3itd - dael A 15,573.00 15,573.00 15,573.00
18 | ITSETHTHIN SoqI—T  HellRT (FAloplr #fifHa) 95,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00
19 | I tARed $elfRT (W1 3R, 1. #iifde) 28,380.00 28,380.00 28,380.00
20 | 3msAvETEdR gRASr (3ifRfeear Reer, areneT e - 249,240.00 249,240.00 140,000.00 109,240.00
21 | AvEdr seearR Sl (@rafeder gwer) 236,000.00 236,000.00 236,000.00 -
22 | JrEATANR gEURR (FEes TSt 473,600.00 473,600.00 274,355.00 199,245.00
23 | EATHNR IR (A qa=ry) 236,800.00 236,800.00 226,800.00 10,000.00
24 | 3EATHTEIR TR [N e 198,500.00 198,500.00 198,500.00
25 | ImEATETEIR MEETEIR 3T et (XS GaaH) - 93,000.00 -93,000.00

T 2,284,423.00 2,560,462.00 4,844,885.00 4,079,446.72 765,438.28
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g farafaegre

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIATIRR, B (9fRws)
JreqEt 3 (W) T, R EThR vd T EIHR A 9T IRYGFA HeferT e, v A
fRraxor JAA ay T av
A. TSI 3R HRA WER

e BIF .
T a¥ & gRIeT wifeaar

I (a) . .
FAT: Npega
FeY: T T & AT ggFd
ST Yol g9 & v vged

7T (b) . .
ARG 3N fhaT Tr(a-b) - -

B. g4l Jefarer et

& BIF 242,310,665.42 318,372,206.54
T a¥ & ek wiitaat 56,394,768.00 45,000,000.00

AT (c) 298,705,433.42 363,372,206.54
FA: Rbesq
wAY: Tored o & T ggwd 7,254,225.05 13,066,615.55
wa: Jolord o & T s 14,040,241.92 107,994,925.57

T (d) 21,294,466.97 121,061,541.12

ggFd A foRar a=m  (c-d)

277,410,966.45

242,310,665.42
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arfdas eizar 2019-20

[ENCURCREIECRICE )
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
(@R, 393 #)
fRavor FAATT v T av

C. gt et X At
deie BIF
T ¥ & NI wiftaar
T ST A TSTAT T APRIcHS AT FATATTT

930,963,000.00

103,207,667.03
381,705,000.00

YT (e) 930,963,000.00 484,912,667.03
FAT: Npega
HAT AoTEd FF & AT ggod 656,925,755.20 484,912,667.03
AT Yol g9 & v sged - -
T (f) 656,925,755.20 484,912,667.03
SgF AT TR I (e-f) 274,037,244.80 -
D. I WIHR W 3IHelarT
e BIF -
QT a¥ & R wieaar
T (g) - -
FAT: Npega
FeY: T T F AT ggFd
AT Yol &89 & fov sged
T (h) - -
R v 3N A T (g-h) - -
AT (A+B+C+D) 551,448,211.25 242,310,665.42

feoqoft .

1. 3R 9gFd el & Yoford ar & HfAIE e g

2. 3R vy Jefer 7 3T a¥ & fov ged HfAE e A gl

3. IR YYFT IeIeT dh SN HT THC WigS, ol A oY AT AT T Yoora o@r W i o gefem &
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Bz faeatdencrr D aIftfas dzar 2019-20
[ENCURELEIEERICE)
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
gt 4 - R aRwufea (@Y, T 3)
afwufea @ e sdis Ao A TR
R ey g Gl AU HOAY | Femerw | 01.04.2019 a% a¥§ e/ Aedaerd M | 31.03.2020 # | 31.03.2019
01.04.2019 (2019-20) | (2019-20) | 31.03.2020 @r & & IS (2019-20) & | wAME | 31.03.2020 i af w1 | Sk o ad Ay
HT ST oar ST ar Heagrd e el BED JfeRy FT HRAY
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

wea1 Rwufed
wl FefeT 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
IFGHS Fad - |l
(@ 3af) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,135,700.00 711,900.00 2,847,600.00 | 32,747,400.00 | 33,459,300.00
IFEHS Fad - I
(@ 3af) 14,160,000.00 - 14,160,000.00 2.00 849,600.00 283,200.00 1,132,800.00 | 13,027,200.00 | 13,310,400.00
IFGHS Fad - IV
(@ 3af) 12,317,000.00 - 12,317,000.00 2.00 739,020.00 246,340.00 985,360.00 | 11,331,640.00 | 11,577,980.00
HFEfE waT - VI
(T Faf) 27,503,000.00 - 27,503,000.00 2.00 1,650,180.00 550,060.00 2,200,240.00 | 25,302,760.00 | 25,852,820.00
HFEfE waaT - Vil
(T Faf) 18,332,000.00 - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,099,920.00 366,640.00 1,466,560.00 | 16,865,440.00 | 17,232,080.00
PGTA® HaT - X
(T Faf) 27,144,000.00 - 27,144,000.00 2.00 1,628,640.00 542,880.00 2,171,520.00 | 24,972,480.00 | 25,515,360.00
PGA® AT - |
(T Faf) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,135,700.00 711,900.00 2,847,600.00 | 32,747,400.00 | 33,459,300.00
IFEHS Fad - IX
(@ 3af) 13,850,000.00 - 13,850,000.00 2.00 831,000.00 277,000.00 1,108,000.00 | 12,742,000.00 | 13,019,000.00
IFGHS Fad - V
(@ 3af) 44,890,000.00 - 44,890,000.00 2.00 2,693,400.00 897,800.00 3,591,200.00 | 41,298,800.00 | 42,196,600.00
IFGHS FHad - VI
(@ 3af) 23,808,000.00 - 23,808,000.00 2.00 1,428,480.00 476,160.00 1,904,640.00 | 21,903,360.00 | 22,379,520.00
JIAfAE HaeT
(T Faf) 21,783,000.00 - 21,783,000.00 2.00 1,306,980.00 435,660.00 1,742,640.00 | 20,040,360.00 | 20,476,020.00
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Brgar faeataencra D arffas dzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(S Taeataezmer)
® , g (qRe) (@R, T 3)
aReufea #g It saw L AT sdw
IR T ETil AT HRAAT | Fewerm | 01.04.2019 &F a§ et/ Foderd AT | 31.03.2020 | 31.03.2019
R (2019-20) (2019-20) | 31.03.2020 ¥ = P RS (2019-20) &1 | wAmwm | 31032020 | T IE I | s op o o
01.04.2019 Siar ar Hoggry AT Heagrd GEd a;r(:f;:w &l Ay
P ST o (2+3-4) (7+8)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

33/11 &dr Rega suen 47,037,110.00 - - | 47,037,110.00 5.00 | 16,462,992.00 | 7,055568.00 23,518,560.00 | 23,518,550.00 | 30,574,118.00
THHTH T GRAT dw 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 2.00 900,000.00 |  300,000.00 1,200,000.00 | 13,800,000.00 | 14,100,000.00
TEc T el 4,326,410.00 [ 1,095912.00 | 77,087.00 | 5,345,235.00 10.00 432,641.00 |  534,524.00 967,165.00 | 4,378,070.00 [  3,893,769.00
qEH T Shelel (THE) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 1,980.00 660.00 2,640.00 3,960.00 4,620.00
TEaF T Sl (e ) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 35,902.00 7,959.00 43,861.00 35,732.00 43,691.00
GEIF T FFoTel
(AR 3T ) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 90,298.00 14,512.00 104,810.00 40,306.00 54,818.00
QEIH TG Sfotel
(frareR) AR 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 10.00 232,128.00 42,202.00 274,330.00 147,690.00 189,892.00
TR T Seted 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 10.00 | 22,877,322.54 | 4,670,704.54 27,548,027.08 | 19,159,012.46 | 23,829,717.00
(@Isr=)
HE TG Seted
(afarsrem) 1,220,527.00 155,152.00 - | 1.375,679.00 10.00 544,417.00 |  137,568.00 681,985.00 693,694.00 676,110.00
IR Fog T AR el 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 29,601.00 19,734.00 49,335.00 444,034.00 463,768.00
TN Fog Y A3 arer 1,042,600.00 - - | 1.042,600.00 2.00 62,556.00 20,852.00 83,408.00 959,192.00 980,044.00
§IeT - TG 1,849,002.00 - - | 1,849,002.00 2.00 110,940.00 73,960.00 184,900.00 | 1,664,102.00 |  1,738,062.00
8T - TR Fheg
(2 o) - AT 1,782,245.00 - - | 1,782,245.00 2.00 275,335.00 35,645.00 310,980.00 | 1,471,265.00 [ 1,506,910.00
Hae - Afger oTEEE
(&g @) - st 6,196,009.00 - - | 6,196,009.00 2.00 957,208.00 |  123,920.00 1,081,128.00 [ 5,114,881.00 | 5,238,801.00
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IaedlideIca 1
PIgR1 D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
QZI‘\?jJZIiEIEIBII, iﬁqou ( R ) (@, mﬁ)
aRwufea @5 At sarE L AT sAw
EECEIERL iy FaAr A HEAY | HedsE | 01.04.2019 T g e/ Federd AT | 31.03.2020 & | 31.03.2019 &
01.04.2019 (2019-20) | (2019-20) | 31.03.2020 = & ColsnEc (2019-20) &7 | FETESA 31.03.2020 gdAE af & | S ar o Ay
Fr ST aT ST ar Heagrd e el GED JifRrey T 3fey
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

s
(qaT 87aeT) 197,945,000.00 - 197,945,000.00 2.00 15,835,600.00 3,958,900.00 19,794,500.00 | 178,150,500.00 182,109,400.00
#ae Hie ASTAT 198,659.00 - 198,659.00 2.00 25,278.00 3,973.00 29,251.00 169,408.00 173,381.00
El 30'3 darel
(TS 3afer ) 5,551,000.00 - 5,551,000.00 2.00 333,060.00 111,020.00 444,080.00 5,106,920.00 5,217,940.00
ElCE R CIE: )
(T 3m@fer ) 8,351,000.00 - 8,351,000.00 2.00 501,060.00 167,020.00 668,080.00 7,682,920.00 7,849,940.00
IRTR - Tessr
FoffA=eT 3,367,341.00 - 3,367,341.00 5.00 336,734.00 180,818.00 517,552.00 2,849,789.00 3,030,607.00
Arefrérey 11,080,626.00 - 11,080,626.00 20.00 4,432,250.00 3,116,377.00 7,548,627.00 3,5631,999.00 6,648,376.00
FAT TANR
(TS 3afe ) 60,132,000.00 - 60,132,000.00 2.00 3,607,920.00 1,202,640.00 4,810,560.00 55,321,440.00 56,524,080.00
HFEGX 1,630,036.00 | 564,870.00 2,194,906.00 20.00 326,007.00 438,981.00 764,988.00 1,429,918.00 1,304,029.00
PR
(FrfaRaa 3e1creT) 138,320.00 - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
FFIX (§3me) 238,485.00 - 238,485.00 20.00 95,394.00 47,697.00 143,091.00 95,394.00 143,091.00
HEYY (. dih) 3,5656,645.00 | 529,779.00 4,086,424.00 20.00 969,146.00 817,285.00 1,786,431.00 2,299,993.00 2,587,499.00
FFY (FrSa) 44,487,505.00 - 44,487,505.00 20.00 38,980,517.00 5,506,987.00 44,487,504.00 1.00 5,506,988.00
FFYY (RIS ) 2,668,007.00 - 2,668,007.00 20.00 2,500,913.00 41,773.00 2,542,686.00 125,321.00 167,094.00
PR
(T 3afe) 1,078,095.00 - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
HFY (Al 3. 968,840.00 - 968,840.00 20.00 581,304.00 193,768.00 775,072.00 193,768.00 387,536.00

g €30 K




Iaealdeicta 1
DIURI D aifda cizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
QZI‘\?jJZIiEIEIBII, iﬁqou ( R ) (@, mﬁ)
afgufea #g It sdts Ly AT sdrR
R Iy Ric Her A HEAY | HeTerE 01.04.2019 ¥ Hl/ Ao e 31.03.2020 & | 31.03.2019 &r
01.04.2019 (2019-20) (2019- 31.03.2020 & -1y T F URfAS | (2019-20) & | @AM | 31.03.2020 d& FIAH I§ ST o7 9T 9y
Fr ST oar 20) ST ar Heagrd e Heder (7+8) sifaRy T AT
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

FFYX (AR 12,049,731.00 - - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
3 FIW VeeX - BT HIeT
s HqFd AT e 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 12,111,912.00 2,956,520.00 15,068,432.00 | 132,757,569.00 135,714,089.00
ﬁag?r T 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 533,388.00 355,592.00 888,980.00 2,666,947.00 3,022,539.00
Sidverd Rees
(IR-Trar=m) 2,537,662.00 - - 2,537,662.00 7.50 934,355.00 190,325.00 1,124,680.00 1,412,982.00 1,603,307.00
ERCaU) 10,669,315.57 3,163,228.92 = 13,832,544.49 7.50 800,199.57 1,037,441.57 1,837,641.14 11,994,903.35 9,869,116.00
Suaor Afafad 3feieleT 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,223,438.00 191,015.00 1,414,453.00 1,132,418.00 1,323,433.00
39T (SfT.a1e.) 6,544,887.00 - - 6,544,887.00 7.50 1,244,426.00 490,867.00 1,735,293.00 4,809,594.00 5,300,461.00
3UHTOT (A & & de) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 69,361.00 10,601.00 79,962.00 61,388.00 71,989.00
EREaL
(F=ara W.) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 587,180.00 89,865.00 677,045.00 521,159.00 611,024.00
3geRoT ($31) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 27,133.00 7,151.00 34,284.00 61,067.00 68,218.00
FIHOT
(FaTELT Fegr) 463,370.00 - - 463,370.00 7.50 180,532.00 34,753.00 215,285.00 248,085.00 282,838.00
3uoT (fewd) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 11,284.00 2,821.00 14,105.00 23,505.00 26,326.00
39hI0T (311'%@\('}‘47) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 141,072.00 21,352.00 162,424.00 122,266.00 143,618.00
ST
(T wIfIa) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 74,055.00 11,766.00 85,821.00 71,064.00 82,830.00
SUEOT (IR-2rer) 14,619,456.00 - - 14,619,456.00 7.50 7,286,793.00 | 1,096,459.00 8,383,252.00 6,236,204.00 7,332,663.00
3TFIOT (ST 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 20,411,807.85 2,907,246.85 23,319,054.70 15,444,231.15 18,351,478.00
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Brgar feafdercrr D arfifas ezt 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
AR .
A , B (afRem) (@Y, T #)
afwafea @ e sdiw Ao A TR
IRfAw ey T AT AT 3Ty Hed- 01.04.2019 ay FH Hederd Bic)) 31.03.2020 & 31.03.2019 &r
01.04.2019 (2019-20) (2019-20) | 31.03.2020 & | g &¥ | @& @ URM@® | (2019-20) & | wERESET 31.03.2020 FIA a§ @ Erilikic
Fr ST oar ST ar HeAGIH AN HeuGTH RED 3rfary ¥y Fr I3V
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3YFIOT (TRATSTT)
- ST 303,478.00 60,900.00 - 364,378.00 7.50 66,943.00 27,329.00 94,272.00 270,106.00 236,535.00
ERCTU)
(FRvar ﬁa?lT':h'cS) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 139,419.00 37,701.00 177,120.00 325,558.00 363,259.00
39T 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,305,867.00 132,925.00 1,438,792.00 333,546.00 466,471.00
(s 3rafe)
39T (X IISTT) 87,533,576.91 - - 87,533,576.91 7.50 19,772,419.91 6,565,018.91 26,337,438.82 61,196,138.09 67,761,157.00
YT - FeAleh 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 233,981.00 33,155.00 267,136.00 174,933.00 208,088.00
3YROT (T
3T 23,669,545.00 - - 23,669,545.00 7.50 7,858,735.00 1,775,216.00 9,633,951.00 14,035,594.00 15,810,810.00
3YEIOT (TR ) 146,423,780.04 18,672,706.39 - | 165,096,486.43 7.50 48,174,452.04 | 12,382,237.04 60,556,689.08 | 104,539,797.35 98,249,328.00
Yeg 7 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 34,503.00 3,512.00 38,015.00 8,814.00 12,326.00
Limicrs 8,625,797.00 6,326,526.00 74,225.00 14,878,098.00 7.50 646,935.00 1,115,858.00 1,762,793.00 13,115,305.00 7,978,862.00
Tl 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 144,250.00 24,914.00 169,164.00 163,018.00 187,932.00
(TR 31e7er=A)
Feifax (. a1.) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 151,868.00 37,967.00 189,835.00 316,391.00 354,358.00
e
(FAELT Fhegy) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 318,358.00 56,338.00 374,696.00 376,472.00 432,810.00
FeiTaR (IRAIST ) - el 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 343,222.00 69,750.00 412,972.00 517,034.00 586,784.00
PR (T 3af) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 951,185.00 114,266.00 1,065,451.00 458,093.00 572,359.00
Pt (AR-ST=T) 38,799,230.00 - - 38,799,230.00 7.50 14,847,801.00 2,909,942.00 17,757,743.00 21,041,487.00 23,951,429.00
PR (INSTT) 57,477,668.00 - - 57,477,668.00 7.50 16,305,699.00 5,014,688.00 21,320,387.00 36,157,281.00 | 41,171,969.00
Feitax (fvar ﬁaqufh'd) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 314,577.00 93,923.00 408,500.00 843,805.00 937,728.00
PR (3MSTTH PR 77,350.00 77,350.00 - 154,700.00 7.50 5,801.00 11,602.00 17,403.00 137,297.00 71,549.00
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Brgar feafdercrr D arfifas ezt 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
AR .
X , P (afes) (e, T #)
aRufea #g Iy sdtw b kil AT sdlE
URTAS AT Bty FHAT A 3Ty Hederd 01.04.2019 a¥ FHN HAederd By 31.03.2020 =" 31.03.2019 =t
01.04.2019 (2019-20) (2019- 31.03.2020 =T -2y ds & IRIAS (2019-20) =1 FHAISH 31.03.2020 TJAAT Iy FT ST A1 AT av
Sk ar 20) St ot Hedgra AT Heaerd aw EIBEL) & 3Ry
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

el 7T
(=T 3afd) 248,000.00 - 248,000.00 2.00 14,880.00 4,960.00 19,840.00 228,160.00 233,120.00
wfafyr 7
(=T 3mafd) 8,108,000.00 - 8,108,000.00 2.00 486,480.00 162,160.00 648,640.00 7,459,360.00 7,621,520.00
HAR IE T
(=T 37afe) 3,683,000.00 - 3,683,000.00 2.00 220,980.00 73,660.00 294,640.00 3,388,360.00 3,462,020.00
ALY g
(=T 37afe) 2,133,000.00 - 2,133,000.00 2.00 127,980.00 42,660.00 170,640.00 1,962,360.00 2,005,020.00
Sllfﬁ- I 3afy 1.00 - 1.00 - - - - 1.00 1.00
Hjﬂﬁm, F; S{ﬁ' 213,077,185.00 270,078.00 213,347,263.00 - - - - | 213,347,263.00 213,077,185.00
ToRIET  dieideX 102,708.00 - 102,708.00 7.50 75,673.00 7,703.00 83,376.00 19,332.00 27,035.00
fooe gemda Had 3,030,690.00 - 3,030,690.00 5.00 151,535.00 151,535.00 303,070.00 2,727,620.00 2,879,155.00
e
(YerfOrr o1t IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - 1,533,976.00 5.00 76,699.00 76,699.00 153,398.00 1,380,578.00 1,457,277.00
AT fove 1,672,200.00 - 1,672,200.00 5.00 250,830.00 83,610.00 334,440.00 1,337,760.00 1,421,370.00
g AfE s -aro v
arfersr 860,198,089.00 - 860,198,089.00 2.00 51,286,229.00 | 17,529,619.00 68,815,848.00 | 791,382,241.00 808,911,860.00
= Eis E.fq.\’slaﬁ 4,361,662.00 - 4,361,662.00 2.00 224,521.00 87,233.00 311,754.00 4,049,908.00 4,137,141.00
THETS T 728,673.00 - 728,673.00 2.00 43,719.00 29,146.00 72,865.00 655,808.00 684,954.00
TR aIT 2,700,000.00 - 2,700,000.00 5.00 405,000.00 135,000.00 540,000.00 2,160,000.00 2,295,000.00
div Rees 420,473.00 - 420,473.00 7.50 309,803.00 31,535.00 341,338.00 79,135.00 110,670.00
FAEY TR - | HaoT
(= 37afer ) 1,637,600.00 - 1,637,600.00 2.00 98,256.00 32,752.00 131,008.00 1,506,592.00 1,539,344.00
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Brgar feafdercrr D arfifas ezt 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
A , T () (@R, T #)
afwafea @ e sdis Lk A TR
gRfAw fady i) Fr AT Ay | Femerw 01.04.2019 EL F/ Aegera Aer | 31.03.2020 & | 31.03.2019 #
01.04.2019 (2019-20) (2019- 31.03.2020 &r & T & URTAS | (2019-20) & | FARISET 31.03.2020 JIAH I§ ST o7 9T 9y
Fr ST oar 20) ST ar HeAGE YT el RED sifaRy T AT
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

FATET 3T - || 79T
(T 3rafe) 11,744,500.00 - 11,744,500.00 2.00 704,670.00 234,890.00 939,560.00 10,804,940.00 | 11,039,830.00
FITE BT - |l 7T
(T 3afe) 13,371,000.00 - 13,371,000.00 2.00 802,260.00 267,420.00 1,069,680.00 12,301,320.00 | 12,568,740.00
FIEI BT - IV =T
(T 3afe) 7,936,000.00 - 7,936,000.00 2.00 476,160.00 158,720.00 634,880.00 7,301,120.00 7,459,840.00
IR A
(T 3afe) 36,752,000.00 - 36,752,000.00 2.00 2,205,120.00 735,040.00 2,940,160.00 33,811,840.00 | 34,546,880.00
THETS T
(T 3rafe) 1,087,000.00 - 1,087,000.00 2.00 65,220.00 21,740.00 86,960.00 1,000,040.00 1,021,780.00
iredeR (IR 395,667.28 - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
o e 4,972,000.00 - 4,972,000.00 2.00 298,320.00 99,440.00 397,760.00 4,574,240.00 4,673,680.00
TR s 213,798.00 - 213,798.00 7.50 154,346.00 16,035.00 170,381.00 43,417.00 59,452.00
Qo g 70,622.00 - 70,622.00 7.50 52,035.00 5,297.00 57,332.00 13,290.00 18,587.00
o uRvg sae 2,229,959.00 - 2,229,959.00 2.00 133,797.00 44,599.00 178,396.00 2,051,563.00 2,096,162.00
ey R wTRIer 3,477,000.00 - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,043,100.00 260,775.00 1,303,875.00 2,173,125.00 2,433,900.00
g & " - IV FA 2,846,000.00 - 2,846,000.00 2.00 170,760.00 56,920.00 227,680.00 2,618,320.00 2,675,240.00
& 10,518.00 - 10,518.00 7.50 7,752.00 789.00 8,541.00 1,977.00 2,766.00
Pl 65,830.00 - 65,830.00 7.50 48,504.00 4,937.00 53,441.00 12,389.00 17,326.00
argeT (st 2,948,248.00 - 2,948,248.00 10.00 884,475.00 294,825.00 1,179,300.00 1,768,948.00 2,063,773.00
argeT (IR-arsre) 1,555,442.00 - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,151,727.00 155,544.00 1,307,271.00 248,171.00 403,715.00
arefaier AgrT 8,837,591.00 - 8,837,591.00 2.00 530,256.00 353,504.00 883,760.00 7,953,831.00 8,307,335.00
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Iaealdeicta 1
PIgR1 D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
9 ~
(FearT faeafacarer)
AR, g (afeem) (e, T #)
aRwufea @5 At saE L AT sAlE
ERECEIERL Ric FaAr A Ay Hed- | 01.04.2019 & a¥ e/ Ao e 31.03.2020 & 31.03.2019 &
01.04.2019 & (2019-20) (2019-20) 31.03.2020 &T e X EalCInEED (2019-20) & | FATASIT 31.03.2020 d= JAAT a¥ &I ST or A ay
ST ar ST ar TG YT HeTGH (7+8) JfeRy 7 ARy
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

gic Tdfc/aswrs 10,121,781.00 - - 10,121,781.00 20.00 4,048,712.00 4,048,712.00 8,097,424.00 2,024,357.00 6,073,069.00
HAfgelr SHEE™
(= 3afe) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 479,220.00 159,740.00 638,960.00 7,348,040.00 7,507,780.00
SRiFd AT 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 168,145.00 17,116.00 185,261.00 42,950.00 60,066.00

39 I (A) 2,575,745,146.19 | 30,916,502.31 | 151,312.00 | 2,606,510,336.50 - | 366,272,204.19 | 99,519,019.91 465,791,224.10 | 2,140,719,112.40 | 2,209,472,942.00
e aREafed
FHFY AR 6,075,154.19 2,433,888.00 - 8,509,042.19 40.00 3,363,961.19 2,781,017.00 6,144,978.19 2,364,064.00 2,711,193.00
é—gw/aﬁﬂ 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
é—a;ﬂ?/asﬁ?»r 900,340.000 - - 900,340.000 40.00 360,136.000 360,136.000 720,272.000 180,068.000 540,204.000
E-399 U9 Sieted
(Frem Rgamds) 2,858,333.000 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
E-gH U Sieted
(IrSTe) 14,368,757.000 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 14,368,756.00 - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
§-FATEEH 30,550,951.000 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 30,550,950.00 - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
BRI drel 1,893,259.000 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
AlFeIIR(TTST=T) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 3,519,540.00 483,995.00 4,003,535.00 1.00 483,996.00
E-399 U9 Sieted
CESIEC)) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 8,800.00 2,199.00 10,999.00 1.00 2,200.00

39 T (B) 160,126,169.19 2,433,888.00 - 162,560,057.19 - | 156,388,571.19 3,627,347.00 160,015,918.19 2,544,139.00 3,737,598.00
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Iaealdeicta 1
PIgR1 D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(*ralq e iaa\?:lla?il)
AR, g (afeem) (e, T #)
aRufea #g Ay saliF TeTe AT salw
ERECEIERL Ric Her AN JEAY | Hem- | 01.04.2019 T a¥ Fl/ Hoggry AT 31.03.2020 &1 31.03.2019 &
01.04.2019 & (2019-20) (2019-20) 31.03.2020 &r 3k CoRINECT (2019-20) =1 ARG | 31.03.2020 T JAATT a¥ FI ST or A ay
ST ar ST ar [oxy TG YT el (7+8) sifaRy 1 3y
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
are_Sierg S
], GoMarel HrA(TeTa)
359,979,966.00 - - 359,979,966.00 - - - - 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00
Fod STAIHT TR
aRprE fHtoT ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
TR Fos fAHTOT
T3S oaeT AT
aieliaier AM3es fAAToT
39 A (C) 359,979,966.00 - - 359,979,966.00 - - - - 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00
#AgHEET (A+B+C)
3,095,851,281.38 33,350,390.31 151,312.00 | 3,129,050,359.69 - | 522,660,775.38 | 103,146,366.91 625,807,142.29 | 2,508,243,217.40 | 2,573,190,506.00
feoaquf

1. ' TAH & IHaAd AT GoleTd FA & dgd AT sclleh & ks a¥ & SN 1] H § IREUTcd # FAAA0T 1 e
2. 9§ & SR AT Fre H EA 3ehs AH selleh GRAUTeT & #He # a¥ & R I F Wi A TAEACGRA 3Hehs AT § T & a¥ & R 3ol fhd Ser arer
3ws enfaer gl
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o o e
Ida2aldeInci=a 1
PIgR1 D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
Et\' ’ K) ( ? )
T - 4T A (e, T #)
At sarE L AT sAw
. HAYE ey 31.03.2020 &I
. EIRECE I RRL 01.04.2019 & a§ Feaera AT 31.03.2019 &
oRefed 7T 2 F 31.032020 # | - : =/ N a&a o v
01.04.2019 N & IRTBH (2019-20) & 31.03.2020 &% Sk o7 g A
(2019-20) (2019-20) Sk ar T & AT EIRR
S or HAederd AT AeTerd (7+8) T 3T
(2+3-4) s S (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

geuet aREafed
TEHNTH F AT d 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 2.00 900,000.00 300,000.00 1,200,000.00 | 13,800,000.00 | 14,100,000.00
T T HAH 4,326,410.00 | 1,095,912.00 | 77,087.00 5,345,235.00 10.00 432,641.00 534,524.00 967,165.00 4,378,070.00 3,893,769.00
& Td SReled
(Fe Ffim) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 35,902.00 7,959.00 43,861.00 35,732.00 43,691.00
& Td SReled
(AT 3reTwe) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 90,298.00 14,512.00 104,810.00 40,306.00 54,818.00
& Td SReled
() 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 1,980.00 660.00 2,640.00 3,960.00 4,620.00
Q&I T SReTed
(ht) 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 10.00 | 22,877,322.54 | 4,670,704.54 27,548,027.08 | 19,159,012.46 | 23,829,717.00
IR deg; &
CIE I 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 29,601.00 19,734.00 49,335.00 444,034.00 463,768.00
IR deg &
CIEEICICH 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 62,556.00 20,852.00 83,408.00 959,192.00 980,044.00
T - 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 110,940.00 73,960.00 184,900.00 1,664,102.00 1,738,062.00
HIT TAELT dhogy
(Frste) T2 el 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 275,335.00 35,645.00 310,980.00 1,471,265.00 1,506,910.00
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e e e
IaedidelicizI 3
PIgR1 D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
[ENCUREREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIATR, AT (9fRee) .
(TfRr, 393 #)
It sdts Ao #T sdts
. AT AT 31.03.2020 &
. IR ey AT 01.04.2019 d% ay AeTera T 31.03.2019 =&
afafen 7g T 31.03.2020 & | o : et/ N T A
01.04.2019 (2019- o FT IRTAS (2019-20) =1 31.03.2020 d= ST o7 q ay
(2019-20) ST ar B & FASTT 3Ry
H ST T 20) AeTerd T AeTerd (7+8) T ALY
(2+3-4) s s (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
HaeT Afgem SEEN -
aﬁ?ﬁ'q der - st 6,196,009.00 - 6,196,009.00 2.00 957,208.00 123,920.00 1,081,128.00 5,114,881.00 5,238,801.00
#ael - ER §IF
198,659.00 - 198,659.00 2.00 25,278.00 3,973.00 29,251.00 169,408.00 173,381.00
7T
(YT o1a=) 197,945,000.00 - 197,945,000.00 2.00 15,835,600.00 3,958,900.00 19,794,500.00 178,150,500.00 182,109,400.00
AT 11,080,626.00 - 11,080,626.00 20.00 4,432,250.00 3,116,377.00 7,548,627.00 3,531,999.00 6,648,376.00
FFIH 3TATHT -
TSEY 3?&@‘4?‘?%5[ 3,367,341.00 3,367,341.00 5.00 336,734.00 180,818.00 517,552.00 2,849,789.00 3,030,607.00
HFEGX 1,630,036.00 564,870.00 2,194,906.00 20.00 326,007.00 438,981.00 764,988.00 1,429,918.00 1,304,029.00
FFI
(3fa. 34@31?) 138,320.00 - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
FFYX (. a@.) 3,556,645.00 529,779.00 4,086,424.00 20.00 969,146.00 817,285.00 1,786,431.00 2,299,993.00 2,587,499.00
FFYX (TSt 44,487,505.00 - 44,487,505.00 20.00 38,980,517.00 5,506,987.00 44,487,504.00 1.00 5,506,988.00
HFEIX (33?!1‘41) 238,485.00 - 238,485.00 20.00 95,394.00 47,697.00 143,091.00 95,394.00 143,091.00
3 FW Yeex - ST
aeT TS AqFd Fa e 147,826,001.00 - 147,826,001.00 2.00 12,111,912.00 2,956,520.00 15,068,432.00 132,757,569.00 135,714,089.00
fegd deureT
3,555,927.00 - 3,555,927.00 5.00 533,388.00 355,592.00 888,980.00 2,666,947.00 3,022,539.00
39ehI0T 10,669,315.57 3,163,228.92 13,832,544.49 7.50 800,199.57 1,037,441.57 1,837,641.14 11,994,903.35 9,869,116.00
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Iaedidenc=a 1
PIgR1 D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
[ENCUREREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
AR, B (9fRew) .
(@fR, T9 #)
At saiE AT AT sAlE
. AT Ry 31.03.2020 r
. yRf Ry 01.04.2019 ¥ e AT 31.03.2019 #
oRefed 7T 2T Fhr 31.032020 ¥ | FF- : w2 ~ F&H 3§
01.04.2019 b ds & IRfAS | (2019-20) v 31.03.2020 T ST o7 T 9§
2 e o (2019-20) (2019-20) En FE & —rer 2T _ FHTEST 7+8) sy o e
(2+3-4) e e (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
ST (HRE Ia) 2,546,871.00 - - | 2546,871.00 750 | 1,223,438.00 191,015.00 141445300 | 1,132,41800 | 1,323,433.00
A D) 6,544,887.00 - - | 6.544,887.00 750 | 1,244,426.00 490,867.00 1,735,293.00 | 4,809,594.00 | 5,300,461.00
3T (ETSE TS 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 69,361.00 10,601.00 79,962.00 61,388.00 71,989.00
3YehI0T
(=i gfarerd) 1,198,204.00 - - | 1,198,204.00 7.50 587,180.00 89,865.00 677,045.00 521,159.00 611,024.00
3o (§31) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 27,133.00 7,151.00 34,284.00 61,067.00 68,218.00
— ) 463,370.00 - - 463,370.00 7.50 180,532.00 34,753.00 215,285.00 248,085.00 282,838.00
) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 11,284.00 2,821.00 14,105.00 23,505.00 26,326.00
3T (ISR 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 141,072.00 21,352.00 162,424.00 122,266.00 143,618.00
) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 74,055.00 11,766.00 85,821.00 71,064.00 82,830.00
—— ) 38,763,285.85 - - | 38763,285.85 750 | 20,411,807.85 | 2,907,246.85 23,319,054.70 | 15,444,231.15 | 18,351,478.00
3YehI0T
(RiET Famdis) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 139,419.00 37,701.00 177,120.00 325,558.00 363,259.00
suEor (XII Fret) 87,533,576.91 - - | 87.533576.91 750 | 19,772,419.91 | 6,565,018.91 26,337,438.82 | 61,196,138.09 | 67,761,157.00
e 442,069.00 - - 442,060.00 7.50 233,981.00 33,155.00 267,136.00 174,933.00 208,088.00
3Y9ehI0T
(3 ) 23,669,545.00 - - | 23669,545.00 7.50 | 7,858,735.00 | 1,775216.00 9,633,951.00 | 14,035594.00 | 15,810,810.00
e 8,625,797.00 | 6,326,526.00 | 74,225.00 | 14,878,098.00 7.50 646,935.00 | 1,115,858.00 1,762,793.00 | 13,115,305.00 |  7,978,862.00
AT
R 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 144,250.00 24,914.00 169,164.00 163,018.00 187,932.00
=l

wte (&, @) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 151,868.00 37,967.00 189,835.00 316,391.00 354,358.00
FeltaX
(e ) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 318,358.00 56,338.00 374,696.00 376,472.00 432,810.00
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e e e
DIURI Id2dIdelIcI=I 3
U D arftfas cizar 2019-20
[ENCUREREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIATR, AT (9fRee) .
(TfRr, 393 #)
atw sdis AeaerH #T sdls
. AT AT 31.03.2020 &
. IR ifaey 01.04.2019 a¥ i) 31.03.2019 &r
qREafea #g By FaY 31.03.2020 Hr - . FHT/ L FIAH ¥ &
01.04.2019 &r b & H IRTAS (2019-20) @r 31.03.2020 T ST AT AT I§ F
(2019-20) (2019-20) ST ar T X AT KGRI
ST ar gl AT Heagra (7+8) 3rfary
(2+3-4) R R (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

et (st 57,477,668.00 - 57,477,668.00 7.50 | 16,305,699.00 5,014,688.00 21,320,387.00 36,157,281.00 41,171,969.00
FeiteR (FeT
faeardis) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 314,577.00 93,923.00 408,500.00 843,805.00 937,728.00
iR (3mSUTE) 77,350.00 77,350.00 - 154,700.00 7.50 5,801.00 11,602.00 17,403.00 137,297.00 71,549.00
P TATET T 3,030,690.00 - 3,030,690.00 5.00 151,535.00 151,535.00 303,070.00 2,727,620.00 2,879,155.00
e (derforw saeT
IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - 1,533,976.00 5.00 76,699.00 76,699.00 153,398.00 1,380,578.00 1,457,277.00
T e 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 250,830.00 83,610.00 334,440.00 1,337,760.00 1,421,370.00
ag'ﬂﬁw ThefAS
e - i T 860,198,089.00 - 860,198,089.00 2.00 | 51,286,229.00 | 17,529,619.00 68,815,848.00 791,382,241.00 808,911,860.00
dTelsh
7T TN TgF A 4,361,662.00 - 4,361,662.00 2.00 224,521.00 87,233.00 311,754.00 4,049,908.00 4,137,141.00
T s 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 43,719.00 29,146.00 72,865.00 655,808.00 684,954.00
gk g7 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 405,000.00 135,000.00 540,000.00 2,160,000.00 2,295,000.00
T AT 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 154,346.00 16,035.00 170,381.00 43,417.00 59,452.00
oIF IRYE HaT 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 133,797.00 44,599.00 178,396.00 2,051,563.00 2,096,162.00
ey FoR A 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,043,100.00 260,775.00 1,303,875.00 2,173,125.00 2,433,900.00
T3Y- IV FET 51
Had 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 170,760.00 56,920.00 227,680.00 2,618,320.00 2,675,240.00
gic Tfe/aTShTs 10,121,781.00 - 10,121,781.00 20.00 4,048,712.00 4,048,712.00 8,097,424.00 2,024,357.00 6,073,069.00
et FeT 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 530,256.00 353,504.00 883,760.00 7,953,831.00 8,307,335.00
el (Yere) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 10.00 884,475.00 294,825.00 1,179,300.00 1,768,948.00 2,063,773.00

37 T (A) 1,638,624,579.87 11,757,665.92 151,312.00 1,650,230,933.79 229,624,838.87 65,925,072.87 295,549,911.74 1,354,681,022.05 1,408,999,741.00
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O o o
IaedidelicizI 3
PIgR1 D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
[ENCUREREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIATR, AT (9fRee) .
(TfRr, 393 #)
It sdts Aeaer AT AR
. AT 3y HAedgra T 31.03.2020 &
PN IR ey 01.04.2019 a§ b 31.03.2019 &r
o 7 T Far 31.03.2020 & AeT- . FHY 31.03.2020 FIAH ¥ &
01.04.2019 B s & URfAS | (2019-20) & ST o1 AT v
& e o (2019-20) (2019-20) ST ar T & aiar FATASA GED ifoy o S
(2+3-4) e S (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
et gafed
FFIY AT 6,075,154.19 2,433,888.00 8,509,042.19 | 40.00 3,363,961.19 2,781,017.00 6,144,978.19 2,364,064.00 2,711,193.00
E-Q&%h U9 SReTed
(RYeT Tyezmdrs) 2,858,333.00 - 2,858,333.00 | 40.00 2,858,332.00 - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
$F /e 900,340.00 - 900,340.00 | 40.00 360,136.00 360,136.00 720,272.00 180,068.00 540,204.00
E-Q&T%h Ud SReTed
(st 14,368,757.00 - 14,368,757.00 | 40.00 | 14,368,756.00 - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
E-areTt 30,550,951.00 - 30,550,951.00 | 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
HrIRETel 1,893,259.00 - 1,893,259.00 | 40.00 1,893,258.00 - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
eI (rsfen) 4,003,536.00 - 4,003,536.00 | 40.00 3,519,540.00 483,995.00 4,003,535.00 1.00 483,996.00
39 () 60,650,330.19 2,433,888.00 63,084,218.19 56,914,933.19 3,625,148.00 60,540,081.19 2,544,137.00 3,735,397.00
Eichciociacy
gefera e F
(st 359,979,966.00 - 359,979,966.00 - - - - 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00
e F o

C
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e e e ~
Braar faeataencr D arftfes eizar 2019-20
[ENCUREREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
AR, B (afRes) .
(@fr, 393 #)
It st Ao #T sdts
. AT AT 31.03.2020 &r
. IR ey Hed- | 01.04.2019 & ay AeTera T 31.03.2019 &r
afwafer g AT oY 31.032020 & |~ : et/ N T A
01.04.2019 =r ) F IRfAH (2019-20) @r 31.03.2020 T ST o7 AT a§ F
(2019-20) (2019-20) ST ar AR Ry
ST ar 1y Aederd T Aedera (7+8) Jrfarey
(2+3-4) s s (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
IR Fog HT
THAIITS HaeT T
Siclatel HeTeT &l
37 JEr (W)
359,979,966.00 - - 359,979,966.00 - - - 359,979,966.00 359,979,966.00

HET 1 (A+B+C)

2,059,254,876.06 14,191,553.92 | 151,312.00 | 2,073,295,117.98 286,539,772.06 | 69,550,220.87 356,089,992.93 | 1,717,205,125.05 | 1,772,715,104.00
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Idedidenncia 3
PIgR1 D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
Et\I ’ K) ( ? )
FrepeEr-4dt A e
@R, T #)
[ selld HAeaerd AT sdlF
o
‘ FAY A 31.03.2020 31.03.2019
. URfAF 31Ty HAr 01.04.2019 ay Hederd T
gREufea #g T 31.03.2020 & | Fea- . FHY ® H IIAT a¥ | SEr ar
01.04.2019 & (2019- s de & URf@E | (2019-20) 31.03.2020 T
o (2019-20) 20) ST ar B &Y N AT (7+8) T 3T T ¥
(2+3-4) 8 8 (5-10) EIBRL)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
voIaT gREafed
HE U Sfelel
(aﬁm) AT 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 10.00 232,128.00 42,202.00 - 274,330.00 147,690.00 189,892.00
N
(?TT-?-ﬂ\_ﬂF!T) 12,049,731.00 - - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
SuTan fATeA
(;;h-_ m) 2,537,662.00 - - 2,537,662.00 7.50 934,355.00 190,325.00 - 1,124,680.00 1,412,982.00 1,603,307.00
3qEIOT
(;;h-_m) 14,619,456.00 - - 14,619,456.00 7.50 7,286,793.00 1,096,459.00 - 8,383,252.00 6,236,204.00 7,332,663.00
PR
(;;h-_m) 38,799,230.00 - - 38,799,230.00 7.50 14,847,801.00 2,909,942.00 - 17,757,743.00 21,041,487.00 23,951,429.00
qIgeT
(;;h-_m) 1,555,442.00 - - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,151,727.00 155,544.00 - 1,307,271.00 248,171.00 403,715.00
39-Yar (A) 69,983,541.00 - - 69,983,541.00 36,502,534.00 4,394,472.00 - 40,897,006.00 29,086,535.00 33,481,007.00
H9cTeT gREAfed
E- 938/3aed 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
Pel
39-JYer (B) 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
FI?RT’I"T (A+B+C) 169,448,380.00 - - 169,448,380.00 135,967,372.00 4,394,472.00 - 140,361,844.00 29,086,536.00 33,481,008.00
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Brgar feafdercrr | aiffeczmr 2019-20
[ENCBCEEICERICD
(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
FreTeet 49l - 3o aRwufed
@R, T #)
| At Hegerd A< sdid
RS Ricl HAT FAMA | #ed- | 01.04.2019 ay He/ HogsrE | 31.03.2020 H |31.03.2019 &
. JfaAy  [(2019-20)[(2019-20) | 3fAY | &I [dF FT URTAS| (2019-20) | FATAISTT T JIATA a¥ T | ST AT IT Y
afeufea 7
01.04.2019 31.03.2020 HoTeIH AT | T FHedgrd 31.03.2020 ey CQNEI LR
FI ST AT FI ST oaT GED (5-10)
(2+3-4) (7+8)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
2. HFYS FIFCAW - - - -
3. § ST g - - - -
T - - - - - - - - - -

Uto
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Brazr feafdemer=n D aIftfes aizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE

(Feara faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
T 4(H) (i) - e vd FriRmed (@R, #)
favor URAS iy T ool THAITESIT AT sl AT solih
A. deee
1. d¥ 2008-09 # Ui I Ueee H 31.03.20 T AT 2T I8 AT
(arEdids Hed TUAT H......./-)
2. ¥ 2010-11 & 9} I Ueec T 31.03.20 FT ST AT I JAAT
(arEdids Hed TUAT H.......[-)
3. ¥ 2012-13 & Uy I Yee< & 31.03.20 ' G AT I FOAT
(arEdias Hed TUAT H......./-)
4. A I F GR eed UceeH
favor URAS iy piE] ool AT AT sl AT solih
B. 3Mded fFd T Reew & IRy ewew
1. 2009-10 & 2011-12 & R faraT a7 =@
2. 2012-13 & gRreT foRar o= o
3. 2013-14 & aRreT fhar arar g
4. 2014-15 & SN foram amam <o
T
C. #HeT AT (A+B)

Rouforat -
1. #ET T (Yecd 9¢e) & S5 a¥ & aRIeT Yacd 9EC T 3Heh gram, Sl #7191 & § GEAIARA BIaN (FHleH - 9T Ferel/3rEdehel)
2. A & NI AT el & HG H UIed RS 3T UF 7T Wi A 98 & ak W g
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e e e
Brgar feafdercrr | aiffeczmr 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
FTgdr 431 - 3T (@R, T )
DN
Aty saiF Heaer AT sdlE
RefafeT #1T IRfAE Ay N HAT :TI)?Z:ZTQ; S 01.04.2q19 GEYD ay _— Hederd Irer 3:?‘13;:(;_2(:; 31.03.2019 =t
01.04.2019 = (2019- o FT IRIASR (2019-20) =1 31.03.2020 d=» ST o7 AT 9§
S o (2019-20) 20) ST ar B & - it - AT (7+8) 3Ry .
(2+3-4) s s (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

wea1 TRwufes
33/11 &dr ﬁagﬁ 39 Feg 47,037,110.00 - - 47,037,110.00 5.00 16,462,992.00 7,055,568.00 23,518,560.00 23,518,550.00 30,574,118.00
T Al 123,156.00 - - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
3G A® HaeT - I
(T afe) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,135,700.00 711,900.00 2,847,600.00 32,747,400.00 33,459,300.00
3preias saa - I
(TrsT afe) 14,160,000.00 - - 14,160,000.00 2.00 849,600.00 283,200.00 1,132,800.00 13,027,200.00 13,310,400.00
3G TA® HaeT - [V
(TrsT afe) 12,317,000.00 - - 12,317,000.00 2.00 739,020.00 246,340.00 985,360.00 11,331,640.00 11,577,980.00
3fepIeiae sad - VI
(TrsT afe) 27,503,000.00 - - 27,503,000.00 2.00 1,650,180.00 550,060.00 2,200,240.00 25,302,760.00 25,852,820.00
3pIeias saT - VI
(TrsT afe) 18,332,000.00 - - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,099,920.00 366,640.00 1,466,560.00 16,865,440.00 17,232,080.00
IFGHS HaT - X
(T 3rafe) 27,144,000.00 - - 27,144,000.00 2.00 1,628,640.00 542,880.00 2,171,520.00 24,972,480.00 25,515,360.00
IFGHS HaT - |
(T 3rafe) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,135,700.00 711,900.00 2,847,600.00 32,747,400.00 33,459,300.00
IFGHS Haod - IX
(T 3rafe) 13,850,000.00 - - 13,850,000.00 2.00 831,000.00 277,000.00 1,108,000.00 12,742,000.00 13,019,000.00
IFIGHS Had - V
(T 3rafe) 44,890,000.00 - - 44,890,000.00 2.00 2,693,400.00 897,800.00 3,591,200.00 41,298,800.00 42,196,600.00
IFIGTHS HaT - VI
(T 3rafe) 23,808,000.00 - - 23,808,000.00 2.00 1,428,480.00 476,160.00 1,904,640.00 21,903,360.00 22,379,520.00
U Hal (AT A ) 21,783,000.00 - - 21,783,000.00 2.00 1,306,980.00 435,660.00 1,742,640.00 20,040,360.00 20,476,020.00
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IaedidelicizI Y
DIURI D aIfde ciar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
Et\' ’ K) ( ? )
@Y, FTT A)
At saiE TR AT salE
. AT AT et 31.03.2020 =t
. IR ARy L) 01.04.2019 a¥§ AT 31.03.2019 &r
gftwafed #Ag et 31.03.2020 & qeg- . FHe/ 31.03.2020 TJAAT I FT
01.04.2019 (2019- B % & YRfAs | (2019-20) &1 ST ot o s
& e o (2019-20) 20) ST ar B &< . FATISTT REd 3ify o 3
(2+3-4) ¥ ¥ (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

I T el AR 1,220,527.00 155,152.00 - 1,375,679.00 | 10.00 544,417.00 137,568.00 681,985.00 693,694.00 676,110.00
i3+ arer
(=T 3 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 333,060.00 111,020.00 444,080.00 5,106,920.00 5,217,940.00
dTeleh SEAE
(T ) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 501,060.00 167,020.00 668,080.00 7,682,920.00 7,849,940.00
FET FUER (ST 39T 60,132,000.00 - - | 60,132,000.00 2.00 | 3,607,920.00 1,202,640.00 4,810,560.00 55,321,440.00 56,524,080.00
FFERIET (TR 2,668,007.00 - 2,668,007.00 | 20.00 | 2,500,913.00 41,773.00 2,542,686.00 125,321.00 167,094.00
FH (TS Irafer) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 | 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
FFEIE (AR IETAA Fo5) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 | 20.00 581,304.00 193,768.00 775,072.00 193,768.00 387,536.00
IYROT (TRENST) - SFEARR 303,478.00 60,900.00 - 364,378.00 7.50 66,943.00 27,329.00 94,272.00 270,106.00 236,535.00
IYRT (7T 3T 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,305,867.00 132,925.00 1,438,792.00 333,546.00 466,471.00
SYEOT GRS 146,423,780.04 | 18,672,706.39 - | 165,096,486.43 750 | 48,174,452.04 | 12,382,237.04 60,556,689.08 | 104,539,797.35 98,249,328.00
e AT 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 34,503.00 3,512.00 38,015.00 8,814.00 12,326.00
eATeR (AREST) - T, 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 343,222.00 69,750.00 412,972.00 517,034.00 586,784.00
AR (5 3ET) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 951,185.00 114,266.00 1,065,451.00 458,093.00 572,359.00
el 1T
(T ) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 14,880.00 4,960.00 19,840.00 228,160.00 233,120.00
Jfafy I
(T ) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 486,480.00 162,160.00 648,640.00 7,459,360.00 7,621,520.00
AR I ww (@ ) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 220,980.00 73,660.00 294,640.00 3,388,360.00 3,462,020.00
TAELT ¥y (TS 3AT) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 127,980.00 42,660.00 170,640.00 1,962,360.00 2,005,020.00
AR, ¥ s 213,077,185.00 270,078.00 - | 213,347,263.00 - - - - | 213,347,263.00 | 213,077,185.00
7fA- T 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - 1.00 1.00

cc[&s(« 47(«




O o o
DPIURI Id2dIdelIcI=I 3
U D aIfde ciar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
Et\' ’ K) ( ? )
RIS, 9 )
[T sellh Aeaerd AT sdlF
TRy AT EIECE BRI a0 CZl 351 03 zgfgi: Fe. | 01042019 &% a¥ _— Ao e m?;ﬁ 31.03.2019 &r
01.04.2019 (2019-20) (2019- GWT a7 glg = FT IRIAR (2019-20) =1 A 31.03.2020 d= ey ST a1 T a¥
Fr ST oar 20) Hodgrd AT HAegerd (7+8) T 3aAY
(2+3-4) w X (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TS dieideX 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 75,673.00 7,703.00 83,376.00 19,332.00 27,035.00
div Reed 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 309,803.00 31,535.00 341,338.00 79,135.00 110,670.00
FATER BT - | 99T
[T 3afer ) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 98,256.00 32,752.00 131,008.00 1,506,592.00 1,539,344.00
FATET ST - || HI=T
T 3afey ) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 704,670.00 234,890.00 939,560.00 10,804,940.00 11,039,830.00
FaeT T8T - || T
[T 3yafer ) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 802,260.00 267,420.00 1,069,680.00 12,301,320.00 12,568,740.00
FATEX BT - |V 7T
[T 3afery ) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 476,160.00 158,720.00 634,880.00 7,301,120.00 7,459,840.00
ARERT ﬂ—gr T 3ty ) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 2,205,120.00 735,040.00 2,940,160.00 33,811,840.00 34,546,880.00
W’q“ﬁﬂ'lé HaeT (TSI 379TE) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 65,220.00 21,740.00 86,960.00 1,000,040.00 1,021,780.00
HTUW(WGHT) 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
Tl greTafy 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 52,035.00 5,297.00 57,332.00 13,290.00 18,587.00
o AR heg
(=T 3mafd) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 298,320.00 99,440.00 397,760.00 4,574,240.00 4,673,680.00
Ay 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 7,752.00 789.00 8,541.00 1,977.00 2,766.00
Z[fh‘t’? 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 48,504.00 4,937.00 53,441.00 12,389.00 17,326.00
Afgen SEENE (IS 37AMW) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 479,220.00 159,740.00 638,960.00 7,348,040.00 7,507,780.00
RFg AMT 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 168,145.00 17,116.00 185,261.00 42,950.00 60,066.00

39 AT (A) 867,137,025.32 | 19,158,836.39 - | 886,295,861.71 | 264.50 | 100,103,058.32 29,199,475.04 129,344,306.36 | 756,951,555.35 | 766,992,194.00
IvcTal TRwufed
é—gﬂ' Tq Selel (TRASTT) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 8,800.00 2,199.00 10,999.00 1.00 2,200.00

39 T (B) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 8,800.00 2,199.00 10,999.00 1.00 2,200.00
HETEET 867,148,025.32 19,158,836.39 - | 886,306,861.71 304.50 100,111,858.32 29,201,674.04 129,355,305.36 756,951,556.35 766,994,394.00
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arfdas eizar 2019-20

[ENCBCEEICERICD
(FrT Taeafaerey)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
g 5 - sREegicaae A @ @3 (e, T )
ERICECE] o av
AT - :
Re=mt v sigw ] -
g o wafy s 1,196,394.85 927,107.85
3 faer - -
1,196,394.85 927,107.85

Uto

\REA\ §




Braar faeataencr arftfas cizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
gt 5(7) - 3Rve/ giedes A @ Ay (RiER)
@Ry, T #)

[ECEU JAAT I§ oo av
8T TARS EHR AT 145,251.00 145,251.00
AU THT TARS QM 3reAdr 305,032.00 305,032.00
ARl Eocl TR TARS JIEHR 476,824.85 476,824.85
AY - T TN Seopsedl S fed 269,287.00

FgrET 1,196,394.85 927,107.85

feoqu:

1.

3 39 3l 1 AT I 5 F AT & FA g

l* e} 50




D arftfas dzar 2019-20

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Farg faeafagare)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)

HeTqel 6 - fAger - 3=y

@R, s &)

g TPR Jiasiaar

o

e TR gfasfaar

3= JieTAeavfasyiaar

S

s vd a5

S & grafer s

N|joja|(d{w|IN]|=

=g fAaer

L’ e} 51



D arftfas dzar 2019-20

g farafaegrer
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
It 7- goA aRwafeaat

@R, T #)

I. sad @rar # 317,693,601.43 344,446,055.04
. =re] grar 7 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00
. & @rdar & 501,572,572.00 413,386,171.00

HT- AT 822,370,194.43 760,936,247.04

3eJeraetsh U d @at @1 feer g @ B qw«{ 52(«



g farafaegrer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
w Y (@far, T )
I I9qd @At &
1 ol d @il @ 3ieferT 165,628,093.59
2 Teafaezrery witaar & @rdr # 44,305,309.97
3. omgfa 8 @ # 1,577,186.00
4. g Yoo TITd S e
5. e (A@sen) dF @rar 2,525,623.55
6.  EgFd AU TET(FE) @rar
7. GO AT BRI Sk @relr
8. Frog Af d& @rar 10,896,641.00
9. grfSa aRASEr A d& @rar 71,087,379.96
10.  UrIfSd BT & @rar 454,479.00
1. gfcder vd dis d @rer 1,698,576.13
12, ol SIHRUS $ellfRIT S @rar
13.  wgdv @AY §% arar
14.  Fedded SHGET
15. il qrola anely Ied BT e @i
16. ST & @rar 19,520,312.23
17. o @ §% @ar
18. oF @gar At d& @rar
19. s Al & fIT DT seer S @rdr
. v @ & 3,104,021.00
. & @Ay & 501,572,572.00
nr 822,370,194.43

feroqoft:
1. §H U 6 U @rar S 6 tHEIS wre] Wi (i) & A ¥ R 9 Iesiees e e a¥ & @i & fRar aan giser B yeee garn Fuse fhar am R g8 @rar a¥ 2008 & Aol

HaE F A § U FHH P I AR0T Y GFAST & 3T G ¥
2[@«‘ 53«{




D arftfas dzar 2019-20

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafde: )
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
aror TJAAT a¥ EIGECL
AR 1 3 (IR- sTTST TR (3T-3E T - 8A)
a) ddel - -
b)aer 939,286.00 48,286.00

¢) 3= (TR, Rifshcar, I, sF9Fe 3camie)

32,969,118.85

31,463,315.85

dratafer 31w FEd @1 (s gE)
a) drgsT HoT

b) & T

c) 3T (FauncAs)

TqHG_HYAT WA YT Hed & TI H 9o HfAH
A) ISleId e

geltere @i & 3

Yoot @ & 3 - fafaw w

B) 3mqfcieraiail @
C) 3=g

Sirdrow -31f3#/ 3mgor
Sirfow @ra & STAT Ko7

5,392,516.00
295,971,924.00
43,289,955.50

43,001,655.00
15,215,000.00

5,392,516.00
213,471,924.00
7,719,917.50

43,001,655.00
15,215,000.00

gTed TIHT 1,720,077.00 972,345.00
ATTRT 66,663.00 66,663.00
TASAT 0T

CIEaIl 715,554.00 393,628.00
3T g -

g €54 K




D arftfas dzar 2019-20

g farafaegrer
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
(fer, 39 #)
faazor FIATA ay T Ay

ST AT

A) cformie -
B) oisT ¥ .
C) faega -

D) UHEHEE -3Sun- IfE 3T &
e) 3T (TARuca®)

gfa s

a) 3fese/gfcaers AT @ g W
b) faer T -3

) HOT UF 3T

) HOT UF 3T X

d) 39 (FARTAESS ¢ 3T eMide)

22,368,120.54

31,931,902.17

I - g gREdfeadl Jeie Mo aRaisemst & grca
a) e Y grfad oISt &

b) Fwg TRy g FefT v srgfea #

c) 9red fRd ST Fehod aTel 31efelet

d) I @ 3w wita Ay

200,007,000.00

IS AT grar

661,656,869.89

349,677,152.52

l* e} 55




Brazr feafdemer=n D aIftfes aizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
39-3THA-8A - FHANAT F1 JAA (R =arr (R, v )
FHaRE F R A e
& Rraor ‘ '01-04-2019' & : '31-03-2020'
gRf&* (Dr.) Lucic gt |A (Dr.)
FATRA N IRA (vadH-RrcEr-aE-3EE gente)

1 | 3rsga @A AR 200,000.00 200,000.00
2 | afesha =l 210,000.00 834,000.00 374,817.00 669,183.00
3 | afe g 3,705.00 3,705.00
4 | 3w AEER 16,396.00 152,320.00 -135,924.00
5 | 3o For @ 70,009.00 166,000.00 97,000.00 139,009.00
6 | 3o s - 224,400.00 114,400.00 110,000.00
7 | o= 1T 5,000.00 598,000.00 603,000.00
8 | 3fAa AR @ 24,960.00 24,960.00 -
9 | afan AR Herem 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
10 | 31=Tar amer 7,221.00 7,221.00 -
11 | sfesier agr 739,058.00 925,400.00 980,143.00 684,315.00
12 | afesTa FwR 83,000.00 64,829.00 20,000.00 127,829.00
13 | 3ie @St 8,268.75 30,000.00 38,268.00 0.75
14 | IS sreTaSi 287,550.00 239,000.00 280,000.00 246,550.00
15 | rdegs awmad - 7,000.00 7,000.00
16 | 3RfS=ar Hgrar 209,210.00 220,000.00 352,300.00 76,910.00
17 | 39 safa et - 31,000.00 31,000.00
18 | 3 aqear -1,656.00 10,000.00 -11,656.00
19 | 39 FAR AR 19,529.00 19,529.00
20 | 3mefry =l 85,785.00 3,000.00 13,785.00 75,000.00
21 | 3mefiw A 43,436.00 43,436.00
22 | 3R g 12,000.00 12,000.00

g €56 K



g farafaegrer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
® ’ ﬁt*m (A1) @R, T H)
Feaal Ft 3w A s
& Fragor ‘ '01-04-2019' & : '31-03-2020'
gRf®® (Dr.) ST gl gAY (Dr.)

23 | srafder et 45,000.00 45,000.00
24 | e fSfaw 80,000.00 9,379.00 70,621.00
25 | 3if@e @wER 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
26 | 3rfaer qrer 16,975.00 20,000.00 16,975.00 20,000.00
27 | & @ 1,610,042.00 10,000.00 44,042.00 1,576,000.00
28 | S deg & 40,000.00 40,000.00
29 | 9ga 3 43,000.00 43,000.00
30 | S FAR gedl 1,575,398.00 1,336,000.00 367,233.00 2,544,165.00
31 | sreRaR R 8,269.00 8,269.00
32 | I $AR & 11,564.00 11,564.00
33 | SE=d FAR rarer 1,647.00 1,647.00
34 | srE=dr cEaAT 48,380.00 48,380.00
35 | sgeeieall so 10,000.00 10,000.00
36 | fay giem 30,000.00 11,240.00 18,760.00
37 | foeer geeay 88,500.00 88,500.00 95,000.00 82,000.00
38 | femer qeeAT 34,000.00 34,000.00
39 | foeiig gex Rardr 905,005.00 9,550.00 1,157,862.00 -243,307.00
40 | feug g & 12,270.00 74,000.00 74,000.00 12,270.00
41 | Rt Far et 289,760.00 244,650.00 226,644.00 307,766.00
42 | o ety 15,000.00 35,000.00 16,815.00 33,185.00
43 | foere s #ifas 4,910.00 4,910.00 -
44 | ooy gare S50 386,767.00 50,000.00 436,767.00
45 | foegsha aze 100,000.00 100,000.00
46 | foegeha g 70,000.00 70,000.00

g €57 K




g farafaegrer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(FeorT faeafaezre)
AR, B (afves) (e, T #)
FeaRal # e A g
- P : '01-04-2019" & : '31-03-2020'
yRfA=+ (Dr.) ST el FHATIS (Dr.)

47 | TSegshd qaeHT 30,000.00 30,000.00
48 | foeag SEaaAT 6,300.00 6,300.00
49 | sorAEs iy 5,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00
50 | &, SreThreRSI3TeTr 120,000.00 104,000.00 224,000.00 -
51 | =&dT #dy 96,141.00 96,141.00
52 | TFdeR A 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
53 | desT Tshddt -5,126.00 -5,126.00
54 | dfegshr o AFHER 252,732.00 15,494.00 237,238.00
55 | orar e e 5,000.00 5,000.00
56 | ReAw T 11,145.00 10,000.00 1,145.00
57 | qa=afa semmei 51,192.00 55,000.00 -3,808.00
58 | aRTSr Grofiemgr 55,000.00 41,522.00 13,478.00
59 | caf¥ #@sit 746,126.00 562,000.00 759,792.00 548,334.00
60 | camehw Caary 62,000.00 62,000.00
61 | gamefw & 213,121.00 52,500.00 66,216.00 199,405.00
62 | gamefiy Trgetery 6,904.00 6,904.00
63 | e Iy 180,999.00 30,000.00 35,000.00 175,999.00
64 | e Mg 34,000.00 34,000.00
65 | €AY SEeAT 10,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 10,000.00
66 | €A fa=gr 13,165.00 13,165.00
67 | Tl semfaar 6,300.00 6,300.00
68 | feelia FAR = 200,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 200,000.00
69 | &g =edr 152,500.00 16,000.00 168,500.00
70 | &= qeary 20,000.00 45,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00

g €058 K




D arftfas drzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE ]

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
° ’ ﬁt*m (A1) @R, T H)
FAARET F HAFT A g
& fraor . '01-04-2019" & : '31-03-2020'
yRfA=+ (Dr.) ST el FHATIS (Dr.)

71 | 1. GaRrer gofiarmgdr 40,000.00 33,478.00 6,522.00
72 | of¥rar ke 350,000.00 350,000.00
73 | e e -329.00 -329.00
74 | sMas gwaT 7,000.00 7,000.00
75 | v wshedt 4,000.00 4,000.00
76 | gRIUS &Y 13,490.00 13,490.00
77 | greer Ao 10,000.00 10,000.00
78 | va.vw.Tshadt 6,980.00 6,980.00
79 | gder gmeHr - 6,300.00 6,300.00
80 | goira Ay 25,000.00 41,880.00 32,000.00 34,880.00
81 | geeeiar i@ 10,000.00 150,000.00 160,000.00
82 | X EaT 577,802.00 475,000.00 530,000.00 522,802.00
83 | s =ierer 20,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00
84 | S @mEr 32,247.00 30,000.00 2,247.00
85 | srar =il 7,001.75 7,001.75
86 | SI=d gedr 25,000.00 25,000.00
87 | forer eaaAT 62,192.00 153,940.00 160,000.00 56,132.00
88 | sitgr g -3,965.00 -3,965.00
89 | Jfex = 55,000.00 55,000.00
90 | safaw =y 3,000.00 3,000.00
91 | weamor e StETfaaT - 192,336.00 192,336.00 -
92 | wrei=RoT 3 - 5,000.00 5,000.00
93 | wrfemy e 2,000.00 2,000.00
94 | wrefemy S 306,088.00 60,000.00 100,000.00 266,088.00
95 | wareifRH g3meas 84,250.00 84,250.00

g €59 K



Brgar feafdercrr D arfifas ezt 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE ]
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
° ’ ﬁt*m (A1) @R, T H)
FHARE # HFF A e

. '01-04-2019' & : '31-03-2020'

. 9RfA+ (Dr.) ST ELGl gAGS (Dr.)

96 | gafaar SeaaA 15,000.00 15,000.00
97 | TRererg el 150,000.00 150,000.00
98 | fRYR caer 5,000.00 5,000.00
99 | #IR= HAHER 22,000.00 22,000.00
100 | #IfR% AHCR(THIRTE) 10,000.00 -10,000.00
101 | &vom SrETETSi 5,000.00 5,000.00
102 | 0T a | 43,120.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 43,120.00
103 | 7 b ry 118,892.00 86,000.00 204,892.00
104 | Foder Heall 213,000.00 30,500.00 182,500.00
105 | Tal. grReeT 8,755.00 8,755.00
106 | foieer Rier -28.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -28.00
107 | fofRehr Tshad! dcell T@. Tl HETTST 25,000.00 25,000.00
108 | oraelr | 154,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 129,000.00
109 | FywTas o 583,231.00 188,359.00 394,872.00
110 | FETRAAT S/ (HTeT) 500,000.00 500,000.00
111 | #7ger AR e 31,729.50 423,100.00 133,164.00 321,665.50
112 | #3 gear 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
113 | #eT &= - 115,000.00 110,000.00 5,000.00
114 | AAT SaaAT 240.00 240.00
115 | #=AT oA 5,000.00 5,000.00
116 | H=H FAR el - 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
117 | FeTerarss SoaHT el - T@.  Tolld SaaaAT 8,000.00 8,000.00
118 | mfa= caeaT -6.00 -6.00
119 | #fa FAR J= 10,000.00 10,000.00
120 | #elw gy 193,800.00 15,000.00 208,800.00
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PIYRI IadideEcr=I D aifdfa cizar 2019-20
9 ~
(FearT faeafacrer)
b I (91RE%) (@R, TR )
FAARET 1 77 A g
& '01-04-2019" & : '31-03-2020'

' SRfAF (Dr.) STITCTeT g g#A (Dr.)
121 | Fellor FAR A 11,075.00 11,075.00
122 | AEAG AT - 6,000.00 6,000.00 -
123 | fAeT e stArfaar 15,342.00 45,000.00 20,000.00 40,342.00
124 | Aece eaaAT 5,000.00 5,000.00
125 | fAwg sar 2,600.00 2,600.00
126 | @0 Aa(FAUR) 5,000.00 5,000.00
127 | g @ 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
128 | AvgsT SaaHT 208,257.00 13,000.00 10,528.00 210,729.00
129 | m=HEa Rair 127,183.00 94,253.00 32,930.00
130 | &feem @ 19,480.00 57,000.00 76,480.00
131 | #Atasr qaeAT 133,000.00 132,940.00 60.00
132 | FoTerRifa sifAE (&) 396,014.00 147,300.00 73,027.00 470,287.00
133 | 7% qros 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
134 | T s 70,918.00 139,500.00 214,500.00 -4,082.00
135 | @& B 30,000.00 30,100.00 -100.00
136 | &g felt SeTfaar 21,000.00 20,000.00 1,000.00
137 | wF=ienarer e=try 185,000.00 185,000.00
138 | ARV vETE gAY 9,850.00 9,850.00
139 | Teg sTeTaTSH 75,000.00 75,000.00
140 | afg= aAvr 22.00 22.00
141 | F&fear g 9 163,813.00 2,500.00 148,692.00 17,621.00
142 | T g 11,396.00 11,396.00
143 | @efer Raper 60,750.00 60,750.00 -
144 | AT qeary 2,550.00 436,000.00 10,000.00 428,550.00
145 | ARFIT Hrerr 14,775.00 14,775.00
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g farafaegrer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(FearT faeafacrer)
° T (AR (@, T #)
FAIRAT 1 7T A g
& '01-04-2019' ¥ : '31-03-2020'

) yRfA=+ (Dr.) ST g FHATIS (Dr.)
146 | o AR wH R 5,000.00 400,000.00 10,000.00 395,000.00
147 | geoe e 2,000.00 2,000.00
148 | 9e=Tr a8 78,980.00 16,000.00 28,980.00 66,000.00
149 | AT grear - 54,500.00 29,500.00 25,000.00
150 | RfACT @mwr 49,999.00 75,000.00 124,999.00
151 | 9RAT HFd 32,000.00 32,000.00
152 | RfFAsex &R 8,000.00 8,000.00
153 | grdufaer sreTarsit 10,000.00 10,000.00
154 | wael AR g 2,198,091.00 24,000.00 2,202,702.00 19,389.00
155 | feme aifiarer 16,500.00 21,500.00 -5,000.00
156 | T caaaT -50,000.00 -50,000.00
157 | 9 AR SEEHT 291,000.00 18,000.00 309,000.00
158 | 99 AT 3 10,000.00 10,000.00
159 | 99 AT T 210,000.00 140,710.00 140,710.00 210,000.00
160 | worr Hifa gTeleR 319,595.00 319,595.00 -
161 | Yool =Ty 32,149.00 100,000.00 132,149.00
162 | v=I9 AR ofer 829,858.00 30,000.00 799,858.00
163 | u=ie I 1,800.00 1,800.00
164 | Yo Gfer 212,590.00 185,000.00 170,500.00 227,090.00
165 | wrorer cEary 15,000.00 240,000.00 162,149.00 92,851.00
166 | 9IoTer Sa=Tr (TH) 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,739.00 8,261.00
167 | v¥Hled $AR o 1,137,740.00 2,265,000.00 3,402,740.00
168 | ydHled AR U3d 64,000.00 4,000.00 45,000.00 23,000.00
169 | wery ww. 14,500.00 14,500.00
170 | goatord fawer 4,015.00 5,000.00 9,015.00
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g farafaegrer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(FearT faeafacrer)
" I (RE) (@R, T )
FAIREAT F 7T A g
& '01-04-2019' & : '31-03-2020'

] SRfAF (Dr.) STITCTeT g F#A (Dr.)
171 | a9 o5 3™ 35,000.00 85,000.00 105,000.00 15,000.00
172 | wdiror fasm 31,265.00 31,265.00
173 | B @ 5,000.00 5,000.00
174 | ST g 24,600.00 24,600.00
175 | Rrreiew el 141,700.00 165,000.00 4,058.00 302,642.00
176 | RVl Eeal GRHIIEY 203,938.00 70,000.00 188,000.00 85,938.00
177 | Weg #Tel 328,050.00 65,000.00 393,050.00
178 | =g FAR FgTAET 482,500.00 269,000.00 75,000.00 676,500.00
179 | T&lieg $AR R=er 129,936.00 19,480.00 95,000.00 54,416.00
180 | &/ d &« 34,966.00 34,966.00
181 | Toha g 253,096.00 88,000.00 334,551.00 6,545.00
182 | Teleg wHTE 47,458.00 47,458.00
183 | Iorer afae - 30,000.00 30,000.00
184 | orer #HifAw 1,781,736.00 210,000.00 480,000.00 1,511,736.00
185 | wrover et 1,607,000.00 111,000.00 616,800.00 1,101,200.00
186 | ToH gEaAT 53,305.00 10,000.00 63,305.00
187 | Troter arorie 93,000.00 21,000.00 114,000.00
188 | T2l ASHER 5,000.00 5,000.00
189 | 9] 1Y & 10,000.00 10,000.00
190 | IReRTIT 3,000.00 3,000.00
191 | Tper efer 113,055.00 38,378.00 74,677.00
192 | her efver 149,945.00 149,945.00
193 | Twg #ifAs 80,000.00 20,000.00 55,000.00 45,000.00
194 =G, TAR AT 875,627.00 78,500.00 625,000.00 329,127.00
195 | X1 e F 181,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 181,000.00
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Brgar faeataemcra D aIffas dzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE ]
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
® ’ ﬁt*m (A1) @R, T H)
FAAREAT F AT A g

. '01-04-2019" & : '31-03-2020'

. 9RfA+ (Dr.) T ERGl gAG (Dr.)

196 | T ot & 148,109.00 35,500.00 35,500.00 148,109.00
197 | d=many 7,985.00 7,985.00
198 | =1 &R 2,000.00 2,000.00
199 | Re¢ arg 4,400.00 20,000.00 24,400.00 -
200 | Al TS 15,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 15,000.00
201 | &9 Tghedt 15,000.00 97,500.00 81,500.00 31,000.00
202 | Hea@TEN SrEAer 64,510.00 190,000.00 67,012.00 187,498.00
203 | R HTemy 88,000.00 58,000.00 30,000.00
204 | Tdleg AT FHATR -3,000.00 -3,000.00
205 | AafFd gaeAT 107,840.00 22,540.00 85,300.00
206 | @A Raier 27,000.00 25,000.00 2,000.00
207 | @iy V& 2,000.00 2,000.00
208 | @HRTege™E 99,452.00 99,452.00
209 | ¥HR ggeaAT 30,000.00 30,000.00
210 | ¥AR FAR el 284,529.00 80,000.00 10,155.00 354,374.00
211 | G&EE e 45,000.00 45,000.00
212 | @@ gR 71,600.60 71,600.60
213 | @efar g foeara 30,000.00 30,000.00
214 | "amd =gt 52,585.00 2,875.00 55,460.00 -
215 | gfag R 121,753.00 85,000.00 36,753.00
216 | &llg FAR &ifAs 202,919.00 202,919.00
217 | AT A1 fAary 29,652.00 29,652.00
218 | wifasae Twar - 10,000.00 10,000.00
219 | EAY aMEare 4,500.00 4,500.00
220 | Feary & -900.00 230,000.00 229,100.00
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Brazr feafdemer=n D aIftfes aizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE ]

(FearT faeafacrer)
b IR (A1RE) @R, ST )
FAARET T AT A T
s '01-04-2019" & : '31-03-2020'
yRfA% (Dr.) TS gl FAGS (Dr.)

221 | afdisar srgmmsit 63.00 63.00
222 | ¥cdcd URER 374,189.00 32,000.00 54,000.00 352,189.00
223 | am3feRTId -4,999.75 93,000.00 93,000.00 -4,999.75
224 | AffFer BeY 3,365.00 3,365.00
225 | wfdser sremmst (8eer) - 6,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
226 | WY HETATSHT 5,051.00 5,051.00
227 | Ridwg et 422,000.00 422,000.00
228 | Rt &g 43,710.00 64,000.00 56,210.00 51,500.00
229 | A &Y 47,000.00 62,000.00 -15,000.00
230 | IHS dwEl - - -
231 | &&T arEedr 15,000.00 12,000.00 3,000.00
232 | ey disam 30,000.00 55,000.00 85,000.00
233 | R I 52,986.00 84,000.00 66,770.00 70,216.00
234 | o SEeaT 500.00 500.00
235 | HEea Sfew - 31,000.00 31,000.00 -
236 | ARG S AR 40,498.00 40,498.00
237 | @lwT & 369,000.00 230,000.00 365,000.00 234,000.00
238 | A WHER 35,000.00 32,000.00 7,000.00 60,000.00
239 | YHOT aH - 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
240 | g vE sErErSi 22,000.00 22,000.00 -
241 | IR AR AT 2,500.00 35,000.00 15,828.00 21,672.00
242 | ga wwg g 57,610.00 5,000.00 62,680.00 -70.00
243 | g if@Aw 13,562.00 13,562.00
244 | gsar 3 50,000.00 12,422.00 37,578.00
245 | gerd A 90,000.00 220,500.00 282,928.00 27,572.00
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D arftfas drzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE ]

(FearT faeafacrer)
° AT (TREE) (@R, T )
FAAREAT F FAF A g
# '01-04-2019" & : '31-03-2020'

) 9RfA% (Dr.) speTaT g gANA (Dr.)
246 | gfar o= 68,000.00 68,000.00 -
247 | A9 g 93,979.00 573,200.00 52,100.00 615,079.00
248 | garear gl 14,204.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 14,204.00
249 {lﬁﬁﬁ SIS 90,000.00 90,000.00 -
250 {!fb‘l?-r il 187,996.00 100,000.00 287,996.00 -
251 W SeEAT 135,000.00 20,000.00 155,000.00
252 | gefer wams 304,060.00 85,000.00 190,000.00 199,060.00
253 | Tl AR & 19,000.00 19,000.00
254 | goom @mwr 14,000.00 14,000.00
255 | gitrrawadt 5,000.00 5,000.00
256 | gea#A et 5,500.00 5,500.00
257 gTIT:ﬁT-T Epiea -49,000.00 -49,000.00
258 {l}ﬁﬁ?—f HETATSAT 22,000.00 73,000.00 77,100.00 17,900.00
259 | FISHIT WHN 218,801.00 75,000.00 65,942.00 227,859.00
260 | FUfaar 79 2,000.00 2,000.00
261 | g7 =grrear 5,000.00 5,000.00
262 | gaTd AGT 1,400.00 1,400.00
263 | Tl HSHCR 10,000.00 330,000.00 10,000.00 330,000.00
264 | a9 AGHCR 10,000.00 10,000.00
265 | ¥a9e HASJHACR(ST.) 85,000.00 90,000.00 145,000.00 30,000.00
266 | T@uAT TgRAdT 8,000.00 8,000.00
267 | Ta®T A=l 1,000.00 1,000.00
268 | eTme TET - 75,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00
269 | #¥e 3RWE gHA 108,200.00 456,360.00 336,797.00 227,763.00
270 | A9E FAR SHEHT 25,000.00 25,000.00
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g farafaegrer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(FeorT faeafaezre)
® ’ ﬁt*m (A1) @R, T H)
FaRal A AT N e
- '01-04-2019' & : '31-03-2020'

' gRfA%F (Dr.) T g wAT9T (Dr.)
271 | a9H ATHR 800.00 800.00
272 | aw s 61,600.00 61,600.00
273 | aaw dier 64,600.00 64,600.00
274 | %A@ 213,000.00 200,700.00 150,000.00 263,700.00
275 | % & 220,000.00 10,000.00 45,000.00 185,000.00
276 | AR Ffy =i 61,000.00 61,000.00
277 | 3urier e 5,000.00 5,000.00
278 | 3c9er e 35,000.00 54,000.00 89,000.00
279 | 3¢9 T & 280,000.00 110,000.00 390,000.00
280 | 3cad 136,000.00 70,000.00 66,000.00
292 | o $AR welEd TT AT 80,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00
293 | falg AR By 18,000.00 18,000.00
294 | arra Feotzr 10,000.00 16,000.00 22,000.00 4,000.00

31,463,315.85 19,243,270.00 17,737,467.00 32,969,118.85
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D arftfas drzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE

(Fra fazafaezmer)
AR, B (afves)
g 9- AT Wit o w7

faazor JIAT av oo a¥
oEl ¥ Ak
et
AT Yoo 915,000.00 941,500.00
gAY Yoh 755,190.50 2,736,915.82
ol oh 2,440,220.00 8,766,025.00
fRI&ToTeh 18,537,266.00 15,594,110.00
RT3 GolaeT oh 996,760.00 21,500.00
9a 9T Yok 1,800.00 4,360.00
&g Yo 144,734.00 808,385.00
SIST Yoeh 602,950.00 638,324.00
TATTGYoh 1,693,493.00 1,527,915.00
[T Yeoh 4,260.00
AT Yeh 1,676,700.00 1,852,745.00
GITRITST oh 3,764,700.00 3,337,625.00
[ECER] 99,134.00 6,780.00
BT HoAT UYesh 1,831,050.00 1,805,441.00

T (A) 33,458,997.50 38,045,885.82
gdier
e Yesh 73,477,014.00 54,152,592.00
3R oh 154,868.00 311,009.00
SHTOT 97 2ok 368,980.00 674,521.00

() 74,000,862.00 55,138,122.00




PRI iqealdzicra qiftfas cizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fra fazafaezmer)
AR, B (TR
(Tfr, T #)
faazor FIATT ay Ao av
3= Yoh
HEYI/ATS-HTS Yoeh 1,085,000.00 1,206,812.00
WET & e A’ ST 347,000.00 375,400.00
EEEILRENN Y 420,200.00 203,400.00
faegd & @y geed die faaan 249,600.00 90,000.00
IR=TT 97 Yo 500.00 710.00
faeTor Seh 2,121,820.00 155,060.00
Thiferede e -
gasiel o 2,925,163.00 2,432,924.00
Ale-dAfSTue Yeh 48,213.00
3= Yoh 622,485.00 7,366,335.00
& i | HIgOT 19,500.00 40,000.00
JTSTTH AT Feg F FIGOT 370,452.00
Zyar() 8,161,720.00 11,918,854.00
CONGINEE T _ _
TSI TIEROT Yoh Ud 3 6,386,100.00 1,104,660.00
BIA T Hed 3,700.00 53,075.00
() 6,389,800.00 1,157,735.00
=g dMerw wieawr
SRR HRhH HT TSl oeh 455,945.00 345,977.00
Gole ek (eI Faterll Fgriaerer) - -
el oh - -
T (%) 455,945.00 345,977.00
HETAAT (TH+a+TT+E+S) 122,467,324.50 106,606,573.82

feoquft -

1. 9a Yosh, IMEET Yoh a&q &7 & g1 iR Yollorad wifed & & & g7 df 37 Taor A Tl TR &l Yol A o &7 & AT AieT| 3=9U1 3§ YR & Yooh 36

e o T w9 & e B o R

2. 50,40,325/- T fRIET0T Leeh ST 20 A ST 20 & HEF Ied €T S & AR & &9 A &f &

g 72 K



D arftfas drzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
I 10- Ifer=/afeus (3r@s Irer gred) .
(T, T #)
i
faraoT N ] el aa?r;:;:m-cﬁ FaAT ay o av
e i [EREARIECIY >
AT B/F 80,689,262.66 161,621,402.76 242,310,665.42 - 242,310,665.42 421,579,873.57
QT a¥ & R grieaar 55,000,000.00 1,394,768.00 56,394,768.00 930,963,000.00 987,357,768.00 426,705,000.00
E 1008 135,689,262.66 163,016,170.76 298,705,433.42 930,963,000.00 1,229,668,433.42 848,284,873.57
FHAT : ‘:\I:\\_rﬁﬂ?f T F FTH g (A) 13,510,462.92 529,779.00 14,040,241.92 - 14,040,241.92 107,994,925.57
3oy 122,178,799.74 162,486,391.76 284,665,191.50 930,963,000.00 1,215,628,191.50 740,289,948.00
FAT ; ToIEd TT H q’ga»—cr(B) - 7,254,225.05 7,254,225.05 656,925,755.20 664,179,980.25 497,979,282.58
rfardy C/F 122,178,799.74 155,232,166.71 277,410,966.45 274,037,244.80 551,448,211.25 242,310,665.42
feoguft

A- a§ & 2R defara fAfer & aer g3m 33 gR R aRufed # s = gam

B- 31T UG <¥Y @l H 3 & & H cATam arm|

C- (I) &3er offic & TIAT SAGIRAT & &I A G2TIT IR™AT JAT 3IETS a¥ H URIAF JRAY & FT 7 g1Em|

(1) aRTafcaat & aAc &7 d& doiw, e, va 3PA & & #& gmr 7=
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ﬂ arfifas azar 2019-20

[ENCURELEIEEOICE)
(Farg faeafacrer)
FIATR, BT (9fRee)

T 11 - foder @ 3y P,

- 3fise /gfeaer fafr 3= fader
FAAE a¥ Roe a¥ FAAA ag oo af
1. saTer _ _ _ _
a) e gfasfadt &
b) 3= Si-sa/fFa=ad &
2. 9Efe A s _ _ _
viFad §& & fhaw fBulfoie & sareT W - - 7,026.00
rerg fBUifoe & sarer W 63,225.00 73,637.00 7,982,465.37 6,246,899.00
g Bifole & sareT W( 3edRe Tifean)
3. 3 @fdd W aEfy & / suer aikar @ &I SAgr - - 15,292,291.00 24,667,772.00
FHAATRAT BT 37
4. g9 @rdr # sq1eT 49,048.00 52,988.00
5. 3T & A (fqarvmcaAh)

Inr 112,273.00 126,625.00 23,281,782.37 30,914,671.00
3fse gfcaere Afr # wumeaRa 112,273.00 126,625.00
Frferey - -

feoquft -

I wRd W vEE @A, FAdUH USAeH Bes dUrRFe] TS Hes AR sarel aiRdr & Aafy SA W AT A A=A S A T8 WA fhar SrRew (A 4§
3) ST&r shad Ralfeds A (SvATE) 59 vdR & 307 & v Tnia &l
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P farafaegrer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(Farg faeafacrer)
FIATR, BT (9fRee)
et 12- i sarer R s
Razor TIA a¥ T ¥
1. _ywuRa da # ggq @ §
NUATHTATATHEET @ 7 AT 494,913.00 336,587.00
T 3af & d& @ 7 sare 42,221.00 1,219,752.00
el 3ieferet @i & St 549,571.00 325,639.00
adel Jelel Wid A SarS 1,154,744.00 884,485.00
golierd gREafed 3iefere @i & st 561,541.00 169,579.00
FIT B3 WA H AT 329,721.00 338,339.00
uFad d% @ 7 saer 398,541.00 90,788.00
FOT ST T 3EH @At § s 136,041.00 178,258.00
JTeaRe Tifeaat & @rd & sarer 773,674.00 2,874,733.00
TERGT Gl THE3E T 7 sare 296,020.00 6,351,550.00
AEpids 3cHd T W sars 13,610.00 14,452.00
erer A @ar ) s 572,199.00 165,700.00
FFAAIR, vt v ol 3efee @ 7 sae 46.00 44,00
AsS THA T 7 sare 46.00 44.00
IR Ac Nwad @ F s 46.00 44.00
. A, @I FH s 22,351.00 458.00
3 dTelld WId H a1t 3,423.00 1.00
ITSARMSARTS dF T & sar 32,451.00 1,205.00
IETeE HIRE dX dF @ & sae 3,582.00 -
2. HOU W
&) FHART - -
@) 3T - R
3. FoigRT T 3T readr & - R
#gT AT 5,384,741.00 12,951,658.00

gws 75 K




g farafaegre

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
S 13- I o, w1
fRravor FIATT v T v

T oA vd e & 3y
FfAfy a5 R 1,390,475.00 1,970,394.00
A Yok 19,900.00 233,240.00
T 323,768.00 124,300.00
&, TEUH & g & O o
P O 1 1 S s |
1. % 308 Td @ At & yred Fo wifadr
& A 3cad Ud Wol Aol F g1 JoTeT 7Y
2. %" ¥ o wiicaar
Sl el & g3 IoIa oud
3. el Al A 0T F T
S I H g GoIeT ad
4, TESET ¥ 3T AT (REoTcA® Td er@T I &2)
A
3rdea oh(erch) 574,955.01 1,076,500.00
Tha FT O
fAfder oresh 11,000.00 96,000.00
3T wfeaar 8,342.00 2,070,043.00
ool vd ®el fashT & urea Afr 217,145.00 9,375.00
E. el 9y 31y
ST el Feldr 133,559.00
deT el 903,355.00
IR (YY) Feldr

AT (A+B+C+D+E) 2,545,585.01 6,616,766.00
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arfdas eizar 2019-20

g farafaegre
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
3Tt 14 - @ I
(Ui, T #)
FIAT ¥ T v
1. ofes wfcqar
2. fager @ 3m
3. 3foa s
4. 3T T 1,089,056.00
1,089,056.00

77



Brgar faeataencra D arffas dzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
moﬂ 15-3:11?!1%811131?0 Tq oH (FUTIAT <I9) @Y, v )
qIAT a§ EECECA
frer TSR e e gt (@A) T AR e e gt (@A) T
g eI

U, ddd vd aIiRAAs

TR 2T - Retw 3,593,448.00 3,593,448.00 - 704,776.00 - 704,776.00
TR dereT - .
TR AT (R -AfE) 1,699,952.00 1,699,952.00 - 331,021.00 - 331,021.00
TR ad=T -(dfar) 35,298,336.00 35,298,336.00 - 4,477,401.00 - 4,477,401.00
RIR ad+T R s 19,420,485.00 19,420,485.00 - 966,644.00 - 966,644.00
JaeT AfdF Feary 271,691,798.00 271,691,798.00 - | 246,940,560.00 - | 246,940,560.00
aaeT IR AfEF Femy 131,594,827.00 131,594,827.00 -| 126,923,589.00 -| 126,923,589.00
TRIR 3da TEE 353,034.00 353,034.00 -
el THERAT - 48,667.00 - - 48,667.00
Higer Afeie FFEAT A da=ERAEm) 1,410,257.00 1,410,257.00 - - 1,378,064.00 1,378,064.00
SI3REsey dider HiFAT A ad= - - - - -
UhFTelIee HEaRaEl & daT 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 - - 1,575,000.00 1,575,000.00
Frarg GER F AT - -
ARSI FeraRal & ade 2,219,063.00 2,219,063.00 - - 2,728,500.00 2,728,500.00
3TATS FHHEARAT F AT 2,013,152.00 2,013,152.00 - 2,640,555.00 - 2,640,555.00
T YRR I ddeT - - - - -
Aae- I A ( AR-AfEw FAREr #°r ) - - - - -
RER A (s - - - - -
s 404,250.00 404,250.00 - - 182,219.00 182,219.00
TRIT EB3W - -
Tfer FEIT Fr aae (faF.) 836,120.00 - 836,120.00 | 1,231,344.00 - - 1,231,344.00
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Brgar feafdercrr D arfifas ezt 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
E:\I i”i IEII[,ﬁ'FI:TI'(IiEII) (TfRr, 393 #)
FiAE af o af
faor AqT e AqT e
AT Wﬂ% JTadl (FHT) T AT Wﬂ% Tadl (FHT) qnr

Srasdiva ¥ Soges HAAT F adT 2,450,680.00 2,450,680.00 - 2,058,624.00 - 2,058,624.00
SRSy /aTaeT HAAT & ddeT 84,951.00 84,951.00

Ad=T - T s 1,186,047.00 1,186,047.00 988,986.00 - - 988,986.00
TRIX AT (THIN) 14,190.00 14,190.00 2,532.00 - - 2,532.00
UsSige ThrT A AT 877,000.00 877,000.00 - 1,157,000.00 - 1,157,000.00
TRIX oY (SroasHive) 309,400.00 309,400.00 - 105,060.00 - 105,060.00
M3CART Tew adT (THER) 117,250.00 117,250.00

TR IdT (Heerdied) 166,750.00 166,750.00

iR Sre(Hivedoy) 19,200.00 19,200.00

Hfaer HFIT A adaER AfEren) 16,504,629.00| 16,504,629.00 - -| 15,522,803.00| 15,522,803.00
b) 8fcd U4 ST - -
qd 37T 8,000.00 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00
AT - - - - -
c) ufasy [y § Ao - - - - -
TAdTE- FEaT AeTere 17,753,577.00| 17,753,577.00 - -| 14,660,761.00| 14,660,761.00
Sduw faafacarey ArgE(@uasdee) - - - - -
d) 3= AR &7 Aeee (avmeAs) - - - - -
T sifasy @Ay 1,772,220.00 1,772,220.00 - - 1,477,057.00 1,477,057.00
e) FHART FHoedror - - - - -
f) Aar=afca vd nafes amst - -
pEc - - - -| 49,512,080.00| 49,512,080.00
3TTRTRT AT - - - -| 18,576,550.00| 18,576,550.00
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D arfefes azar 2019-20

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAUIRR, B (9fRw)
(@f2r, T9r #)
o= Roa af
Razor
QST TRH a0 e | HEdl (AET) T QAR a0 e | HEdl () et

SoreT @TaT - - -| 270,728,574.00| 270,728,574.00
ST 1,944,115.00 1,944,115.00 -l 2,676,694.00 - 2,676,694.00
sraTer R (Terdre) 607,249.00 607,249.00 - 1,142,202.00 - 1,142,202.00
h) RrfShcar gfaen - -
e wfrgfe 4,111,814.00 4,111,814.00 .| 4,442,990.00 .| 4,442,990.00
i) RIega TSR TeTS 4,558,791.00 4,558,791.00 - 1,746,688.00 - 1,746,688.00
TS 946,247.00 946,247.00 - - 1,034,452.00 1,034,452.00
AT (THER) 50,000.00 50,000.00 254,594.00 - - 254,594.00
A (e AR 18,000.00 18,000.00 67,800.00 - - 67,800.00
AT (S3) 31,500.00 31,500.00 - - - -
AT (3. 320,000.00 320,000.00 245,000.00 - - 245,000.00
AR (IR Rie) 11,915,500.00| 11,915,500.00 - -| 15,294,000.00| 15,294,000.00
3T Jar FAANT 185,000.00 185,000.00
IS T deT ol STl aTqEy - -|  2,537,000.00 -l 2,537,000.00

FAgRINT 2,926,141.00| 480,364,997.00| 54,871,179.00| 538,162,317.00| 2,838,923.00| 398,858,804.00| 392,670,060.00| 794,367,787.00
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fqu faeafacarea

(Fearg Tarataerer)
FIATIR, BT (9fRee)
FIE 15 T - FAA Jarfagica va efiaer amr
(@f2r, 39 #)
frawor dereT I M gadenie T

-

01.04.2019 & wRfFw faQy

1,177,000,843.00

120,019,160.00

139,117,198.00

1,436,137,201.00

AT 3T HEAT YIS ANTE # GeeTd Hed

T1eT(a)

1,177,000,843.00

120,019,160.00

139,117,198.00

1,436,137,201.00

el : a¥ & R adfas® eETaE  (b)

89,708,577.00

12,971,269.00

12,392,632.00

115,072,478.00

31.03.2020 & 3ucretr AN ¢ (a-b)

1,087,292,266.00

107,047,891.00

126,724,566.00

1,321,064,723.00

31.03.2020 T 39elsY WIGYTT ST o aredafas el & ¢ (d)

A. I a¥ # FY I gauT e (d - ©)

-1,087,292,266.00

-107,047,891.00

-126,724,566.00

-1,321,064,723.00

B. ¥dliel Y2rel FhIA & FTGeT

C. Yarfged it 1 Rfrear sfagfd

D. Jarfagfcd o @R HT AT 8]

E. fulfie foles s=eaiy efareilel

IRT(A+B+C+D+E)

-1,087,292,266.00

-107,047,891.00

-126,724,566.00

-1,321,064,723.00

feoqufy:

1. 3UITEA F AT (A+B+C+D+E) 37T 15 F Vareigicd Ud Mafess arer & #g 7 s g

2. [9vg B,C,D&E &I 10T FoAl IMUR WX A SN AR R 31/3 Y 3Tl & T Sohrar  farer v mfdrer |

L’ e} 81




P farafaegrer

arfdas eizar 2019-20

Farg farafacarer)
FIATIR, BT (9fRee)
et 16 - AfdF ==
3°a @fr, 393 #)
FAAT av R af
frawor o ST wETIAT . - ST qraer -
(HTHAT) (HTHAT)

a) SANITATT I

3T 2,046,241.00 2,046,241.00 - 5,003,379.00 5,003,379.00
b) Hres Th/EINSE H FgHIIar -
T el (JTsi) - - 171,711.00 171,711.00
C) TINSE /HIARITer H ag -
HINSSE [qFHTTT 495,475.00 495,475.00 - 968,004.00 968,004.00
d) fafSiféer Hepral 1 ${arcr=t R
RIS Far 429,028.00 429,028.00 - 587,607.00 587,607.00
e) Tem - }
& SFA(ITSTeT) - - - -
e s 422,791.00 422,791.00 - 451,792.00 451,792.00
g A 5,528,867.00 5,528,867.00 - 4,611,369.00 4,611,369.00
3ehelel Yoeh (d.dleh.) 73,600.00 - 73,600.00 88,940.00 - 88,940.00
f) BT Hedur g -
g) YA =TT 9,100.00 9,100.00 - 20,606.00 20,606.00
h) &refid I - - 8,857,274.00 8,857,274.00
) weRTereT - - - -
j) aoir /HAeE-hHE-ARE BEgicd - - 120,000.00 120,000.00
k) e g 50,000.00 50,000.00 - 1,030,660.00 1,030,660.00
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arfdas eizar 2019-20

(e Taeafacarer)
AR, BT (9iae)
o K}
(TfRr, 39 #)
TIATT Iy oo av
Razor IS HErIdr HeIETeT HErIdr
T ) T QST 2 T
(A=) (W)
) 3=y (fgarumcas) -
iR A druw g eienfeat & segica 11,393,066.00 11,393,066.00 - 6,624,616.00 6,624,616.00
FHATT HTA THISS - 70,500.00 - 70,500.00
HHTEABAT (IR-AC) 245,605.00 245,605.00 - 554,539.00 554,539.00
eI Yok - - 54,500.00 54,500.00
FTIRATT (ar.aveh.) - 41,148.00 - 41,148.00
FAETaNT 73,600.00 20,620,173.00 20,693,773.00 200,588.00 29,056,057.00 29,256,645.00
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D arftfas drzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE

(e faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
A 17 — GAEIAF v AT AT (@, T )
TIAT a¥ oa av
Ror QAT el (AHA) gqnr AT radt (A=) Ihr
A. MRS AT
g & 7,437,104.00 7,437,104.00 10,606,497.00 10,606,497.00
g 34T forer 1,042,064.00 1,042,064.00 -
B. ¥9R - -
ST T HRAT 514,153.00 514,153.00 197,128.00 197,128.00
T g 2,172,579.00 2,172,579.00 5,291,926.00 5,291,926.00
S GRICECEC 645,738.00 645,738.00 777,347.00 777,347.00
C. 3=
F) 3T FTETACHD
5T aE (IraTe) 83,898.00 83,898.00 11,446.00 11,446.00
SerdT TR 3,663,900.00 3,663,900.00 4,460,400.00 4,460,400.00
HZOT T 27,035,798.00 27,035,798.00 23,719,717.52 23,719,717.52
At Ay s 4,217,670.00 4,217,670.00 8,028,797.00 8,028,797.00
AT A EHTRRT) T 3,810,283.00 3,810,283.00 4,278,961.00 4,278,961.00
gied 284,380.00 284,380.00 410,521.00 410,521.00
faAIeT Ug f3Ecel 1,887,265.00 1,887,265.00 3,321,498.00 3,321,498.00
TIHETAT 2[eh 54,000.00 54,000.00 -
e TERET JFTSE(FT) 5,525,769.00 5,525,769.00 5,102,534.00 5,102,534.00
afReR afedfeor 1,298,113.00 1,298,113.00 3,121,767.00 3,121,767.00
HeTEHFAT (FraTall) 4,404,097.36 4,404,097.36 5,608,972.00 5,608,972.00
TIMSTAT Yosh - - -
T 2[eh - 179,540.07 179,540.07
& vg et dow T 98,965.00 98,965.00 247,055.00 247,055.00
AR 35 cxa(eT fanra) - - -
JA 75 T (3T 88,405.00 88,405.00 71,015.00 71,015.00
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CICEUIG D
P faafae;
(FearT faeafacrer)
AR, B (afRaw) (R, T )
Ry FIAA a¥ o af
AT Tadt (FHT) gnr AT Tadt (FHT) T

AR g g FeT T ThE - 169,200.00 - 169,200.00
A 75 =T TSR 70,500.00 70,500.00 91,160.00 - 91,160.00
Y <o 1,633,198.00 1,633,198.00 - 2,474,142.00 2,474,142.00
Rfay =aTEEE 3FEe) 13,446.00 13,446.00 - 45,088.06 45,088.06
e a5 2,516,219.00 2,516,219.00 - 6,121,279.00 6,121,279.00
AT FAUT qF 318,028.00 318,028.00 - 1,290,546.00 1,290,546.00
IS TREE 904,772.00 904,772.00 - 411,792.00 411,792.00
e 1,288,736.00 1,288,736.00 - 581,267.00 581,267.00
IM3CATHT FHTRY (33T =) 7,423,179.00 7,423,179.00 - 7,033,575.00 7,033,575.00
I HT AT AT (AE) - - 909,000.00 909,000.00
IlEl Ht arw =4t () - 1,320,000.00 - 1,320,000.00
MSUTH FIRIT Feg, TT 99,000.00 99,000.00 - 56,299.00 56,299.00
Qe fher A.aten 638,180.00 638,180.00 -
C. 3=
& TEd (AT3CHHIT 7%) 10,679,732.00 10,679,732.00 - 8,748,123.00 8,748,123.00
3BT g (TN va Felf=ian) 7,906,028.00 7,906,028.00 - 6,238,820.00 6,238,820.00
AT/AT (ThI <) 1,170,560.00 1,170,560.00 1,113,678.00 - 1,113,678.00
T3TAT HHETR (3M3CANTT e72)- . dh 398,467.00 398,467.00 497,200.00 - 497,200.00
IM3CATHIT FHATRT (IM3CANTHIT )- 30T 98,000.00 98,000.00 198,000.00 - 198,000.00
AwAT (dra.) 43,419.00 43,419.00 328,397.00 - 328,397.00
3UAST (. JIh.) - - - -
3HfeAs (1. a.) 49,715.00 49,715.00 109,372.00 - 109,372.00
Far, AT TE AN 9,440.00 9,440.00 - 110,784.00 110,784.00
FHIWE A TeeX 190,737.00 190,737.00 -
3use (d. ae.) 6,000.00 6,000.00 -
IHEHAS T THIET 921,293.00 921,293.00 420,379.00 - 420,379.00
HATA 778 (FAY 1 ) 66,500.00 66,500.00 -

HErnT 3,396,134.00 97,313,196.36 100,709,330.36 4,247,386.00 109,455,836.65 113,703,222.65
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| anftfep ctaar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE

(e faeafacrer)
AR, B (9fRe)
(LN o]
g 18 - uRaes =19
(@fa, T #)
TJAAT af o af
favor
QST TR Iradt g I AT TRH Iadt g Eio))
1. dIEs] (GEA & TEIAcd drel)
a) TTe T (M TA) 371,190.00 371,190.00 - 567,422.00 567,422.00
B) dge ST 128,540.00 128,540.00 - 137,743.00 137,743.00
C) U3Nve Ud WRAET 155,590.00 155,590.00 - 78,450.00 78,450.00
2. TREgs ) _dEd
a) fomar /ggT e - - - -
3. gEd (&R ) o =g
arget a1 T 1,738,294.00 1,738,294.00 - 3,153,192.00 3,153,192.00
HErNT 2,393,614.00 2,393,614.00 - 3,936,807.00 3,936,807.00
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D arftfas drzar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
T 19 - T@IEE Td AWFAT AT (R, T )
AR a§ o af

T QA ERH adt aE B TR adt aE B
a) oad 52,584.00 52,584.00 - 1,166,612.00 1,166,612.00
b) iR Td fhereaR 99,120.00 99,120.00 - 748,806.00 748,806.00
c) T ug A=A - - - -
d) @rfer 3ueoT 194,033.00 194,033.00 - 55,685.00 55,685.00
e) FFY 50,840.00 50,840.00 - 125,612.00 125,612.00
f) geTRITeT Td d=fAe 3UeoT - - 23,306.00 23,306.00
g) T e 3URI0T - - - -
h) Felifer @meel vd Yot 10,605.00 10,605.00 - 45,965.00 45,965.00
i) JFaE IS AU - - - -
j)smeTar=r - - - -
K) @aa tg Al 7 AFAd U IR 18,800.00 18,800.00 - - -
L) 3T IS 18,205.00 18,205.00 - 1,128,275.00 1,128,275.00
M) fega s 700467.00 700,467.00 - | 3,184,570.00 3,184,570.00
N) I&R@E Td FFAT 776,697.00 55,953.00 832,650.00 5,779,692.00 343,586.00 6,123,278.00
O)uRaRge 75,039.00 75,039.00 - 27,750.00 27,750.00
P) IRER fawma 81,597.00 81,597.00 - 392,909.00 392,909.00

i 858,294.00 | 1,275,646.00 2,133,940.00 5,779,692.00 | 7,243,076.00 13,022,768.00
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g farafaegre
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
et 20 - faedr amrg
(T, T #)
FIAT a§ Ao af
frazor
QAR madt @y Yt Asr/FhA | madt g e
A) % IReR 62,684.05 62,684.05 25,618.64 25,618.64
B) d% 3R (3riaRke wrieadrn) 22,860.00 22,860.00 30,307.92 30,307.92
B) d% AR (. A1) 21.24 21.24 26.55 - 26.55
A) d% IR (@A) 1,405.79 1,405.79 252.85 252.85
B) d% 3R (3d=) - 64.90 64.90
C) d& R (Yaliord aREdfeaar) 34.81 34.81
B) 31T (faarumcA®) - -
AT 56.05 86,949.84 87,005.89 26.55 56,244.31 56,270.86

fecqu:

gfg qfr areafas g § O S arel A & ger Ar 31 Thar g1 3R 3¢ A cag 7 affe fhar S awhar g1
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
gl 21- 3T qT .
RN (@R, T )
FAATT af e af
faraor ettt/ et e | T ar
A A WA

a) R Td HegrEde RO & Jraur

b) a¥el o AT ST Hehel aTell HTEAY T2 Wi H

C

)
)
) 3T HEUHY HIrSHl HT el / Fe
d) 3=

(EIREAET))

[

AETAT

feoquft -

g =gt A g @i yEurE, f&afae w3, Haer i S A g, R aRadfed & gifa qur PR aREafed & o & gfa qur gueEr @ @ gl

l* e} 89
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Farg faeafagare)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
T 22- qatafyr =g (IR, T #)
TAAT I oo a¥
faawor
oA | sradt e gy ATERH Tadl AHET hr
1. TUYAT <IT
2. s ==
3. e EfAw =g
4. 9Rag =aF
5. FFAT U9 WG
6. 3T =TT
HETAT
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C N (A Y e AU 4

dAscduui oAl ofiferii
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D arfefes azar 2019-20

H%%{U’ram;ﬁﬁﬁ(ﬁmm)
1. AT AT F ITUR
1.1 faeafacarea & a@r & AT tfaefe wite deaee 3R o@r fr gt Ay & 3muR W fear @ g
1.2 faeafaerery & facda yaua 3R Ao & fav ae-a fAed At & gauEl 3R A q@us #9630k faeafdearea seere
T A% el garT IR 31T 3T A TR §==T 7
2. ITeTEd AT AT
21 OE ¥ Yoo, YA e & [k, TUT Wi HT Tl ST IUET e, ITUR R HT ST
2.2. Fufed ¥ 3T UG 3G FTHAT U STl Hl oIWidhed FIRT 3MYR 9T foar arar g

3. ¥ur$ aRweafea 3R Aeaew
3.1 T grEufcadl Wiftd & AT & HAT & IR W Tl rdelr G smanm @, o AR H U 9T ae, TN a¥a AR e
A H I JcI&T IT AfAS g g
3.2 dfSrerat 7 gef$ 918 g @1 S aREFTcadl adHT aeIR Hed & 3R ) aREdfed @ sifaw Rufa & @y gamafara gl
3.3  Turs uRuEdfcaal HAd & Foderd S Tl [l ST &1 TS IRAATTcAdl T Hedgd el @1 A § e X W) @ S g

sifas afmafeaar

1. @ 0%
2. Ee Had 0%
3. #ad 2%
4. A w@ g 2%



Hrsfefther Ta oldRed 3UaoT
FATAT 3THIOT

T Mg 3YHI0T
HFY UG HEIh HIHAT
FeAra oy Ud iced
aqrgeT

TYNR YETsh UG d3iliateh Sfoled

HYTeT IREAYfeaal  (rATCEAU) :

1.
2.
3.

S-SToloH/Sg e

HFYY AIFCAI

9l Td HARSCH

D arfefes azar 2019-20

2%
2%
5%
5%
8%
7.5%
7.5%
20%
7.5%
10%
10%

40%
40%
9 Iy

34  a¥ & R gl arel AT W Heded R a¥ & AT gera fohar Sirar gl

35 gl wEuled & qU e Hedel™ & oficl ¢, 38 doig oM X 1 0 & Wigard dog & A1y @M Sl § U1 SHal N Hedgrd e
VLT T S| 38 a6 G a¥ ol o Ter W Fogerd 1 IREUlcd #Ae # 9] Hederd & AR A0ET T Sl

g €94 K



Brozr feeatiemern | affwdwzn2019-20 |

3.6

3.7

3feve fAfYr ik yrfoa oRAeer A & giaa oResafca sl 5@ gaR & aRerafcd & Afoser fawafieae & ow § 3R 508
Yot A @ giora fmar Srar @ facafdearey & warg aRwrufea & @y arffer a0 o s Aewgw wreag aRwwafed o e o
W AT S| yrfaa aRkdeen @t @ gioa aRwufea st Afawen g@ites & o @ @ Req aiRar vd w@eT S8 ga@nn
ST & orEr feeafort # 3ot & gt I

ycde aREufcd fSwer #ed 2000/~ A7 3EE HH § (FYER HT ETHT I DISH) Selehl 0T ofF Hed TREAGTCT & ®7 A HT e qor
37¢ WEUT A & GHT 100% HeIgd 58 YR HT IRETcd & Yar=l fhar Srem| R o 58 yehR &7 gREufcd & URe & gan sifas
IUTAT UG FAIFOT ARy @ SR

IvegeT aREUfed | Weocd Ud HIUREEH, § SRACHSIFE Ud Heged HiFeaR & gefolaer aREdfcad & @ S|

4.1

4.2

v

EIAER: )

Soclielh Sleled (SSToied/sqTd) WA AT F 2@ §U O Y HieTonsa TFaH § 9o fRAT ST Fehall &, oS g § 39T §l §-
SeAeq/s g #ifas B 7 AL QI Wed A TT § Heagss @1 § 3R 0¥ & PR A 2T gU T AfeF vd My HHAA &
AT IEUT Y S aTel UGS Al H 2GS U § Setod/ § §F0 & #g H Hedgrd FUFR A 10% F T W 40% 3v7 & Fad
forar arr Bl

HiFeaeR T WItd 0T F1 FFPX Td Word dAFHAT S Secfoael INEUfcd ¥ 3797 @M Sl § 31 H6sf # foes ¥ 3rda 3<
gl 81 AR & A H Yo Hed g1 HFogel U9 Herid ATl & 20% & T R 40% & 339 &I &M gl gl

AT, TAHATY, FhMRIeT, FEAAT AT e HSR &l Tl W Y #ehe MUR T IAoied oq HIAT S|

Harfagfed amsr

qiAe 9§ & AariAgica & wraere fSae dee, degel, R G AREIRIOT A § SoAehl 0T TFURIS JHMehelal TR T T SR qaumiy
g off wIfdhd/ AT aredfasd Heu fAuRe AR o7 & 3uesy A & AR FIfAs-19 FgAN & FROT a¥ 2019-20 # By fRafaggres a7 @
e H FIg Hed uRE Fgad 767 T T |
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foaer
g fAaer aeTd & YR R [ Y| desbrel @I Y 3MaThal o ghed arell Aadl i I & e Buifore scarfe X qur A & sad 9% @
H @1 SEm|

'a'ﬁvc/q%ramﬁﬁr:

et drefafer fAfat ffdse 32eat & fav sfse f 8 &1 s @ &1 guw §% @rar @1 3fRse @ @ gfoa oReufca @ arfower s@t
TEA & U § 3o¢ GAE AR H Yoierd AT AT v deaes @ ai@afeaat & fen fomr = §) wafta @ & sty el & @
30 o, Ay v dRd sare A HRAY F &Y F qedd HAr IR B

8.1 Frow @A & wa"er a¥ 2007 F H a5 | Aafac@ed e JRT F Aeree, Feifdedredl td 3wy A FEAE § ured degdn
AIAT Yoh, WA Yo H HEYA & 32, TUT MY IRASTA3N F AerereT SR AT & Ier & §7 F A= 7277 gl

foder & ured 3 @ A & Sher g g1 eRuw A o [aeafdearer el e aUr e & IR aRve & 6T §HT | oF
A feenfadal & R W UeEd vd Yoierd sag A wgFd A aran g1 skew @Y @ gioa oReufed @ @#@e smer @ geiera @
AT ax deue & oimdfeaar & e o @ &1 dRew @B &1 3R 3Rfa ava @ 38 U 3% @, 3RS desw A
fader aur dot A fherw RBuifoie vd d@fd sarer # IRy & &9 & geqa fhar @ g

8.2 AHRCH/THARTE fAfer
ol / HRA THR SR SAaAaa Rad befl w1 BelRT Jere a3 & & 15 A

Iehg el I AR Afer
oMl / R THR aRT 3. STf/SieTstie & fearfdal & BelfRia gerT e & & 75|




D arfefes azar 2019-20

10.  WIHR UG AT et

10.1 Il Ud 31w & 3elele T wehe MUR G IO HT 379 &1 TUMY el SR Hel g Fdlpid 31 AT & ggel Irod g 3R AR faech
aY FAICA B & d1G WIod &1 ol 3fefaled & 0 Hoadl 3R W) 1 Sl qur FA AR Jeferterdr § Reajes @ smeh|

102 RN 3fefar Ud ol & WIed 3fefelel Yoilerd e0d & #He & Ygidd WAT aeh Yelera &S & sureiiaa fear i gl

10.3 RN Td lIE 3fefele Ioied o3 A A T AT deh Fesy a¥ &1 317 & &7 H AT S|
104  IRSPFT 3efere (ST 58 YR & 3iefereT @ fear 2 e enfder §) & 3rEelia o) ol ofic & el & &9 & gefar o g

11. 3Rse A @ @Ay vd 5@ yoR & @[T F o sy i 3
3 UhR & AT & #Ag H 3Ucrsy UMA Hl dehlel T T HTGTHAT F gled Sl AT deh deb H I 3G & T AT Hrar ar3r § aur 3y &
Jad d% @ # SIS 1A &
gred 7Tt 3R TRl suTST 3o Aefad A F e TR 7 F Trua A 3w FA N F 575 R F oy 7 7 A& g

12. s aRAeed
121 faeafdegrerd faffies yritsis el S8 Tddy, WTHNSIN, SIeT, T, TA3NgUsTh qur MSHU3R scarfe ¥ 3fese f[a9y s &
My IRASEAS & v fhedt & e Terddr 9red R @ g1 fAeaidedied s Jriesh @eUBi & 3aftd &9 § oFg favor qur
3YANAAT AT 9F AR Y AT § ATfh FAT FAY W 30Tl Td Haad fomed ST g1 |l
122 3fese @ & @y favafdegred e e § SR Siss My SelRig aur faffies Jrice S8 gaRT Sl Bl 3R EplerfA
o veet ford ST §1 BelfRT Td FHIRRIT I dicat & # TART qF fF@H Hell 1d Fhiod & AT Ifeds a7 §q ded afAd § &
BISHT SoT Tofl T 01T S wfSia IRASA3N & fow v S §

13. 3T W
3T AT GRT 10(23¢) & TR HEYNT I T ARSI § HoFd g1 AT @l H &Y HT RIS Taul=l =l @M T &
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Iwfeas ARAT vd oEr Roaforat (Ravvncas)
1. H»eA® AR :
&) 31.03.2020 & fafy a& fazafacarea & favg 10 FE Fu Feafaege F qd wHaia, denfit vd fay ga7 gart ger R i § &
f& Ao &g faamredier §1 AT SIRred & @Rt Ao gere 6 S & qd 3rRfEad SeariRal i Uil Jd a7 @ ST Hedl|
) faeafacme & 3R & §% garT 31.03.2020 & fAfY Terfig v dex 3w Hfse § S s B
2. o IREgfeaar :
2.1 I 4 A QY o Rer aigufeaal & a¥ & et # gl 4 v A @A @ s aREated (1,40,40,241.92 793), 3epeEr 4 &, R
e T @ wa aREufed (e T9R), JUT AT 4 & 3T F 379 (1,91,58,836.39) mfAeT B

22 31.03.2020 & SR A gF ol Me dur Mo a¥ & doi| de & AR Ao @A F gioad sraer gREdfcd qur 3R Asen @ @
giSra e aRETTea 3re9T o7 g2fS 7 ¥l 01/04/2019, & HRST a¥ & eRiel Avwram, IR A Tur =g PR § Fer FUr g7 DT W
HIAF Aederd ol A el IREUfT F AT 3T (g 4) B 39 Tqd T A & F g2 a1

3. gaaAE aRwdfed, xor, 3w va s
Yate & fIUR @ aoHe aREdfcadl, ®oT, A Ud AT AT 9ihAT H Hod & AR doi fie 7 A a1 6T & R g

4. S S Wi, °le] @iaT qar el 7 g f8uifole @rar &1 faawor adde aREufeadl &1 gl & T & Hodeih & &7 AAA g

5. of@l ol TRTHAT g5 & Now a¥ & s TRiART Y 1 g

6.  gicdar @R, yrafSa aRAeEE td grfSd AR U FRORRIT 3T 3 7 g g

7. 3vcgel aREUTcadl & FoABrE I 4T, 48 TUT 431 H ey T

8. g 1 @ 24 a9 31 AT 2020 FT FAC Y H ST A 37 doF e 3R 37 AT F FATT a¥ & AU 3 e g7 d@r & gAfhd 37 g

Uto («101(«
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ST for sifasy A a@r qur Jd G A o 39 Jafed & gl ¢ o 6 A §, 7 5 dEue @, 3 o av 2007-08 & HEA & orEr
e R T §1 3§ 2019-20 & fov #iosy A @rar dur ade e Aeer & v witadt va gl & o@r vd W aur g or (9T
ITYR W) JAT i MNT TTATT & oG & T Toldel gl 209 FHARAT & e & Seg fh M3RT T&T et &1 715 § 3dA% AdleT U JisieAT &l
T g7 0T (3.30 a5 F9Y) 31.03.2020 doh Ao R{FARE FBuifoedy faes (vavadive) - g ifHoaaag TTar & TUaaRg Far
A Bl AR R FTHA & AT 13 Ferdt 1 HOAY FEAG K G @1 EHT § TN FEAT g@RT NIHRC FEAT Hdfed Y S R fhed F &
H TUEAART Y far S|

orEy e eener, Bqw favafaearery a1 o By feaidegres & aif¥e @ & @1y qrey et ey & 9w & &9 # o9 § GO

Horoed fomar amm g
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Iaedidenc=a 1
PIgR1 aifdfa cizar 2019-20
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
AR, B (afRas)
31 A, 2020 N FACT q¥ & WA Td A HT A@T (@Y, TT #)
wieaat AT a¥ T a¥ ST FAAT a§ T a¥
Jfrdy Lag
F) TG a) T T 515,904,777.00 483,374,013.00
@) ¥ dowa b) A == 20,087,336.00 27,047,136.00
l) SO @ & 344,446,055.04 355,746,088.04 ¢) v T 80,627,475.36 106,118,041.49
1) el @t & 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00 d) aRage T 2,234,802.00 3,687,155.00
) ST et 414,313,278.85 440,834,204.85 e) AGFAC T4 T@@T 1,935,191.00 13,014,368.00
ILSTe 3eTeTst f) fea @ 87,005.89 56,495.61
a) #IRT TR A (Tl Qnfaven) 787,350,768.00 426,705,000.00 g) gEafy =a
b) TeT TWHR & - | n. sRegfeaes fafer & wg # sprare - 265.50
C)3=g Fidr & - | moyfeE aR@SEESET ¥ A7 # A 24,175,827.66 28,476,962.13
1. e et 130,213,258.50 118,921,394.82 | IV. Yo $aRIT /orgfed % @ # spranT 5,226,951.00 7,095,919.00

Iv. 3Rse/gfcae @ftr & #e & witaat
V. 9o IRASHIAST & A & wiitaar
VI. yafSd Bl /omgfied & #g # wiiaar
Vil. TRy & g

a)3Rve/gicaera A

b) 3= fager
VIIl. 9Ted sgret

a)id JAT W

b) &, 3 e W

40,874,235.00
1,651,562.00

114,810.00

15,353,001.69

72,365,594.00
5,122,944.00

126,625.00

5,988,668.00

V. fRar T foder v AT
a)3fese/gicaers fafr @
b)fafr & (g 3=)

VI. g da & @y gafe s

VIl. Bux aREufed vd arer Yoleora writ aur s

] =T

a) 3o gREafea
byame] et &
¢) Il & W 3

25,672,287.31

82,500,000.00

43,851,943.34
55,750,060.00

c) sad ¥F @rar 5,384,741.00 12,951,658.00 | VI3 speraret foemed @ifafe sporarer enfirer £ 115,017,927.00 109,415,904.00
IX. Sf=Trar g3 fAaer - | X 3mTer @ A -
X. 8T E3 Ieqgiad §h & §r wafe S - | X s v AR 59,539,895.00 41,345,455.00
XI. 37 31 (EaEf 3mr anfden) 2,545,585.01 4,384,362.00 | XI. 3= STt 449,965,950.00 21,412,922.00
XIl. s#T vd AT 11,487,646.10 28,664,293.75 | Xll. WA afdy
XIll. Rfger wtaat S Tifafte witaat afae & 10,899,929.00 4,393,060.00 | &) sihe -
XIV. F$ 37 wifeaar 438,803,123.31 223,202,081.50 | @)d+ So=g

I) s @ & 317,693,601.43 344,446,055.04

Iy =T @t 7 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00

Iy s&r @ F 502,768,966.85 414,313,278.85

I 2,206,542,014.50 1,702,509,994.96 T 2,206,542,014.50 1,702,509,994.96
105
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sifirs R oy
g farafaegre
T ARBERGICERIED)
FIATIRR, AR (4fRw)

ﬂ arfifas azar 2019-20

31 AR 2020 F S oft aF T ofie (@, T #)
R af A afr Lorure FaAE a¥ i Y | R af fr oy gREafeT 5@ a¥ f ufRr
St B iEETy
149,764,809.00 [yrifies 3y 149,764,809.00 29,785,430.00 (fyder WX TOi samer 38,049,194.00
wAT - AT 2019 F fow ifhe= -2,856,669.00 o e
T ;5T av & e 35,245,774.00 2,856,669.00 [shdfus 2,991,650.00
T ;AT 2020 F o ifdeer 2,991,650.00 Rt ey
QT TeRfad AT 11,237,551.00 fareafaearery A (HdT®)
@A A vd 3T -33,512,900.00 T eraY 2
] 162,870,215.00 T OF STt & T T
il 3Rt Termer & R Rheg
TRfE ey - 214,966.00 [diuw (I59) @A ¥ 9ed @t AeT TRY 214,966.00
T 5w Ay & e 386,450.00 |, Ry @y & wrcad I T 386,450.00
et 3fAE/ 3mERT &% & awg
- 16,799.00 |sm. R d% @AT . (30256223046) 17,397.00
fereafagarer Arrer (Hdiew) 1,230,183.00 (sr.¥ee d& Sidivw dfder cad @ar  (31930726546) 3,010,076.00
EIECaEIBRLY - 46,997.60 |em. T d% vw/d @iar TEAT 30384598214 211,399.60
T 5 Ay A e 13,500.00 [ofFeg &% Shdiew @rar €. 918010025297181 297,822.00
et ¢ 3l 3meRor 5,624.00 [cadiewdr SdT® @rar €. 50100231045974 34,153.30
- 29,308.00 [érsiie Shdiuw @rem €. 8001012597944 30,405.00
Tty eRR -2 dEr 3TSATS TS Shdvw @rar €. 216701000617 260,094.00
TRfE e - Ao e T |, 8001148085404 40,000,000.00
T 5w Ay & e TISUET  SAATE ThEr . 50300244716573 40,000,000.00
w3 3meRer 530,980.00 [THERIIR(AE) . 30384816041 530,980.00
136,203.00 |[TEEEIR(AE) ¥, 30628868289 136,203.00
1,121,390.00 (TEEEINR @IAT H. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
441,696.00 |TEERIR Wi H. 35095378936 441,696.00
- 120,000.00 [THEEIR @i F. 35095440667 120,000.00
109
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sfasy Afer omar

g farafaegre

(Fegra faeafaezmem)

ﬂ arfifas azar 2019-20

FIATIRR, AR (4fRw)
(@fr, 393 #)

Roer af i afr EereTRar FdaAE af i R | Ree af i afr afEafed q ¥ & ufr
e sa= 647,531.00 [THAEINR WIAT H. 35095442382 647,531.00
-1,191,458.40 [yRfe rforay -1,191,458.40 529,931.00 [TEEDIR @raT &. 35095442950 529,931.00
=T 3T Y ST W 3,285,961.30 1,983,632.00 [THEOEIIR @il E. 35095615073 1,983,632.00
2,094,502.90 1,022,626.00 [THEEINR @idT E. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
&g @ § gred For 7,000.00 |THAESIHR H. 30579914332 7,000.00
58,216,655.00 [JRfd+ ifarey 58,216,655.00 180,206.00 |[THAEINR . 30583268449 180,206.00
T ;5 a¥ - 130,235.00 |[THEEINR . 30735234464 130,235.00
58,216,655.00 310,492.00 |TEELIR &. 31671686528 310,492.00
155,860.00 [tereT A @ & & 155,860.00 5,175,799.00 [TEEEIR &. 32235551680 5,175,799.00
TISURE ST ThEr H. 50300351014812 12,808,931.00
TIEUR ST ThEr H. 50300351018646 15,000,000.00
TIEUR STt ThEr |, 50300351019586 15,000,000.00
3TsA3TSHITS Shdew Twar &, 216713000398 42,686,974.00
22,218.00 |3mEE3mEA3MS Sidiut @rar €. 216701000617 -
40,000,000.00 [efead d% Shdes Twdr @. -
40,000,000.00 [TadThdr ShdTe TR @ -

40,000,000.00 [ErSher Shdos T 4.
40,000,000.00 [|3EAITEAITS St Toher 4. -
206,945,865.60 T 223,337,232.90 | 206,945,865.60 T 223,337,232.90
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sfasy Afer omar
[ENCUREREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
FIATIRR, B (9fRw)
feetrr 31 AT, 2020 # FATST @ I 3™ F AT 3T va =¥¥ AW
(TfRr, 393 #)
Y T af = TR adAe af| Tl g af i) Y adAE af
STHT AT maa w aea s =
10,456,478.00 [Shfrew @rar 11,237,551.00| 11,539,497.00 [@%T : 31 AR 2020 = AT ATl 8,263,764.00
Trdres @A I SIS @ aHAT IT A
faRafacarery ARG (Hdes) e Y TS el
TAdTy eRR-2 o Er FAY . AR 2018 & foIT TRl sumeT
3T =u - sfasy @[ 481,820.00 [9red =TTl 6,259,766.00
295.00 S 37fremT 17.70
1,564,544.00 3T &Y =9 ) f&war 3,285,961.30
12,021,317.00 T 14,523,530.00| 12,021,317.00 T 14,523,530.00
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A J
sy A ermr
[ENCUREREIECRICE
(e faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
faca a¥ 2019-20 ¥ fav wftq wa sperarer aram (@R, T )
wifeaat afr AT afr
TR srferety EEZRIEEI 17.70
H1.¥eT s Sidiew Afder o @rar (31930726546) 1,230,183.00 [Sidiew 31faer g 3mexon(diem) 33,512,900.00
1. T d TIar F. (30256223046) 16,799.00 [a¥ & ke faawr
T, T dF T %. 30384598214 46,997.60 | TISUHHT SYIUE THET HEAT. 50300351014812 12,808,931.00

ufFgg 9% Shdiew @ar 4. 918010025297181
TTATHRAT  SfUw @rar |, 50100231045974
ErohelT Sides @rar §. 8001012597944

13,500.00
5,624.00
29,308.00

TISIURET SdTE ThaET TEar. 50300351018646
TIEHTHET e ThEr TEar. 50300351019586
IEABMSABTS s e &, 216713000398

TEEIMSHBNS Sifiow @rar |, 216701000617 22,218.00 [g#T9=r_siferay

TFEd d% Shdfuw TwEr T, 918040029102804 40,000,000.00 | 31T, T S @raT . (30256223046) 17,397.00
TTAUTHEE S Thdr TEar. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00 | s.¥ee S shdiuw AT vorm @raT (31930726546) 3,010,076.00
Eroe Shifuw Twar |, 8001148085404 40,000,000.00 | &1, T S @raT %. 30384598214 211,399.60
TSEIMEAINS Shiflets et &, 216713000398 40,000,000.00 | vfFas S Shdiuw @rar 4. 918010025297181 297,822.00
THEERR(AE) I. 30384816041 530,980.00 | vadiumet  Sfidiew @rar €. 50100231045974 34,153.30
THEERR(AE) I, 30628868289 136,203.00 | &rshel Shdivs @rar &. 8001012597944 30,405.00
THEERR WIaT &. 35095345219 1,121,390.00 | 3MSTIMSEN3MS ShAvH @Wiar &. 216701000617 260,094.00

15,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
42,686,974.00

TSR @ §. 35095378936 441,696.00 | &Y Sidiew TS & 8001148085404 40,000,000.00
TSR T §. 35095440667 120,000.00 | Tagmdr Shdvs THEr SEar. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00
TSR T §. 35095442382 647,531.00 | THEZHR(AS) F. 30384816041 530,980.00
THAEINR AT §. 35095442950 529,931.00 | THEEIIR(HS) H. 30628868289 136,203.00
THEEHR @ §. 35095615073 1,983,632.00 | THASNR @ET §. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
THEEHR WA §. 35138377960 1,022,626.00 | THASNR @ET €. 35095378936 441,696.00
THEEHR AT §. 30579914332 7,000.00 | TEEEHR @raT §. 35095440667 120,000.00
TSR T §. 30583268449 180,206.00 | THEEIHR @iaT &, 35095442382 647,531.00
TSR T §. 30735234464 130,235.00 | THEEIHR @iaT . 35095442950 529,931.00
TSR T §. 31671686528 310,492.00 | THEENR @i F. 35095615073 1,983,632.00
TSR T §. 32235551680 5,175,799.00 | TEEAINR @rar &. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
TRy | AR sae 5,511,943.00 | THEEHBR €. 30579914332 7,000.00
Shdrew srfrerT 35,245,774.00 | THEER €. 30583268449 180,206.00
FUd @TaT (Sdue) W e ¥ T s 747,823.00 | THAENR §. 30735234464 130,235.00
e TR W R s - | THEER ¥, 31671686528 310,492.00
THEEINR H. 32235551680 5,175,799.00

e 215,207,890.60 e 215,207,890.60

¥ 1'e) (« 112(«



Q

D arfefes azar 2019-20

= )

[ @ [ @

s1fareeT forfer cizar
(RS 31difr)

uso 113



D arfefes azar 2019-20

18 | V6] 114



sfasy fAfer orar (Isw 3rafe)
P farafaezme

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIATIRR, B (9iRw)
31 AR 2020 #N sk oft g7 Idw o
Loyt I (%) afwafed i (%)
Ay feafagzriery [T Hivw @rar 215,007.50 [#oT_:
AR ﬁ‘r%rrr(ﬁtgr Taeafagzrer &I %o 3,091,642.00
T Nh @I AT
EINECEIEEE ) 28,269,321.91 [SIT® @Iy & ST & 18 TfRr 155,860.00
3T I T W AWSRAT b/ 31,634,233.00 e oW & AR 8,091,904.00
T ;. =H Ay 3,469,099.00 35,103,332.00 [&#Y : - 9red sa1a -
8,091,904.00
T 5E 9y 3,357,136.00 11,449,040.00
SdIow @I @ 5 214,966.00 (@A foy :
. fafa g drow. @rar
(TH3TS, THEEET T - 10333227373) 4,368,904.41
THEEINR FIdT
@rar 4. 31968250836 8,996,009.00
@rar 4. 31968251080 8,996,009.00
@raT . 31968251148 8,996,009.00
@rar 4. 31968251193 8,996,009.00
@raT . 31968251262 8,753,145.00
Total 63,802,627.41 T 63,802,627.41
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siasy @AfTr aar (=T 3rafy)

arfdas eizar 2019-20

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafde: )
FIATIRR, B (9iRw)
31 AR 2020 H AT 9¥ & AT 3T U9 AT &7 @l
=T I (3.) I Tfi( 5.)
3% @R 9red ST
e 9% @a q uied sT1e 111,963.00
Pay ¥ 3fEa saer
T Y FT W HERAT 3,469,099.00 | €@fd sarer 3,357,136.00
T 3,469,099.00 T 3,469,099.00
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siasy @AfTr aar (=T 3rafy)

g farafaegrer
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIATIRR, B (9iRw)
31 AT 2020 # AT a¥ F AT wicaat va sgrafat &1 @rdar
wifeat ufr (%) ST ufr (%)
s arftrdy d& fReR -
. fafd ger duow. @rar
(THETHTS, THSETT e - 10333227373) 4,256,941.41 | womaer srfray
. fafd ger duew. @rar

I I (TE3TS, TAGEET em@r - 10333227373) 4,368,904.41
Be & @ ¥ e sars 111,963.00

et 4,368,904.41 et 4,368,904.41
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TA9UH ERR -1 o@r
[ENCUREREIECRICE
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
31 AR 2020 FN kA off g7 ddw ol
(@fer, T #)
Ao af i . sHag fi Roa af #r . 3 af i
fr et fr afer Rerafea fr

TaditE R -1 JEr TAdTH TRR -1 o r

102,207,966.00 | g 3ifdrery 102,207,966.00 2,467,038.00 | TeTTE eRK -1 @ W &F e ua
e 2,904,310.00

A ;. AT - 2019 & AT A3fFe= -2,467,038.00

AT Tl @R -1+ fy A 33,040,116.00 GEKS

QT . SET ST 99,740,928.00 | TATHETS 132,781,044.00

FA : TadTg TR -1 3 T HfAd saTS W ST AT

I

FHT : TATHIIUS & TAAART

et fdee + R_fy dege A d% & awe

2020 ¥ foT 2,904,310.00

135,685,354.00 TANTH TRR -1 §& @rar

k1 3 i B L s

A T TA(TANTH TRR-1)
102,207,966.00 T 135,685,354.00 | 102,207,966.00 T 135,685,354.00
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T4y BRI -1 T

g farafaegre
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
31 AT, 2020 F FATCT g W AW &F AT 37 va =¥ AW

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(TfRr, 39 #)

Roa a¥
#r afer

=)

59 a¥ &Y
afer

Rod a¥
#r ufar

59 a¥ &Y
afer

AT J@r 7 fad s

d 3R

T Y ¥ W AfFHAr

A3 w 3fSg sars

g sarer 9 & AgT

18 | Vo) 122




T4y BRI -1 T

g farafaegre
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
31 AT 2020 # GATT a¥ F AT NeTAY va gt w1 a@r

arfdas eizar 2019-20

(TfRr, 39 #)

ufar

"

ufar

TRfsE sy

Ty erR -1 3ifAeeT o@r
&g e
faeafaearera 3ifRee

16,520,058.00
16,520,058.00

TRR-1 @ ¥ fFaer

AT Jfoey

33,040,116.00

33,040,116.00

33,040,116.00
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PRI iqealdzicra qiftfas cizar 2019-20
eEy feT wgifaceey
[ERNEEREIECRIED]
FIAOHR, AR (4iRe®)
31 AT, 2020 Ft St oY a7 A9 e
@fr, T9d #)
4sht vd Serarial TAATT ¥ Iq ag aftaafea wa wufea TAATT ¥ Iq ag
EEINGID 3l TRETTeA(THE -1)
HAT fAfer e aREdfea(3ETgET 1) 7,862,368.00 8,598,639.00
EINECHEIBEL] 73,189,246.01 52,377,678.72 |f@der

YT 3T AT IT W HWSAT T @l &

37,293,207.12 20,811,567.29 (fhere %qﬁ’ﬁz(w.a

69,977,025.57

31,644,861.57

110,482,453.13 e Ruifole W &=t sarer 1,851,160.75 4,341,237.75
EGLIGR-GEAIRT IR
gfea ax 48,991.00 5,047.00 [gd@= oREufeT v rfEe _
Acel Td GIRAHAS HT THRT ST 376,500.00 372,000.00 0T Td 3fAH (3THA-3) 2,600,192.00 2,479,397.00
ST e 7T 200,000.00 200,000.00 (RfFcar 31T 18,575.00 13,775.00
T ¥ FeT IAT FT 5,645.00 72,756.00 [q& 3103 225.00 225.00
Cr 203,096.00 203,096.00
FATE SHUE Qe 4,298.00 1,778.00 [§% & 7e
TS Ty 16,320.00 4,080.00 |97 e 8% @rar - 10333226981 3,623.22 3,502.22
Shue & ear aeeeT 27,697.00 26,575.00 |9 T &% @rar - 32157404236 2,720,537.60 47,703.60
3 SAEIRA(qaTater 9% Radd) 491,161.00 428,122.00 AR TeT §F @rar - 33217401877 2,645,416.60 4,989,384.60
TTSITRHET @rdr  -50200020393191 2,438,918.59 22,383,974.27
TSHIINMSANTE @WrdT-216705000938 21,738,118.80
GRDID 111,856,161.13 74,502,700.01 [AgTAYT 111,856,161.13 74,502,700.01
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oy T Agfademey

BT faeafacarera
) \
FIAHR, AR (47Re#)
31 &, 2020 F FATCT a¥ & AT 3T vq I &1 @7
(@f2r, T9r #)
= Ericicy] T ¥ T FAAT ¥ T af
| e = 134,801.00 171,221.00 | g@RT | v Yok (MT) 16,531,272.00 12,881,812.00
" | e e 12,767.28 400,197.46 " | gAY Yo (HTEHR) -
" | fEASAr 221,016.00 245,690.00 " | v e (T 32,470,450.00 18,756,120.00
" | e @ e (@) 233,340.00 288,290.00 " | gra §% ST 219,565.00 105,450.00
" | e Fie 1 Aeaiws (TAT RueTRme) 68,450.00 49,570.00 " | 9T ek red 3,222,884.00 4,650,476.41
" | R Fie w1 A (TH T ISt ) 59,060.00 24,700.00 " | v s 481,267.00 57,294.10
TS HT FH Aol (Famel) 42,360.00

" | adeT = 1,052,216.00 1,070,430.00 v | e st 44,850.00 13,384.64
" | aa R FRER 267,761.00 551,603.00 " qreIaaroT S fashr -
" | e g oA 2,160,800.00 1,933,400.00 " | 3ieemse wawr e 2,261,760.00 5,626,240.00
" | IRTT dow = 14,150.00 50,145.00 " | E W ER s 360,820.00 1,852,363.60
" | seReEE == 11,974.00 4,557.00 v | RERE we B 169,827.00 425,523.00
" | dafeaw Tud wEwA (@) 2,672,180.00 3,815,780.00 " | eSS e ek 2,463,260.00
" | dufEaw Tud wwAE (tE T RET are) 162,150.00 242,800.00 " el groeh 17,200.00
" | dufeae Tud wEwA (TE T ISR o) 176,829.00 151,020.00 " | oSt e 9,500.00

" | dufeas Tus wEwA (T T SETe) 133,954.00 225,600.00

" | A 2,276,180.00 8,510,450.00

v | goTel TR s 1,416,000.00 708,000.00

" | ST spaTare 326,399.00 255,794.00

" | waer ek T A 60,420.00 7,000.00

" | O, IS Td osligee 8 SERC 16,621.00

" | Rfay spErae 17,326.60 4,650.00

" | FEEREY @ A 3,744,092.00 2,506,625.00

" | afAE wfRefEe 1,437,249.00 1,649,323.00

" | weAe 156,279.00
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eFy feT wgifaceey

BT faeafacarera
3 S
FIAHR, AR (47Re#)
(@f2r, T9r #)
= TIAT a¥ T ¥ TIATT a¥ T a¥
;| RO 19,496.00 66,028.00
" | &g 30,285.00 373,568.00
- r 765,000.00 1,682,556.00
" | RO @ @EE 67,172.00 6,250.00
" | AR 105,000.00
" | s 4,845.00
" | JoTmA At F dEr
" | i @y 14,289.00
| AeaEE
" | g TE el 140,376.00 175,470.00
" | wAR e i 186,931.00 202,088.00
" | suetor 281,911.00 304,769.00
" | arga 8,415.00 9,350.00
" | e 4,499.00 1,621.00
" | gE T SRee 154,139.00 171,266.00
To | 3ma & == X 3ifdwar 37,293,207.12 20,811,567.29
FAgRT 55,772,195.00 46,849,123.75 55,772,195.00 46,849,123.75
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oy T Agfademey

BT faeafacarera
3 \
FIATIR, B (qiRws)
31 A 2020 Fr gATCT 9§ F fAv witaal ve seRfat s a1 own (R, T )
qriaat TiAE af ey ST TiAE af Tqas

N |[UREE wftdy ZART (e g 134,801.00 171,221.00
" | ®e I @rar - 10333226981 3,502.22 3,382.22 " (R I AR 833,410.00 1,150,868.00
"R ®e dF @rar - 32157404236 47,703.60 6,256,028.80 " [de e 12,767.28 400,197.46
" R e dF @rar - 33217401877 4,989,384.60 1,467,559.10 " |3TRfEH®AT 113,016.00 47,452.00
" |vadiuwdr @rar -50200020393191 22,383,974.27 540,311.98 " e F S sifeee 325,277.00 251,972.00

" TETSS HT T Hediche (STl 42,360.00 -

" [CHSST & Hedide (S.T) 233,340.00 288,290.00
[ e (d.T) 16,531,272.00 12,908,112.00 " [CHS FT H Hedisd (TAT TRIsTeme) 68,450.00 49,570.00
" [vEr e (TAT) 32,470,450.00 18,833,380.00 " [CHS HT H Hedidd (TH U ST AmE) 59,060.00 24,700.00
" 3R agEr - 77,797.00 " ol I 636,416.00 786,160.00
" e S s e 219,565.00 105,450.00 " ud e 50,000.00 60,000.00
" (ot e e 3,222,884.00 4,650,476.41 " (aTee T fEeR 267,761.00 551,603.00
" reR(EEE) 103,269.00 211,826.00 " 3T Feg # AT 2,160,800.00 1,933,400.00
" (T3S 12,240.00 11,220.00 " [TaImSEY - 8,160.00
" |fafay witaat 44,850.00 13,384.64 " |oReT do g 335.00 -
" [fea 43,944.00 39,288.00 " IR (EETE) 170,380.00 365,683.00
" |9d R @ ager 50,000.00 60,000.00 " |RfRaar ke 27,000.00 18,000.00
" |RfRear #fEw @ agen 22,200.00 21,800.00 " |3NaReEA Hedr 11,974.00 4,557.00
" |REIRE AT Buifeie 169,827.00 455,523.00 " [Oae Tus FEwA (d) 2,672,180.00 3,815,780.00
" |Rrees Buifeie Refice 34,977,025.57 9,800,000.00 " [3OTFde TUS FEHH (TH T RIET ) 162,150.00 242,800.00
" Rfy wRaiEaef 3% ured) 63,039.00 378,557.00 " [AFdE Uk FREH (TH T TS 2TE) 176,829.00 151,020.00
" [OwE W FER ST - 4,604.00 " [AaFaE TS FRIGH (TH T Saren) 133,954.00 -
" EdUE GIEUT(EEERT seld) 310,680.00 212,777.00 " [T sERe 9,289.00 -
" [eTed HTeTelTge AN Yok - 5,626,240.00 " fafay oiftaar (raefr 3% ) - 1,462.00
" (NS e 9 Yok Wred 2,261,760.00 2,463,260.00 " [AafFaE TS FRIEH (TH T Samen) - 225,600.00
S s sl - 134,341.00 " [fa - 205,276.00
" e ol e - 17,200.00 " fager 2,276,180.00 8,510,450.00
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oy T Agfademey

arfdas eizar 2019-20

BT faeafacarera
3 S
FIATIR, B (qiRws)
(@fr, 393 #)
it FdAe ad LGS STt Tdae ¥ LGEA]

ASAIROT gk 9,500.00 -| zERr  Efivw dagu(EEERy weld) 308,160.00 233,679.00
" [REERE A Rees - 30,000.00

" |dERr e Rbes 60,420.00 7,000.00

" |fyay wfeaat 17,326.60 4,650.00

" et @ ade 3,586,592.00 2,453,771.00

R e K - 156,279.00

" RO 19,496.00 66,028.00

A W1y 5,285.00 34,644.00

" e - 528,757.00

" |oRefaes 918,000.00 1,616,946.00

S o o - 4,845.00

" REGEREEIT 69,977,025.57 10,000,000.00

" A o 1,437,249.00 1,649,323.00

" |FFAC Ud [@REd 67,172.00 6,250.00

" [Tl A Yeh 1,416,000.00 708,000.00

" R e (Jhe) - 26,300.00

" TAeT Yo (TA.T.) - 77,260.00

CCIRVN ol

" RGN Ve d% @rar - 10333226981 3,623.22 3,502.22

" RO Ve d& @rar - 32157404236 2,720,537.60 47,703.60

" RO Ve d& @rar - 33217401877 2,645,416.60 4,989,384.60

" |vadSlewdl @rEr -50200020393191 2,438,918.59 22,383,974.27

" | IMEERTSHBIS-TTAT -216705000938 21,738,118.80 -

FERT 117,937,070.26 64,292,518.15 HERT 117,937,070.26 64,292,518.15

Ieo
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PIYRI IqaldeicI qiftfas cizar 2019-20
ET e AgAgAey
[EENEEREIECRIED]
AR, AT (472aH)
9
31 AT 2020 F AT ¥ F faw Rux gREafeaar
- 01.04.2019 =t 31.03.20 =
a?. e afaufea &1 A RiRE sftdy 38 ay A Tl (%) Heasra & & HeaeTH FATY ifray
' (Rs) (%)
1 HFIFIX g gefad 701,879.00 - 701,879.00 20.00% 140,376.00 561,503.00
2 HeitaX g fsfear 2,492,413.00 - 2,492,413.00 7.50% 186,931.00 2,305,482.00
3 3YRIIT 3,758,818.00 - 3,758,818.00 7.50% 281,911.00 3,476,907.00
4 drgel 84,146.00 - 84,146.00 10.00% 8,415.00 75,731.00
5 formreT 19,990.00 40,000.00 59,990.00 7.50% 4,499.00 55,491.00
6 qEdh g Feiel 1,541,393.00 - 1,5641,393.00 10.00% 154,139.00 1,387,254.00
T 8,598,639.00 40,000.00 8,638,639.00 776,271.00 7,862,368.00
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o e N
Brgar feafdercrr D arfifas ezt 2019-20
gy e AgAgaTery
[ERCUREECICERIE R
I 5
FIATIR, B (qiRws)
Tt - 2 31 @A, 2020 F AT I & fav frew Buifore &1 Ravor @y, T )
AU U9 qRuFaar iy ST AT 3R sarer Y
qH. THS F. afr | B [0 X wRfw | ade ved | aReeaar | oRewear | # AT FINEED ot s | sawr A
Ffaay g W e e |HfOwar| ey rfeay ) Ffaay
=t g WS | F raman)
1 |@mar &. 30154648102 03.11.2016| 31.07.2019| 9.25% | 4,688,901.00 -| 855,753.00| 5,544,654.00 - -| 1,690,856.00 -|  855,753.00 -| 835,103.00
T %, 30154648102 /dhag |3107.2019]25.042022 6.75% -| 5,544,654.00 5,544,654.00
2 |@rar %, 30370156281 22.11.2017(22.10.2019 - 2,813,549.00 -| 329,561.00| 3,143,110.00 - -|  378,130.15 -|  329,561.00 -l 48,569.15
@reT . 30370156281 /diga |22.10.2019|22.09.2021| 6.40% -| 3,143,110.00 3,143,110.00
3 |a@mar % 31591579332 10.07.2016{05.04.2019| 9.00% | 1,689,767.00 -| 340,532.00| 2,030,299.00 - -| 632,346.00 -| 340,532.00 -| 291,814.00
@TaT . 31591579332 /;@% 06.04.2019|31.12.2021| 6.80% -1 2,030,299.00 2,030,299.00
4 |@rar &, 31591579671 10.07.2016| 05.04.2019| 9.00% | 1,774,314.57 -| 357,541.00| 2,131,855.57 - -|  637,069.00 -| 357,541.00 -l 279,528.00
@rar . 31591579671 /ﬁ?" 05.04.201931.12.2021| 6.80% -| 2,131,855.57 2,131,855.57
5 |@rar %, 36720516666 28.03.2018|28.03.2019| 6.40% | 5,318,609.00 -| 313,767.00| 5,632,376.00 - -] 349,093.60 - 313,767.00 - 35,326.60
@reT . 36720516666 /Adga |28.03.2019/28.03.2020| 6.80% -| 5.632,376.00 5,632,376.00
6 |@rar %. 50300190295412 01.04.2018|01.04.2019 - 5,359,721.00 -| 374,221.00| 5,733,942.00 - -l 277,222.00 277,222.00| 96,999.00
T %. 50300190295412 /  |01.04.2019[01.042020( 7.00% -| 5.733,942.00 5,733,942.00 106,279.00 106,279.00
Gl
7 |@rar %. 50300270924412 13.08.201813.08.2019| 7.40% (10,000,000.00 -| 760,789.0010,760,789.00 - -|  376,521.00 376,521.00 384,268.00
@raT &, 50300270924412 / | 13.08.2019(13.08.2020| 7.00% -10,760,789.00 10,760,789.00 -| 102,302.00 102,302.00
Rl
8 |@rar %. 39150769611 17.02.2020 | 17.02.2021| 6.00% -{10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 -| 45,509.00 45,509.00
9 |@mar &. 39150767046 17.02.2020 | 17.02.2021| 6.00% -{10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 -| 58,666.00 58,666.00
10 |@rar &. 500300342778971 | 17.07.201918.07.2020| 7.40% -[15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 -| 48,064.00 48,064.00
T (9T F/-) 31,644,861.57 (69,977,025.57 | 3,332,164.00 | 34,977,025.57 -| 69,977,025.57 | 4,341,237.75| 360,820.00| 2,850,897.00( 481,267.00(1,851,160.75
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D arfefes azar 2019-20

eFy feT wgifaceey

B favafacarera
> S
FIAHR, AR (47Re#)
g - 3 s &1 fagwor (@, T #)

. IRfAF rftrey ufer = = A THAT AT IHEH gAY Jfrey

#. et (% #) (% #) ) % #) % #)

1 | IRTaT & AHEH 5,005.00 5,005.00
2 | sfFSha g # 7R= 15,396.00 15,396.00
3 | ST Qe @ I 25,000.00 25,000.00
4 | AfFa el @ 3B 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
5 | awue B @ e 25,000.00 25,000.00
6 | 9ol Teg 3 H A 25,000.00 25,000.00
7 | e @ 3l 29,110.00 9,365.00 8,000.00 30,475.00
8 | o g # IR 178,000.00 140,000.00 218,000.00 100,000.00
9 | Neeg el wr 3fe 25,000.00 25,000.00
10 | afegar ol & 3@ 25,000.00 25,000.00
11 | sovaas S$e goeger & dfaw 20,725.00 9,505.00 10,625.00 19,605.00
12 | goags HENES Fr 3T 11,500.00 11,500.00
13 | voeaas S5 3R & A 32,220.00 8,875.00 9,295.00 31,800.00
14 | gFags A fATA WA F AT 66,070.00 9,645.00 75,715.00
15 | gFeags W GiIR F AR 50,295.00 10,765.00 61,060.00
16 | GHeags S BT F1 3P 63,060.00 8,770.00 71,830.00
17 | SFeags S8 e # JHH 48,960.00 9,750.00 8,000.00 50,710.00
18 | Toeags A5 gielepia Agliaedrery #r 3ifa 13,750.00 13,750.00
19 | GFeags NS ISTTHS F HRAA 71,251.00 71,251.00
20 | gH-g® AT IS AT 72,555.00 14,545.00 87,100.00
21 | soeaas S FAGTR A A7HA 30,815.00 10,415.00 41,230.00
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eFy feT wgifaceey

arfdas eizar 2019-20

BT faeafacarera
3 S
FIAHR, AR (47Re#)
(ufer, T #)

. a5 mmwm ﬂmm’aﬁw aa\mw’aiﬁw ma@a‘r«r
&. (5. #) (5. #) (% #) (5. #)

22 | wHeaTd ASH HUAR A AT 39,290.00 8,735.00 18,400.00 29,625.00
23 | wHeaad ASH HUATH AT B A 61,390.00 9,925.00 2,495.00 68,820.00
24 | GFeaTs IS APIRS Joi A3 39,850.00 8,490.00 48,340.00
25 | gFeaas SEr THAERT F EE 59,343.00 10,660.00 70,003.00
26 | GH-aus SU vHTHSE F 3 54,980.00 8,630.00 63,610.00
27 | GHwaTH ASH AAR N A 54,220.00 9,015.00 63,235.00
28 | GHeaTs IS TATHUA Fr A 74,080.00 13,495.00 87,575.00
29 | GH=auH U IRFTH FUATH F ANH 63,490.00 9,260.00 72,750.00
30 | GFeaTs IS IRTAITH Nwowd F 3T 37,180.00 9,225.00 46,405.00
31 | gFeags S IR A 3T 74,327.00 11,815.00 86,142.00
32 | gHgs AT AfcRE=R H 3 44,260.00 9,225.00 53,485.00
33 | THwaTH S AfcraegsT # A 25,075.00 9,575.00 34,650.00
34 | gAvaTs S AR AgiicaeT # JAHT 65,670.00 11,325.00 5,000.00 71,995.00
35 | ¢« @ & A 21,160.00 12,000.00 33,160.00
36 | Srrferdar ashadt @ A 25,000.00 25,000.00
37 | =t ailae Tar F 3w 90,000.00 20,000.00 70,000.00
38 | Sear Gl & A\ 25,000.00 25,000.00
39 | & & JEfaar & 3EE 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
40 | & T ST F A 38,000.00 38,000.00
41 | vordar dtudr & 36 25,000.00 25,000.00
42 | Fuges #qU M @ e 25,000.00 25,000.00
43 | wfas orer ex @ 3 15,000.00 15,000.00
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eFy feT wgifaceey

arfdas eizar 2019-20

BT faeafacarera
3 S
FIAHR, AR (47Re#)
(ufer, T #)
|. g srferey qfr ar s s THAT AT ARAF A Jrferey
il 1 A . . ® . .

&. (5. #) (5. #) (% #) (5. #)
44 | I T @ AP 25,000.00 25,000.00
45 | e &Er & 25,000.00 25,000.00
46 | TACTer Aty @ P 25,000.00 25,000.00
47 | A WER # AA 67,700.00 67,700.00
48 | Fgo =l @ I 25,000.00 25,000.00
49 | fAerer ofrer & rfae 40,000.00 40,000.00
50 | waT AHER Hr IfAA 25,000.00 25,000.00
51 | 99 IR, <F 1 3ifae 25,000.00 25,000.00
52 | RS Smeat A 3fde 1,500.00 1,500.00
53 | T W A AEw 25,000.00 25,000.00
54 | 9 Tehadl @ ARH 32,000.00 32,000.00
55 | ¥R @=x g @ I 46,000.00 25,000.00 21,000.00
56 | Widsll sTerEmstt @ e 14,010.00 14,010.00
57 | «ferser et @ wfEw 25,000.00 25,000.00
58 | @Y sEmEEl & e 185,180.00 185,180.00
59 | RIg $AR g & AfaA - -
60 | AT ey @ A 25,000.00 25,000.00
61 | GY WHR H1 A 25,000.00 25,000.00
62 | T foeara & = 147,980.00 314,200.00 372,800.00 89,380.00
63 | 3ooad $AR ™ N IRA 25,000.00 25,000.00
64 | asl & R gq R arr wfs 200.00 - 200.00

Inr 2,479,397.00 833,410.00 712,615.00 2,600,192.00

Uto (« 136(«



Printed by :
Shobhan Printing House, Maloynagar, Agartala

—_
>
=
wn
(=
(<))
=
L=
=]
©
—
R
=
[})
(&)
<
e
>
=~
(7]
—
()
>
=
o
O
—
=]
o
=
Tl




